
A MOUNT RESOURCES TD. 
PARA et al CAMERON 

A-73 
A-73 

SULPHUR POINT 
MAR 03-10,2001 

Well Test Data 

Contact 

GRANT HARTER 
Well Testing Manager 

Nisku: (780) 955-7525 



G:ENERAL INFORMATION 

Client Information: 

Company: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Contact: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Phone: 403-997-2295 Fax: e-mail: 

Site Information: 

Contact: JOHN WRIGHT 

Phone: 403-997-2295 Fax: e-mail: 

Well Information: 

Name: PARA et al CAMERON A-73 

Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Location-Downhole: A-73 

Location-Surface: A-73 

Test Information: 

Company: SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD. 

Representative: GRANT HARTER 

Supervisor: 

Test Type: 

Test Unit: 

Start Date: 

End Date: 

Report Date: 

Remarks: 

Location-A-73 

ALLEN TOWNSEND 

SINGLE POINT TEST 

HTU-05 

2001/03/03 

2001/03/10 

2001/04/09 

C,IVOLUME 31IParamount Resources LtdIParam A-73. JtI066\A-73-PRO-MAR 03-10-01.FLD ll-Apr'()l Ver 1.653 

Job Number: 066 

Start Time: 20:30:00 

End Time: 10:01 :00 

Prepared By: LAURA D. DOMINICK 

Qualified By: 



---.-

WELL INFORMATION 

Well Name: PARA et al CAMERON A-73 

Well Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Well Location : A-73 

Location-Surface : A-73 

Field: SWEDE Well Type: Vertical 

Pool: UNDEFINED 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Perforation Type: 

Pool Datum 

Datum Depth 

Production Intervals 

m 

m 

Producing Through: Tubing 

KB Elevation Referenced From 

KB Elevation Referenced To 

Offset 

Size 

679.60m 

675.60m 

4.00m 

Production Interval & MPP Reference To: KB MPP Pressure Reference: None 

Remarks: 

From - m 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

B. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1369.00 

To- m 

1370.50 

Depth - m 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

B. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1369.75 

C:\VOlUME 31\Paramount Resources Ud\Param A-73. J#066\A-73-PRO-MAR 03-1()'()1.FlO 1,1-Apr'()1 Vet 1.653 

Pressure - kPa 

73.00mm 

KB 

GL 



i 

i PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
i A-73 
I I Start Date: 2001/03/03 
: Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 
I 
I ...... ___ ._ .. _ .. _._ .....•... _ ............ - .. _-_ ..• - '., .... -

Gas Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Meter Size: 
Previous Gas Production: 
Tap Type: 
Tap Location: 

Gas Gravity (G): 
C02: 
H2S: 
N2: 
Critical Temperature (T c): 
Critical Pressure (Pc): 

Water Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Measurement type: 
Columns for Produced Volume: 
Previous Water Production: 

Condensate Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Measurement Type: 
Columns for Measured Level: 
Previous Condensate Production: 

FieldNotes 
METER REPORT 

Orifice Meter 
102.30 mm 
0.000 103m3 

Flange 
Downstream 

0.634 
4.57 % 
1.26 % 
1.51 % 

201.20 K 
4632.80 kPa 

Produced Volume 
Incremental 

0,000 m3 

Measured Level 
Cumulative 

0.000 m3 

fa§t C:lVOLUME 311Paramount Resources LtdIParam A·73, J#066IA·73·PRD·MAR 03·10-01.FLD 11·Apr-01 
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PARA et al CAMERON A-73 II. 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 



I 

I
· PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 

: Start Date: 2001/03/03 
i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED l 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/rnrn/d hh:mm:s hr rnm rnrn kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103rn 3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

···'1···2-0cHio3io2T 21:ob:ool···O:Q][EriLv.!:2pJocation,·SpoiEqu~e~~Q~~.~~t.~~.!!Jo·Camf=---r~·~~:~··_········_·· _~_._ 
2 20.0.1/0.3/0.21 21 :0.0.:0.0.1 D.DDi i 1 D.DDi Di i 1 Di 0.·0.0.1 0., 0.·0.0.1 D.DDI-i'b~6or 0.·0.0.1 D.DDi 0.·0.0.1 
3 20.0.1/0.3/0.3; 0.8:0.0.:0.0.1 11.0.0.1 Arrive on Location, Start to Rig in Equipment. 

I t ..... __ ~ ______ .1._1.~~9.9~90.._. __ ~~:.0..DI.~fiV.~JP_C~J?.L.!:.<?~~}~!op~_ne,_Driye -Backt~T~cati~':1:. .---.-- .. . 
~. _____ ~ _______ +._~.?_}_q~QQ _ .. _._1.~':?'.Q .BIg in Pro~~ Witb.Y~PQ~E~~~i:_ ..........___._ .... _ .. _ ... _ 
: 6 I 17:30.:0.0. 2D.SD Wire Line on Location to Pull Plug. 
• 7 ~ 19:DQ:0.0. 22.0.0. Water Tru'ck on Location, FillHeater-and Pre-Heat.-------------------------·· 
~=--=~~~~====~=:~·r=i~~::[ci~9.9~?19=Q~~l?I~-.~::E:@~~-'~9,Y.Yi~~:JJ~~:!3igge~q-~:_...··:·-··-···--·----·-

9 I 20.:0.0.:0.0. 23.0.0. . Pump Methanol Down TubinQ Over Night, Record Pressure. 
~-.--------

. .................. --... --...... ····_·_----_·······1 

....... _ .. _ .... ----... --.-... -..... ----.--- . i 

............... _._ .. _ .. _ ......... _._ .. , . ...! 
! 

I - .... +~ .-.. -.- .... t. ~~.~~~~~~ - . ~;:~~I(3as Sa7pl~ .. 'Ca.l<e~7~~~asTelc 11,o.o.f ppm. 1 ·1' r- ... --.-.-.--. 

~-t~--·--·--- ~~~~~~~~ ~::~% -- ---- f----~ --~~~-~ -. ·l .. - -r -·1· - -,.- ·--1--- -. -+ .------- --I -' -----.- ----. -.- .------~ 
:---14 ------.-- 2:fOb:Do.~~-60 ------.j---- 7120. -- ---- j ------- r· .-.. ---- .-t-- --·--··r·--···-r --. -- --T .------- ·-1 -. ---. ----. I 

, , . -1--.-- r- .-----+-+-+--.. --j --1-------+-.-+---+---+-----1 
: 1S '22:30.:0.0. 2S.So. , 7160.; I' I I: i ' 

1 .16 23:0.0.:0.0.26.0.0. 720.~ I . __ .. !I .... __ .. _._I_._. __ , .. '--1-----1--- J---- __ .i 
17 23:30.:0.0. 26.So. ,72o.S! ,T I I! i 

... 18 20.0.1/0.3/0.4 _9.0.:0.0.:09. .. :27:0.0.
1 

I. . I 720.Sr--I-! --I----r-- I Iii 
: ___ =19 ! 0.0.:30.:0.0 27.So.ri ' 72o.sl: : ! : I : _+ __ ---+ 

i~~==1i~!=~HirF;~~F-~ttl;+_~~~L~*=~-;~=~;J~-;=,~::~.=i ... ~ ... d:-·--+-------··· -.. ~ 
i ~~ ~;~~~~~~ ;~:~~fF--········-- -f}~~ -··--········I,·-,·-···············J················-·····'1-· -·······--·······I··---t--··-·--··········I-··,·····-·-.-- ---···l····-······-········· .... ---- -- - -J 

I--~~----·---m .. d-~~~~~~~g-··,-~~-:·~~H·----··- ,. ,-j~g~-.! I ! 1- '1 i i I 11·--·----+----·--·-\ 

~~f~~~: -~'~~r~I~~~ii~~~r=l~~~~:j~-~~· .1 ...... ~-·-I··········· ·1 -.1
1
/.-•..• -: ........•..•......•.•...••• 

1
1 ......•.•• ···.:·.::1-. :.-_ ... ··.~.··:.-.:.·····::.···Il 

l-·--~~~:H-·-~·-'·-·---~ -.-.--.. f--.. ··1 O:22m30niiieth~non:lUmped bown· tlubingdverNight. ..J I.. . ..... 1.- .- - --- ---

20.0.1/0.3/0.221 :0.0.:0.0. To 20.0.1/0.3/0.319:0.0.:0.0. 
Gas 0..0.0.0. Cum. 0..0.0.0. 10.3m3 
Water 0..0.0.0. Cum. 0..0.0.0. m3 
Condensate 0..0.0.0. Cum. 0..0.0.0. m3 

fcl.s..t C:IVOLUME 311Paramounl Resources UdlParam A·73, JtI066\A·73·PRD·MAR 03·10'()1.FLD 11-Apr·01 
Page 1 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock 

Date Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s 

Cum 

Time 

hr 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg esg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

Size Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

mm mm kPa{g) °e kPa{g) kPa{g) kPa °e 103m3/d 103m3 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Oil Cum Inc Water 

BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

% m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

! :~------- --- +;~~~j-~~ :~~~~I-~~:::C::~~ig::i:g~*~~:-6~' --------
~-----~ '~:~~~~~~-- :-~~~]H~Ee!1_~~ll ~t~fw-:r~rg-"!:lro~g:b--~r 7.~9~-·i~-~~6~~b~[g~-~~:QQc--o.QQ[- -r--o-.oo[-cf®t 0.000.00 =r--. -
f- -~- 14:00:0Q~ ___ ~~~_Q9i_~ __ 7.·9}~ ______ I_~fo~f-_~ _____ 7L6! -~--- '--~:-dl--'~-I--~-T -~-----l---- ; ------ 1- ---~~ - -I--,--~ 
I: ~~--- =- I i::~}~gl- m~~~;~:~Urfa~,~~g~~~lf:fJ~issinJ, shutil weLd ~eJair --j ! -: : - j- --li1 
i 49 .~_-r~~)5:.o0i 41.2~!L __ I _ : 84121 .. I 276! !:!! 1001 0.00: 0.00: 0.18: 0.181: ! 

50 '14:15:00: 41.25: Open Well on a 7.93mm Choke. 
51 -1-f4:20:00: 41.33: i 7.93! - - 76881 .! 276: 

- ;;-- ---1-~f;~;-~~: :~::~:: I ~;~~Il ~~:: 100' 0.00 0.00 0.22, 0.40: 
54 . 1 14:40:00: 41.671 Adjust Choke to 9.52mm 
55:-=CK1(00! 41.7511_9.fi21 . 76191- I 276: 
56 114:45:00; 41.75! Adjust Choke to 11.11mm 
57 - ----115:-00:00: 42.00; i I 641i i 276 i r 
58---1-15:00-:00' 42.001 A:djUst Choke to 12.70~m I ! 
59! 15:25:00, 42.42i Slug of Fluid at Surface, Dumps Unable to Keep up, Shut in Well to Clear Lines. 
60 _. _1_5~30:00! 42.501 Grind Out of Fluid = Water/Methanol~Emulsi~n Mix. Unab!e to Measure Salinity or ~H. I 

61 _ _ 15:49 :00\1 42.67
1

1_ .. 1 . 85501 _ _ I 276: i I: . ! 100: 0,00: 0.001 0.681 1.221 
62 ___ 15.:40:00 42.67 Re-Open on a 9.52mm Choke. 

. . ... 

; 2001/03/0319:00:00 To 2001/03/0418:00:00 
: Gas 25.577 Cum. 25.577 103m3 
: Water 1.260 Cum. 1.260 m3 
: Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
, 

~ C:lVOLUME 311Paramount Resources LtdlParam A·73, J#066\A·73·PRO·MAR 03·1()'()1 .FLO 11·Apr-Ol 
Page 2 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 

· Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

.. ~.~ .~gg1,-q3/9~1_1~A~.:901 .. ~2.7511 ... :9.:5?L--.- J 80331 .1 2761 
64 1 15:50:001 42.831 Adjust Choke to 11.11 mm . 

I 65 i 15:50:001 42.83i i : i 7171i 2761 I ; 1 j i I I I 

[ ••.•. ·.·E ==~::~i;~~i~·~~~~!~i!~-~~~~~=2?:LjJ~te;·8:9i~191·jsIsol •...•• ~971._ •. 1.oo1 o.OOL.Q:ooI.:6,031 ... 1 ,2~J T· ·.·1 

fjo '.~ ... ~.'.' '.'116':30:06\.'43.501'1. J. I 6516\ 10; 276\ 1724 [ 18.421 161 150.221 16.151 r 
71 I i Pumping Methanol Across Choke. 

".7J.-.. . -·-·-·fi7.:00:00[. -44 .. 00[- .... !- ..... 166191 101 . 27s1 1724'1 1 t3."92 1 .. 241 149.90119~28!·· o.ooi 6~061""O:661 1.251 - .- ... -
.. 7.3 __ ... __ .... U7:3Q:OO_ ... ~:.~Q. ..1 .. _ i. ~~191 10) .. 2.7611724 19.17

1

1 251 150.60
1 

22.41 1' . .. I· I .J 

-~~.-. -'·-1·-18.:Q9:99i_··~-5 .. QO"Gassa~pjes·dbt~~l~IFr~~rv'-eflr6Ru~~~3006;:JJ06 !500ci;:8~ 25.58 1001 O.OOi 0.00 ... 0.
01

1 1.26, I 

-"76--·-· .. ~=C~~~![QQk~.~~9n···~·:··i·:~·-'l-·6~-!~1··1.9.i._._·2z~l179~i~~:·~?l:251..1·~t~l- f~'7'~1 ...; .. .! .. _ .. J - L .. _ i----~I~=~-~·~~j 

i· ... ~ -:-·I~i·i~·~~1 :H~l· f;~~:6~~~ -~itm~}i~ m!I~~I::fll~li~:iir·1i~~t-:::: :::::~~~~:~::;!;:I:=I---------~ 
)'0 '-'- !.20:30:001.~7.50l i 6619: 14: 276! 1793! 18.92! 25! 152.53[ 41.50! ! r .... 
8.)._._ ' 21:00:00:.. 48.90,. 6619 14 276 1793. 18.67 25: 151.52 44.66: 0.00 0.001 0.00: 1.28: ; 
82 : 21 :30:001 48.50. 6585 14' 276! 1793; 18.67! 261 151.23i 47.82: 

.. . ; 

83; 22:00:00['49'-001. : i 6585: 14: 276; 1793; 18.6i 26i 151.23: 50.9i ~OO 0.00, 0.00: 0.01; 1.29; 8f 195561 
84 : Grind Out of Fluid = 100 % H2o Salinity = 19,556 ppm. PH = 8 
85 122:30:001 49.501 iii 65851 14: 3101 17931 18.671 271 150.941 54.121 
.s.~ ___ .. _.. : 23:00:001 .. _E.O.OOi.: :..! 66191 16[ 3101 17931 18.67[ 271 150.941 57.26 1001 
8.z ._._. __ .. 'U'" : 23.30.00

1 
50:.501 i . i 6619, 17, 310! 1793 18.671 27, 150.941 60.411 

_~_~Q.Q1~q3!05iOO:00:qq~_ .. ?.1:.0.0L2s ~ 1~060'pp~.(g;:r~C) 17i .. 310i.179~118.67i 27: 150:.9.41 .. 6.~.S.5. 100 

90-- .. ·· 00:30:0o.S}.501· .' 6619! 17: 3101 1793[ 18.67i 27' 150.94 66.691 
91 01:00:00 52.00 66191 17! 310: 17931 18.67! 271 150.94 69.84[ 
~? ._ ... _. 01:30:00 ... 5?:50

1 
66191 17i 3101 17931

1

' 18.67
1

i 271 150.94 72.98\ 
.~.~ .... ... 02:00:00 53.001 6619/ 171 3101 1793 18.67 271 150.94 76.13 

i i I 

8 195561 
I 

0.00; O.OO! 0.011 1.30! , ! .. -. . .... I 

O.OO! 
! I 

. ~ .. J~~_s.~~ q.OOi 0.01 1 1.311 
I· I 

1 i 
0.00: o.ooi 0.001 1.31 1 

! 

0.001 
i 

1.311 0.001 0.001 

2001/03/0319:00:00 To 2001/03/0418:00:00 
· Gas 25.577 Cum. 25.577 103m3 
· Water 1.260 Cum. 1.260 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Page 3 
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I PARA-M-CiuNT-RESOURCES' LTD. 
! A-73 
I Start Date: 2001/03/03 
i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

94 -2061703/051 ! [ Condensate at ·Surface. Grindout = 100 % Oil 
1 i9s- .- . 102:30:00i 53.50\ 1 ; I 6654[- 17i 3101 1793i 18.92 1 28i 15f671 79.281 

1 96 ; 03:00:00; 54.00i iii 6654i 18i 3101 1793i 18.92: 28; 151.671 82.441 

j .~-=- ~~ ---=--~-T~!~~~~·~~r·-;~~~~ri-~- .-- 1· 1 -~~~~: ~--~:i . ;~~r ~~~;I ~{~~I -~:I' +;r~r-~-lr~~i 
! --~ -.~~~ --- ---. ·~~~:;~~~~~~_~~~~!O ~~-- --! ---- - ~- ~-!-~;;-- ~:I ·;~~I·-~·}~;I·--l~~~~!~:!··-{;r~r~~~~8~! 

- - - - 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 ' ' 

1~1 ==~!J~l~~~l- ~~~~~2.?ol60~33L~~;~~~~ ~:1 ;~~! 1~:~i ~ ~ ~~i ~~l~ ~~j~)~~~ 
103 I. _. : _ICum.Hrsol1.!est_=J~ .. _ '. 
104 : . i : Gas Flared in Last 16 Hrs. = 101.44*103m3

• 

105 .---- ....., r . 'rWater Procfuced'';; "1 ~3f'm3 Salinity = 19,556 ppm. PH = 8 ...- - -
106 '-'- 'r-T6iIProdu'ced'~ 6~050·n1i-A§.1. = 51.1-@-1·S.6°(; 

1- __ -.107·:~ ._" .. _.~ T__·_~i~¢~~ke~Ji~~·I2.:.tQji1~~ . . . ,. .. ~. . ., .- -, 
,; 108 : ' I Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 

:-::~·-t~~ --=~-~- r~-~1~~~~~r--;~~~H~1-?)b!".60~?31::~-~~~~F-·~·!·i.. ; ~ ~i· n~;r,{~: ~;I ;~!·~-:~~~~r~T~;l~' 
111 i 07:30:00i 58.50! 1 [ 67231 19! 310 i 17931 19.171 28: 152.67i 110.98 
112 08:00:00: 59.00,. 6723i 19 310: 1793: 19.17 27 152.961 114.16 

.~.1~ ... _ :_08:30:00: 59.50;; .67231_ 19 310: 1793i 19.17 27. 152.961 117.35 
1 ~4,', ._ i 09:00:00: 60.00i i 66~81 19 310 17931 19.17. 25: 153.541 120.54 
115 .09:30:00: 60.50:: 6688 19 310, 1793: 19.17 24 153.83i 123.74 

! _.. . 1"1-6 - . i _10:90~90i .. _~~.:90\. i _.6.6~1~1 __ ·19[ 
310

1 17~3'~9.171 2224~ilil' .,-_,1~·555·-3~3.~:·-8.~_·-~3_~1--_·111-2_;6~:··391~5,:',: 
[ __ 117 ___ . ___ l1q~~Q:QOr-~-1:.5q.1 _ :~§~8 _.!_9! 310!_1~9~.,1?·921 ____ ~ __ _ 

I~ m -lln~~~gF!lth ,~!H~~1 ml m~11H~ ~f1;t:t1~~~~;~ 
_1:?1. 1i30:00: 63.501 6654 20 310117931 18.92 21: 153.71 142.92 
122 13:00:00 64.001 6654 20i 310

1 

1793 18.92: 21~ 153.71 146.12 
1 123 13:30:00

1 

64.501 6654 20; 310
1 

1793 18.92 21[ 153.71 149.33 
I I .. _1.~4. _ 14:00:00_ 65.00 6619 20, 310 1793 18.92 21: 153.71 152.531 

: 2001/03/0418:00:00 To 2001/03/0518:00:00 
,Gas 152.570 Cum. 178.147103m3 
: Water 0.050 Cum. 1.310 m3 

Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

raw C:IVOLUME 311Paramount Resources LtdlParam A-73, J#066IA-73-PRO-MAR 03-1Q.01,FLD 1 '-Apr-01 
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PARA et al CAMERON A·73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Oil Cum Inc Water 

SSW Vol 

% m3/d 

I 

I ··r'·· I 

. ···1 i . 
0 'CL01! 

" 

a 0.00 

0 0.01: 

01 o.ooi 
-.. 1 

0; ~.01i 
i i 

_. ,i 

0: o.ooi 
I 

i 

01 0.01: 
I I 

1 
0.011 01 

Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

m3 m3 m3 ppm 

. f;~r-:::-:~f--~-~:'~:~~i 
I i 
1 ! 

1.311! ' 

1.31i I 

:;;:~jt;ni 

I 
I 

O:OS[ 0.00: 

0.06 0.00' 

O.OT 0.00; 

0.071 O.OO! 
! i ._------1 , 

0.08! 0.00: 
I : 

0.08 l O.OOi 

0.09: 0.00: 1.31 

0.101 0.00: 1.311, 



, 

'

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 

! Start Date: 2001/03/03 
i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A·73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINE"O 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) DC kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa DC 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

1 :~~~~J_O])~flb.3/05~ ~~;~~j~~I~~·--~~~~~I-l--- il---~~~~I§~l ;-~~l ~~~;i ~~:~~i ~~i ~;;:~~!~}~-:~;l- Oi 0.01 0.11: o.ooi 1.31i \ I 

,127 i 15:30:001 66.5011 ! ; 6654i 20i 310; 1793i 18.92i 21i 153.71i 162.14i I I 1 I 1 1 

1._··. _-:e------~~~f-~_$.:9~q]9 6l1[qrJ;:p.[)~~~2--;1~~~~~[).·(j[ .... 3101. 17~.3.!_ T8~~-2[)1J 153 .. i1!j6f3~L. __ 01 o.0116·j?L-_9::obL ~.311 1~~ __ ~~_·1 

t:-=~--: ----- --·R~~:~~~ ~~:~~ff~:-=-~l~=·~~~r-~~{r ~~I-=~-~-~I--li~~L-~ ::!~~~{-11-·--~ ~~Jll--~~t~:~_u 6: .. -0.0111', --'6~1-3\1 -0~ool;~-1j1~,' ---~,F- ---- -I 
i~~ =-=-i 1~~~g~~F~f~~il .! i :l-: ~~!~1 ~H~:~ll ::~I ~1 ' 1~; ~1 i 1~::~1 0; . .. .. 

-1 ~f ..• ~ ·-I;~:~g~g-~g:~l i· . . ..... ·r:~f-~g!;1g!1~~~! ·1 ~!~I~; 1 ~~: ~1 !;!1~~-.. . iDOl f 0.

14

1. 0,00! 1.31 !I-:- i 
I

i .. 136----.--- ... - 1-19:30:-0-0" --70~50Jl· !. .. !'·-S61i 20 4141 1793i 18.9{ ·i1 153.71 1si"is 01 0.
01

1 0.
15

1. O'OOi 1.31: I ! 
: ·.1-~ ___ ~~-_--"~-·-!-"?():.6q~90· ---7~CqoIT.·-! 66Jsl-· -201 414! 17931 18.92!---21 f 153.71 f90~~61__6! 0.01! o. fsl -0:001 1.31 1--·· -- - \ 

_ J3~r--_._". ____ L~9.~?_9:9~_!..1.:_50Ii ., j i _661_9[_ 201 _ 414i 1793j 18.921 ?Ol ,154.01 ,194·_!~l. . i' .. i '-. J ,;. - --i- ~,: .... 1 

~ .. ~ H~ ~-f~·~~:~~1 ~·~~lr -! ···:Tm:I~~i~i~lm!1 t!·i~l~:i~11E~~~I~~%i.~·::-:i: ~::J :.;~:':l~::;t:: t--::-:~i 
! l .. -~-~*:~~~--·,-r~i~~;~~F:~lH~l: .,~~~~!. ~~!-1~;! .~~~;l ~::~~I-~~l ~:::~~: ~~5:~~l 0' 0.01 0.18;-0:00: 1.31: l-

I 144---- :23:30:001-- 74-.50i : : 6619: 211 483i 1793 1 18.921 20! 154.of 213.41: 1 I; 
--1!!~.~1·j6'3/661-6o:0b:66r-75:Ooi; ! ' j -66f9r- 21 jS52i'- 1793: 18.92r -201. 154.01: 21Efs21-- - 01 0.01: 0.1a\ 0.00; 1.31 i· r- i 
146 . : :H2S = 12,OOOppm. (Gastec) API = 52.8 @ 15.6DC 
147 .' 00:30:cibi i5.50i I 66191 21 5521 17931 18.92 201 154.01 

. ··~_~;~~·="~·-··--·=·~---~~r~~[~l:·~~~~:~~I" . !~~~~I }~ :;;~I ~~~;! ~::~~ J~I ~~::~~ 
~5_0 1.9.~.:.09.:0.o 77.0011' , 6619'1 21 552i 1793: 18.92 21', 153.71 
151 I 02:30:00! 77.50, 6619, 21 5521 1793! 18.92 '·21 153.71 
152 i 03:00:00

1

1 78.001' 66191 21 5521 1793: 18.92 21 153.71 
153 I 03?0:00j 78.50 6619; 21 5521 1793; 18.92 21 153.71 
154 I 04.00.00

1 

79.00 66191

1
' 21 552

1

' 1793[ 18.92 21 153.71 
155 04:30:00 79.50 6619, 21 552 17931 18.92 21 153.71 

2001/03/0418:00:00 To 2001/03/0518:00:00 
Gas 152.570 Cum. 178.147 103m3 
Water 0.050 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
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219.83 
223.04 
226.25 
229.46 
232.66 
235.861 
239.071 

242.27.1 
245.47 

i 
01 0.01! 

01 0.01; 
1 

Oi 0.01 

0: 0.01 
1 

1 

0.191 , 
I 

0.191 
1 , 

0.20i 

0.201 

1 1 

0.00\ 1.311 
i I 

0.00, 1.31\ 

0.001 

0.00 

1.31i 
I 

1 
1.31; 

I 



I 
PARAMoUNT 'REsouRcEs i. TD. 
A-73 

1 Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

',;':, ," ~ ,. PARA et al CAMERON A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time TIme Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity ! 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

. ! ... _1~6~2bMj03i661·0~:oo:OO! 80.001 i i. I 66191. 21 552! 17931.18.921211 153.71 1 248.67\ 
; i 157 i 05:30:00i 80.50 i iii 66191 21 552; 17931 18.921 211 153.711 251.881 

1 158 : 06:00:00i 81.00; i 12.701 60.33i 66191 21 552; 17931_ .18.921. 21i 153.1.1[. 255.08i 0: 

F-- J59 =~~~~-.-~~ T -~~····~···l-----· ~ .. [~~~m8.i~'. 6~ !est";-4OHrs.~ .. · , ....- . . . ---- -. 

f~-h~~-~ ~~~ ~--;~fr~~~~i~~~~~~;~'f.:;i64.10'mi:~~ -. -- --- -----
. 'I i:~':J~~ ............ ··1 .... - ..... i .lW~r~~~~~u~~~dl~c~~si.~4~r~3 = 0.00m3 

...... 1.65 ... I. ..! . . jTotal Oil. Produced = 0.210m3 

. ---~ii2061/63j~:30:0J81_50f7:~;;:f~it::~rs2~: 0.1 :::' ~:I = i:2~:I@ :16·~52j9i 258271· , . r .... 
r=,.. 1_69="·~·=:~~~~.J=o.?~_QQ~Qt~[~~bQ~I--=-:'.~_I~~ ..... _L~:~61~~~~?li ..... _??~ij.t9~rjJ~fl~- .. 2_~~·.I5_2),.9[:·.·~~1·~r·_··O! .... 9:91 [ 0.22.I.)-:-.Q·9.~I3_11 

_m--=f!:i~:~~I-:~-~~j~=i=---i!m~~~itlll~t~i,it~~~}1~i~-iil~oi§oo:02~_O,OO}Jj11· 
!'~ ... ..1.Z~ i.g9~09:001 84:0011.. : 66191.211 552: 1793! .1.a·~(1 22! 152.391 274.14! 0: 0.01 0.2i 0.001. 1~3.1! 
! 174 j 09:39:00; 84 .. 50:; . 6619/ 21, 552 1793: 18.67! 22! 152.39: 277.32i ,'. . : . 

1751 . .10:.99:00!.85.001: . . 66~9i. 21: 552 1793i18.671 22: 152.39; 280.49: 0' 0.00 0.22 O.OO! 1.31; 
!' 176 I 10:30:001 85.501 i 6619: 21: 552! 17931 18.671 221 152.39, 283.67 1 I i 

177 ! 11 :00:00: 86.00;; , 66191 21, 552 1793; 18.67: 221 152.39 286.84 0 0.01 0.23 0.001 1.31: 

l-:if!,=-Jl~-~-~~I. :~~~I~~PI)51.9 @.15;,~lrj~ J~~o~;~~ ~_:~II~~i ~~~:~~I ~~~~~I. 01 0.00 0231 OOO;~=1311 
~ .. -... -~:~ ---- .. -··--+~·~}~~~~~i .. :~:~~I !._ .... , ..... I.. ·~·~;~-·~~I· ;;~! ~~:;j·l~~~i -.. ~:I ~;~~:~i ~-:~~';"~I-" 01 0.01 0.23I'-0.o61~1.3'1 

. j8} ... ·113.:~0:00i 88.5011 66.5(.' 21 552[ 17931 18.~2· 241 152.82i 302.74j! : 

~~I~:~~~~~~! :~:~~1111 ~~~: ~~ ;~~l ~~~;! ~::~~ ~:I! ~;~::~i ;~~:~~! 011 0.00: 0.
231 0.00 1.31, 

186 15:00:001 90.00 6619 21 586i 17931 18.67 24 151.811 312.281 0 0.01 0.231 0.00 1.311 

o 0.01, 0.211 0.00\ 1.31 
1 

0.01, 0.21! O .. OO! ... 1.31 

2001/03/0518:00:00 To 2001/03/0618:00:00 
Gas 153.128 Cum. 331.275 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 

! Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

• ~ C:IVOLUME 31IParamount Resources LtdlParam A·73, J#066IA·73-PRO-MAR 03·10-01 ,FLO 11·Apr-01 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 1 

Job Number: 066 

Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m~/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

:1Jj~?:06-1j63jQ611"5:30:001' ' .. 90.50 1 . -r-'- i 6619 1 211 5861 17931 18.671 241 151.81 1 315.441 i \ 
188 1 16:00:001 91.001 1 1 6619[ 211 621: 1793\ 18.67[ 24j 151.81j 318.601 OJ 1.311 1 I 

189 i 16:30:00i 91.501, i i 66191 21' 621i 17931 18.67i 24i 151.81i 321.77i ' 1 1 

..... ~~ == ···T~f~g~f.~~~~ii·· . r~-~:1 f~~ .. ~~~ 1~ ~;~i 1~: 1~~:'~ ;~,;r·~~Ht ·01 1.31 ······-:l 
, .~~~---. +}~~~~}~F~H~: i ~~t~f~~~~~:1~1·~~ :~~I~~;:I ~~:~; ~;I ~R~j;ml 0' 1.31 ... ·~_'~'.·.·.'.·-.. _-.. ·.··.=)I 

: -f§4e---------- '1 19: 66:oCt- 94.00,: :- --1 66191 211 621 1 17581 18.921 231 151.64:337:591 0 1.31 1 ...... _ .•. - ... j 

1 

0: 0.00l·0:251--(f061· 1.31--- ----
1 ; 

0i . 0.001 A~5r):6o!. 1.31 ... __ . __ . 

oj O.9-bi.:.9~2.§tq·O·O! _ {31 .-. '.=:---1 
~--. 201 . __ ~~2:30~QQ~...E.5Qi-I.--- .... ·t·---t-~-~9t--?~LI;··-·-·~Jf--1Z..s..81-J~·:~?'I""??1··151.931 359.73f ·· oi. 0 .. 00.1 .. ----0 ... 2.61-- 0 .. 661,,' .1.31\1.---:[. ___________ ._11, 

I· .----~~; ------·t~~~~~~~~r--~:~~~i ,-.. .- '-1 ----!·-~}~gl··~·l ';l~! .. ~~;:I-~~:~~ . ~~! ~;~:.~; '-'-;:~:~~I' .- ,! !, 1 

2Q4_2Q'01/o3/0i[ 00:60:00! 99.00:: , ! 6550! 21! 5171 17581 18.92! 22f 151.93! 369.22! 0' q.OOi 0.261 0.001 1.31! I. 1 
205. H2S = 10000ppm I API = 51.3@ 15.6°C. 

§§~-.. --- --: ~~~~~~§~i--·1-~~:·~g: . . --I- -~;~~i . ~~: ;~i! g;:! ~::~~i ~~I 
268 : 01:30:00: 100.50. :6585; 21' 517! 17581 18.921 22 
209 02:00:001 101.00!! i i 6585i 21 517j 17581 18.68 22' 

--~I~~_~_--~. ~~~~¢.~~~l-J~~:~~[! !··--·-f--.. ~~~~i-·~~:·HI ~~~:! ~:::.:I··~~! 
·~t~ -.--- ~!'~3'~~-~~~-~ ~;:~~i ' ,--. i --~;~;I ~~;~ il~~';:I' ~ ::~: ~~! 
214 ! 04:30:00103.50

1

, II 6585! 21 552 1758
1 18.68 22; 

215 i 05.00.00 104.00!, 6585, 21 552 1758
1 

18.68 22i 
216 : 05:30:00 104.50;! 6585! 21 552 1758 18.68 22: 

. ifL _____ . i 06:00:09105.00i i I 65851 21 5521 17581 18.68 22: 

2001/03/0518:00:00 To 2001/03/0618:00:00 
Gas 153.128 Cum. 331.275103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 

. Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
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151.93! 372.39! 
151.93r·3j5~55! 
151.93

1 
378.72; 

~.~~;;-~~.j~l~~ll 
150.96 388.17 

... 1 

150.961 391.31 
156j~6[394:46! 
150.96

1' 397.60j 
150.96 400.75! 
150.961 403.89

1

1 
150.96 407.04 

0 

'0' 

0 

Oi 

Oi 

01 

0.00: 

0.001 
1 , 

O.OOi 

0.00 

d.01 
, 

0.00 

I : 1 .. r·---- .., 
0.26: O.OOi 1.31: i 

: 
0.261 O.OO! 1.31 1 1 

~. , 

I·~~-= I "0.27. --b~bO! 1.31 ... - ...... ! 

..... 1 
O.OO! 1.31 ! ----I 0.271 

i i 
1 

0.27 1 O.OO! 1.31 ! 
i 

, , 
1 

, I 

0.281 0.001 1.31/ 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

'I 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) DC kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa DC 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

218 2001103/071 06:30:00/_105.-501: i 65851 21! 5521' 17581 18.92: 221 151.93 1 410.19: :. i I 

219 107:00:001 106.0011 1 6585j 21, 5521 17581 18.921 221 151.931 413.36, 0: 0.00 0.28i O.OOi 1.31i I 1 

220 i 07:30:00i 106.50; iii 6585i 21; 5521 17581 18.92i 22i 151.931 416.52, I 1 1 I I 1 1 I 

"·---·--2~2.-:2:1---.'~--" --.-'-_-~~--.'----- ~ili!i ji77:~::.·~5Q·--~00-~~~,----~-:-:--:--"--"-'._T---- .. ---.-----~_-~··Ir'-" ·--6~6 .. -·:55:·--:8·1-~95--.1-·-···-'---~22--~11_li:II.-. =_'_~55 .• 5~5-2~2. _' -~11-~-~77-=--~55--':88,.·~--·-.-'-~11-,-.~98,-",:.···99~-,22~-,1!- -------1- - i II - - . I -I - I-j u_1 - - --~ - 1 1- - t - - - .~,,-. -,.-_t_i_·~ .. :_i,~,-~.Fi,~~g,!:,l,,:~,~:.;:I,::·~~!I~~-~t'·····.··., -~-I 
... . .~ ......... -. -t ... - ······e' . -I . ., . . I '-5861758 19.1 i 

fu~l-- •.•..•• nti~!~' ·J!~~~llm+-I-!j!Hj:~1in:l!i;i~iH~i:~I'-~mi t:.::[ :.::: ::::;:::!+-
f_-_-_Ji~~~_-· -_---~~_ J i __ l_l.*g~ ~l.~l_·~·_~_i~ll_, ,I _:_-_-- ~-_.·-_··.r __ ~_· _:_-_:.'_--.. ··~!.-_i!I,I.--· ~i i :~t-m:ll ::~;! ~~li~~:~,::~:~~1 °1 0,°°1 03°1 :.::!1.

311
1· I 

_ _ _ ... 1 - - 1~?}-1-?~a.i 18.9?i 2_21_ ~~L~3~~_~1.43i 01 _ 0:60j. 0.30! . . 1.31 1_1, 

1 __ 

232 
__ --+p:30:00

1 

112.5_0.;_1 _______ 1- ___ +-__ ~6191 ;~!--~~.1--11~-81-18.92i ~2'~2'.-1.-----~1---555. i1_.:.-9~~3·-·.I-,.-'--:4··-6;--,407:.;9-~3---,::;' ___ -.O,I.:!.:.3~_]_QI:-.. --O, ~3. bi"i:: --, j -1.311'._ j- - 1 t----~~; -----------t1 ~{~~~~~ ~~~:~-§i+--=!------l--~~l~j'" 21i'-~~~ -~~~~ ,- -~::~~i· -o.oOr--i 
!---235- '11-5.:00-:001-114.001:.. ... ; 6619i 2f 62117581 18.92 2,2.

1
., __ 1 .. 5 __ 1 __ ._9,.3,.,1",.46-4.09,' 0' 0.001 0.30' 0.001 1.311 

---236 --i15-:30:6o[-n4.50: 6619 21 621-1-.1758 1 19.17 22i 152.93: 467.27 : 
. ·2'37·· ! -fs:6-o:o01 f1S.00 ' 6585 21 6211 1758! 19.17 22! 1 S:f93 [ 470.45 0: d:60! 0.31 0.001 1.31 
i- ~23_8--T16j(>:90l--H5:50: 6585; 21, 6211- 17581 19.17 22[ 1~2~9-3;- 473.64 I i 

239 : 17:00:00: 116.00. " 6585 21 621i 1758: 19.17 22: 152.93 476.82 0: 0.00: 0.31 0.00 1.31 
2401?:_3Q:OQ/116.50

I
i : II' ,. I' 65851 21[ 621/.175811 19.17: 22/" 152.931

1 

480.01, II I Ii 

____ 241 _..18:00.:00117.00 i 12.~0,60.33. 65851 21: 621 __ 1758 19.17: 22 152.~3 483.20: 0 0:001 0.31 0.00 1.31 
242 I: Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 1S1.92*103m3. Cum. Gas = 483.20*10'm3. 

-----243- r-- ... i ; Water Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.66 m3 Cum. Water = 1.31 m' 
.-" --244 ····1 ----I' : OilProci'uced in Last 24 Hrs. = b.636m3 Cum. Oil = 0.313 m3 
_-·--24~, I Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.623 m3 

246 Grindout~ 10b % Oil A.P.I. = 52.0@15.6° C 
.. __ 2,,!! Tubingp'r~ssure_High = 6619 kpa~ Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 

248 Tubing Temp = 21° C 

2001/03/0618:00:00 To 2001/03/0718:00:00 
: Gas 151.921 Cum. 483.197 103m3 
. Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
: Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Fa$ C:IVOLUME 31\Paramounl.Resources LtdIParam A-n. J#066\A-73-PRO-MAR 03·10-01 FLO 11-Apr-01 
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II-PARAMOUNT R-ESOURCESL. TO. ' 
A·73 

1 Start Date: 2001/03/03 
i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A·7a 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

I I, '--249 -20(H/03/07!!thoke'Siz~ ;12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
! ! -25-0--: i Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.93*103m3. 

I 251 I ; Cum. Hrs. on Test = 76 I 

1-- ~*I-ri~~~-ljHH12?r=3,=i~i~li,-~i~11~nijnflf-t~t~ =~~f~· ·~·:~~f:;~~:::t: :~ . ~.- ~-:-~i 
256 20:30:QQ~~1J_9:50ill,J 6?50 2111, 552'1' 1758

1
, 19.17

1 
231, 152.64, 499,.11: II!I _'II 

··-257--··-- 21:00:00 120.00!1 I 6550 21i 552 1758,19.17 23 152.64 502.291 0' 001 0321 000 131 
, -' -, 'II I I I 1 I' I 'I ,. 'I . II'· • - - .. -.... I 1 1258-- -- 21:3~:96120.50! ,- 6550 21, 552i 17581 19.17 23 15i64 505.47, 

!: -2_5~ ------ i 22:09:.9.9,_121.001 i 6550 1 21j 552j 17581 .18.92 23151.64, 508,641 0: 0.00, 0.33! 0.00, 1.31

1 

I 

- ---?-~Q ~-~- -- J2?_:_~0:00 !.~ .50
1 ! ----- - i ___6~501_?_n __ 5?~1I581 1~._9~ --,~~ __ 1.5J64~_?tL~QJ ----0:,' .. -0--.01-1,'--0-.33,1, --o.oo-rl ---1.31 ---+---

,261 I 23:00:00 122.00, I I 6550: 211 552! 1758, 18.92, 23, 151.641 514.961 

i ~----2~ ~_-=-~~_l ~3)o:~~I2.?AQI ; - I-=~ -_ 1_ :65851 __ 2 .1_1_ -___ ~52IJ7$8r1-~·~?1-~~??I~-1§:1. ~3i -_5 I(1]j'_ ; , _, _____ I~ ____ .. l_ -- --L ~--L-J---
[_ ~ __ ~~~20_0_1~0~/Q8f -0(~:QQ~.9.9+-1.23.00i~2S;-jb~Oppm: A~~!]1. {~15~:O~- 1758: , 18.92:1_~_2?.L...15_1·93L_ ,52_1.2_9L Ol O~OJI~_ ~0~3~l 0.00;1:31 L~-L--1 
i ---265----~- 100:30:001 f23:S01r- ----r-- ---! 65851---21[---5521-17581 1'S.92!"u-22r--'fs1-.93f -S24.45i -- i 

266 ; 01:09~OOj124.00: ' 6585! 21i 552: 17581 18.~! 221 '151.93: 527.62: 
267 .01:39:00[124.50 6550 21: 552' 1758 18.92! 22i 151.93 530.78' 
268 . 02:00:,90\125.00' 6550 21 552! 1758, 18.92i 22i 151.93: 533.95 
269 i 02:30:001 125.50[. 6550~ 21, 5521 1758 18.921 221 151.93\ 537.11 
270 ; 03:00:00 126.00 6550, 21 552' 1758 18.92: 221 151.93 540.28: 

---1 -- , " "---- r--, 

0 
, 

0.01i 0.34 0.00< 1 

0 0.01, 0.35 0.00: 

0 '0.01' 0.35 0.00: 

i 1 
0 0.01 0.36! 0.001 1.31 I , 

__ 271____1 03_:~0~09i_126.501! 6550! 21 552

1

1 1758~ 18.921' 22' 15{93! 543.44
1

1 
_272_~~ ______ ,_1_0~:00:00L~2}:o.oLI__ 65501 2.1_552, 1758! 18.92, __ 2?_1~,'1:~31,546.6} 

::ffi =-- . -I ~i:~~:~~j-i~H~j i . :i~~i ~~. ··ii~i im; . iU~ ::~fm:~~I~i~~i 
I , , 

-j 

- , .- - ._ .. _ .. 
-! 

___ I 

I 
I 

c I 

its 06:00:-00 129.00i i 65501 21 5521 1758! 18.92 22 151.931 559.271 
277 06:30:00 129.50 1 : 65501 21 55211758: 18.92 22 151.931 562.431 
278 07:00:00 130.00

1

': 65501 21 552
1 

1758: 18.92 21 152.22l 565.601 
279 07:30:00 130.50 1 65501 21 552, 1758: 18.92 21 152.221 568.771 

2001/03/0718:00:00 To 2001/03/0818:00:00 
Gas 152.176 Cum. 635.372 103m3 

, Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
; Condensate 0.000 Cum, 0.000 m3 

Fa.st r.'IVOU IMF 111PAramnIJnl ReMlJrCAS UrllPAr"m A-73 J#06liIA-73-PRO-MAR 03-Hl-01 FLO 11,Aor·01 
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0 

0 

0 

0.01 0.36i 0.00 1.31 
- -/ , 

0.01 0.37! 0.001 1.31 
i 

0.00 0.37' O.OOi 1.31 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TO. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A-~'3 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT I 

Pool: UNDEFINeD ,­
Job Number: 066 I 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(,g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

[ ·1{~200JtQ~8!g!:~~:~~ll~a~li i . ! ~~;~gl ~1 i ~;~lm~l· ~::~~! ~~! i ;~:~~I ;i~:~;! 0; 000; 037: OOO! 1.31 : 

: __ .. ____ 282 ___ :._0~_:Q9~~0~1 132.00~_ _ i' ·.-_·I;·.·.--_._~.~._.5_5 .. _-.~i-_- ._--_~ __ .. ~ ;;~! m~' ~~:~~i ~~·15222:~~~:~'Oi 000: 0.
37i O.OOli 1.31'. _.i ·-------1 

I,.-_-._-_-.-.·-_-_-_~~E .. ~-. :_±1_-~.!·~~_,~~ m_:! __ g_o_·:_ll-_-Jji,._--· T - 1 6550 21 -- ;. ;.'~ - ~;!~-'~ ~:~~I" ~.1~~;~~!1 ;:H~·· oi 60010j8IO(jOI~- 1.31._~-~.=-
i 286 -=r-11:00:00 134.00 I - r-'--~-;~~ -~:-~~ 552 '-1758'18'-92: - 21152.221590.97---"6: D.ooi 6,38;- 0-.6b . 1.31 

: _.·:_?87=_-~_=-i·11_:3~9:-9.pr1-~4:~0!: i~:6~~0-._21 55211758118._921_211_j~2.22159~:1_5.::-:: . o.ooi _l -r-
,__ 288 I 1~:QP:..9_9~_'L~5.:.oq>_. ______ ~ _____ L65§9 _2Jl. _?_5~_J7§.~L_1~:'~~L_2..!L_15~~2_?L §~?-,~~ .. __ . ___ O 0.00: 0.38: 1.31!. !. ____ I; 

2_89 __________ ·_i -.--1.- -.- .-! GasSamplesTaken~romMeterRun,#00021788,#00017431_ .. - ··1---- - !; 

_}~~ .......•.. : .... ···iJt~:~~~J~J~jj .. . .. i... ... . .J~~~ : j~! ~.~.~. ~ f~:IJ1~~I. ~~ J;~~~I~®'~~~ 01 . 0,001 0.39[. 0.001. 1311 I ...... \ 
--~-J~1 __ =====~=~·t;;-~~~~:~_~~~I;~~~i.·i ._: .--.;~~~[~~ i ;~~1 -}t~:! . ~ ~-~~~i -~-~ -l;~:~~I_l~-~~~-~r:-_-bi o.bOl 0.391· 0.001_.1.3_1 j- ... ~- -----~ ~--i 

i:i~·-~ii·t~:~~Hi~~ri 'i!igi~~! . !i~i mil 1 U~I·~i i1!!'~lni~I~-:)1 oooi O.39fOOofT31 IF=::~~ 
297 : 16:00:00! 139.00!' 65501 21 553! 1758: 18.921 21! 152.2i 622.691 0: 0.00' 0.401 0.00! 1.31! 
298--- 16:30:00: 13!fso:· 65S0!· 21 552: 1758: 18.92! 21: 152.221 625.86; , 

. 299 -. ! 17:00:001 140.00:! 65501 21 552: 1758! 18.92: 21: 152.22: 629.031 0: 0.00 0.40i 0.°91 __ 1.31 : 

.- -- -;g~-:--~--_~--_--~;-~'~~~~[~~r-'~:~:~~j-: 12.70: 60.33, ---~~;~r"-~~: ;;~I~~;:'-~f~~~ -~~1·~;~:~~! ~~!:;~r-- 0 0.00 0.40: 0.001 1.31 

l... 302 iii Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 152.17*1 03m3. Cum. Gas = 635.37*1 03m3. 
i---- 303 ------ --~-1. _. ____ .J_~=iY~!~iE~od~~ediri"Last 24 ~r~:_ =_9:.99 ~3___ 3~_u".:l=-VY~_t.~r_~J:3Lm3 _____________ _ 
1 304 ; Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.089 m3 Cum. Oil = 0.402 m3 
..- 30_5 ----. . . r· ----------- -ciJ-in.Fiuid p'roduced-;'-f712 m3 

i ; i -3®-------··--- .... --.-- ----Grindout = 100%O·ii"-A:P.1. = 52.2 @ 15.6° C' 
307 Tubing Pressure High. = 6585 kpa. Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 

.. i , , 
-i, i 1------1 
i ' - ! 
, , 

. ...• ~ 
308 Tubing Temp. = 21 0 C 
309 Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
310 Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.22*103m3. 

: 2001/03/0718:00:00 To 2001/03/0818:00:00 
: Gas 152.176 Cum. 635.372 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 

. Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
. i 

fa§t C:lVOLUME 311Paramount Resources LtdlParam A·73, J#066IA-73-PRD-MAR 03·10-01.FLD 11-Apr·01 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

). 

PARA et al CAMERON A-7~ 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

~{~ .2b61)63/0811~8:30:bO\1~ 1.501 ;~~:7~is'6~~3~rst:5~~1211 552; 17581 18"~92i' 20i 152.52i 638.55i I \ ii 

1 313 [ 19:00:001 142.00i I i 6550[ 211 552; 1758i 18.92i 201 152.52i 641.72; 0: O.OOi 0.41i O.OOi 1.31i 1 i 

1= Hf--~liH~:~~~~~IJ~=!i~r~jlii~lmnn~~~r ii~~~IEHf . oj o.OO,uO.4f]: 0001- ~-'3ll~-J r:--31C~f2tO.Q~O _~400U . ··.··r ,655a1 211ms52f -175818!l2i21:152i2h54 42: 010601-0.41! -o.oof- 131, - . I uj 
, i .... 3.~8.121.:~O&9.J4~.'50i. . : 6550,. 211 5521 1758 1? 921 21.: 152.221 657.591 I I ~ ! 1 I i 

; ..... ~1.9_ ........... _.JI_.2.2.:0.0.'~.00r-.1.4.?:90:; ........ , ..... ,655~~ 21; 552\1758

1 

.... 1.8:92'1'.21152:22,: 669:76
1
' 0,9.0010.41: 0.00: 1.31:.: ~ 

i 

! .3~O ... ..2~:.~Q.:.09 .. ~45.50j : .. I . . 65501 211 552 1758 18.92, 21 152.221 663.93, ' 1 : I I l ' 
i .... 321 ........ . 23:g0.:9() 146.00: : I.. i 6550j 211 5521 1758 18.921 21 152.22; 667.101 0' 0.00 0.421 0.00: 1.311 ; 
1._ . ...1.2 ... 1 ___ .. 23:30:00 14§':~.91.L ..... + ..... 1 6550 .... ?1. ?~21 J??81-.1.~:~21 .2.1 152.2,2! §JO .. 2~1 I ....... 1 ... i .. 1 !. 
i .. _~~.~ .2901/03!q~ .00~og:go J47.00/ : . '" l... ..1 .. 6550 .21[.552! 1758. 18.68: 21 151.251 673.44: 0] 0.00 0.42: 0.00' 1.31[ 1 

1. __ 3l~ _____ ... .1 .. _ .... ~~S:: .?OqOppm ,API. = .. ~1.1J~ 15.6°C ... 'j' .... I I' ...,. ... . .... , , :. I 

!=_._i}j ....... .... --+~H~:~~IA~i~~rl :=-~==····i·· Ui~Hlj ·~i!~~·i~ii11 ii!~1 ~1Inl!t§~F~!;mf001io.42r· 6:66f i31
1- ! I 

~_~~.u. ____ Uu ... L02:00:001_J.4.~_:0.9:.: .. _ .:. __ .., .. ~5?.o: .?1[ ... ?~2! .1X~8'lmj§~?8i .. 21'1?~ .2?:._.§.~~~04! OiO.01[ 0.43: 0.00 1 1.31L 
. 329 . 02:30:001 149.50. . 6550: 21: 552! 1758i 18.68! 21 151.25: 689.191 
, .. _~~~O .. _ rq1:6(fOQ~j?O .. 90:6559i . ?1 5?2i. 1 !5~l.1.8:?8! 21 151.25;~~2:34: 0: 0.01: 0.44 0.00 1.31 
'3~~ i 03:39:QOI 150.50' 6550! 21; 5521 17581 1.8.68! 201 151.55i 695.50i i 

332 04:00:001 151.00 . 6550i 21 552; 1758i' 18.68: 20 151.55; 698.66' 0
1 

0.01; 0.44 
1 

0.00: 
I 

O.OO[ 

1.31 

1.31 ... ~~~ ··~~~g~~~11 ... ~~;:;~: i I ~;;~l;~ ;;;1· ~;;:I ~::~:II ;~I ~;~:;;: ;~1:~;! oi 0.01 0.45! 
·.:.3)§. 0.5:~O~0.q 152.50;' [ l 65501 21 5521117581 18.68 201 151.55! 708.13i ! 

_. ~6 O~LOO.OQ .153.00; , . _1_ .... _: . 65501 21 552 .. 1758[ 18.681 20:. 151.55i 71128: OJ 0.01 i 0.45: 0.00; 1.31 
337 ·H2S = 7000ppm API = 51 @ 15.6°C 
338 06:30:00' 153.50: 65501 21 5521 17581 18.681 20j 
"J"39 07:00:00 154.00:: 6550i 21 552! 1758! 18.68

1

1 201 
3.~0 07:30:.00 154.50[: 65501' 21 552117581 18.68 20 1 

341 08:00:00 155.001 i 6550 21 552 17581 18.68 201 

2001/03/0818:00:00 To 2001/03/0918:00:00 
Gas 151.748 Cum. 787.121 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
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151.55i 
151.55i 
151.551 
151.55[ 

714.44: 
717.60: 
720.76: 
723.91 i 

01 0.01 0.46: 0.001 1.31 

oi 0.01 0.46j 0.001 1.31 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A-1~ 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity· 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

1· ··~;260i/63i091~~:~~:~~I~~~~! !I ~~~~i ~1i ~~~I ~~~~l ~~:~~I ~~ll~~:~~1 ~~~~~I 0 001: 0.461 00011.311 i ,. 
i 344 i 09:30:001 156.50i i 1 6550: 211 552i 1758i 18.68i 211 151.25i 733.38i 1 I 1 1 1 1 I 

i~-~ --~~l:~li~i~1H-i~, L~0~F •••• :. ~ii~!··· ~jl···· i~lm~i j i11-~-• ii~~iiiI!Ht· :1 :::: ::::1::::1-;·~~~ · ••• ····-~1 
i 349 .. i 12:00:00: 159.00i : i 6585' 21: 586: 1758: 18.92' 241 .151.35i 749.1~1 0 0.00] 0.48: 0.001 1.311 I- i 

3~_O _ __.JJ_?~~Q:001.-159:_501!~ j ____ 6585
1 21~ 586117581 18.92 24

1

_ 151.351 752.28 - 0.4· 8··[ .. O-.O--O-·,!· -1- ... 3.--1-:1 ........ --\.-.-----.-.-.-11 
1 __ 3~1 ______ U3_:Q9:00[ 1~0.00J __ I ___ 6585[ 21! 586 1758[ 18.92 _24 151.35[ 755.43 0 o.ooi 1 

~ 352 .... j 13:30:001 .160.501 1 6585 21j 5i6 1758118.92 2:1 151.35: 758.59 01 '. i . I 'I··.! 

I==~ --=-- ;.;:~:~ ~~~f<l,=-~:=b I ~~~~I~ ~ I~:-m:i ~ :'~~I-i~r ~~g~1 ~~~:~t · OOO!l· 0.4~IOOOi1,31111 ~~---~ I 
~---}§.5-------jJ5:O'O-:O~+-~L~~-=Qql-1 _______ + ___ . ___ . : .6_55_0 ___ 2\ __ ~~§ J?§8j ___ }~._1~1-~--..!?2·-~~1- -Z~~.Q~ ____ 0: .0:00,0_:!9+-0.:Q9f _J}1j ,---------1 

II--ii----4i~:~g iii~~~t ::-===+===r!U~t:~ll~ . ~itm!j tl~l~ -il~i}iil~ml::~ O~Of 04~~0.001_1 j-il·· ... r=::: 
: 359 -- - I- 17:00:00! 164.001 I 1 - 6550: 21: -586! 1758: 19.17124[ 152.35: 780.77[ 0: 0.00: 0.49!0.001 1.31: !. 
i 360 - ------:--17:30:60i--{64.50: ,.--- . 6550: 21; 586! 1758 19.1'71 ·241 152.35: 783.951

1
.' L-

361 _! 18:00:00: 165.00:' 12.70; 60.33; 6550~ 21: 586[ 1758 19.17: 241 152.35 787.12
1 

0 0.00 0.49: 0.00; 1.31 
362 ; Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 151.95*103m3. Cum. Gas = 787.12*103m3. 
363 . Water Produced in Last 24 = 0.00 m3 Cum. Water = 1.31 m3 

364 I I Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.092 m3 Cum. Oil = 0.494 m3 
···1 - .. 

365 I i Cum. FlulcfProduced = 1.804 mii 
366-~=_~=~-~r ___ TG6~~9~C';'JJ)6 % 9il A:P:L~5:2:0 @ 15.60 C-·~·-·- . 

~~_~ .-----------i----. -I-~~-~:~~~~~~~~~gg ~-~~s8~-~~;%- Tubing Pressure. Low = 6550 kpa. 

369-··-·' ··1 i Gas· Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.35*103m3. 

370 i I Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
371 i 1\ Cum. Hrs. = 124 
372 ___ .~_-~ j8:30:001165.5ol .12.70160.331 65501 211 5861 17581 19.171 241 152.351 790.291 

2001/03/0818:00:00 To 2001/03/0918:00:00 
Gas 151.748 Cum. 787.121 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

fa.st C:IVO~UME 311Paramounl Resources LtdlParam A-73. J#066\A-73-PRO-MAR 03-10-01 FLO 11 -Apr-D1 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

L: i: 

PARA et al CAMERON A-13 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT _ 

Pool: UNDEFINE!D 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

1 \.' -;~!, 20617b~f6.~~~~~~~~~~! .~~~:~~\ \--- ! ~;;~!- ~~! ;:~I; ~~;:l ~~: ~;i ~:I ~;~j~l ;~~::~: 0: 0.00\ 0.50
i 

O.OO! 1.31 \ . \ 

1 375 120:00:001 167.001; I 65501 21; 586i 1758i 19.17i 241 152.35i 799.821 01 O.OOi 0.501 O.OOi 1.31i 1 I 

l~li!J~--=!l!f11t;jll~: •. ·.·-r -. : ·.!!!I:lt~~I~i.j!~!! ••• IIl!i·.· ·11-l~li~I •.••• !!l~I·· • ~ ·:! •• ·.;~::I •• :.::1· :.::I.··~~:::··t-~~-j 
; iJii ·-2:~~0. ~~;~~::i~l~~:~~lt _. t ._ .. : i!ii~ Jlj=·~~1 ~tt~lltHi~H!~~I-!it~j· :: ·.:::1 .... ::: i :.::!;-:~jI-~ 
~lij:==~===g~~t2i~{~~jI;~~-rppn1 i AI~jfJr5~:1 m~U!~:i~(3~~~~[~~f~! . ~j o~r~52i 0.0011.311 .•.. I:~~_:I 
~ ____ 38!· ____ r9_1:~_0_:.9.Q~.J?2.:501"'I ___ · __ ; ..6550I __ ..21·1586i 1758

1

" .18.68 i'" ,221,_ .~~0:96L_.834.63i ':-1'-· .: 1.----.+ _'-_______ ·1 

t---·-·--~~~ l-~~·~~~~-~~I-·H;·:~gi-I--·-----·!:~~~I--;l' ;~~l ·n~~I{~:~~1 ~~·~~·~:~:I:~6~~~i .01 .. _0.00,- 0.52~ . 0.00!...1.}11· I- ., .. -.\ 
'! 3~0 .. _· ___ JO~:09:90! 174.00[.: 65501_ 21: 586: 1758! 18.68! 22: 1~0.96! 844.06! O! 0.00: 0.52' O.OO! 1.31! 

391 i 03:30:00' 174.50:: 65501 21 586; 1758! 18.68: 22, 150.96' 847.21: 
392 : 04:00:00; 175.00:. 6550 1

1 

21 586 17581 18.68 22: 150.96 850.35, 0 0.00: 0.52 0.00;,'. 1.31 i 

393 .. --.---- ---T04:30:00i 1i5'.50ii '6550 -'21 586; 17581 18.681 22! 150.961 853.50 
394 I 05:00:00: 176.00': 6550 21 586 1758: 18.68: 22 150.96 856.64 00.00 0.53 0.00 1.31 

I I 1, I :! '. 

i! 395 1 05:30:001 176.5011 6550 21 586: 17581 18.681 221 150.961 859.79i ii, 

! ··l~~=-~=~~~~·~'~·:I~~~~~~~·~~I--·~-~j~~~r[.-- :;;f--~~ ;~~! ~j~~1 ~'~::~I ~~! ~';~~~~~--~~~:~~: 0' 0'-661 0.53! 

~~r=-::-I~i~~~~i-1~~:~~ri . ·~~~~I ~~ ;:1 ~ ~~~Il ~:~~I ~i ~ ;~~I ~~;:~~; 0: 0.01 i 054i 

400 II 08:00:00\ 179.00 I 6550 21 586i 1758i 18.68! 22: 150.961 875.51 
401 I 08:30:00 179.50 I 6550 21 586i 17581 18.681 22; 150.961 878.66, 
49? .\ 09:00:00 180.00

1

.1 6550 21 586,1 1758118.68; 22 150.961 881.80, 0: 0.01 
403 _____ .. __ ...... 09:30:00.180.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.681 22 150:96 884.95! 

, i 
1 ' 

i 
I 

OiO.01 

2001/03/0918:00:00 To 2001/03/1014:00:00 
Gas 100.973 Cum. 888.094 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
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0.541 
i 
I 

0.55/ 

i 
0.001 1.31 

o.ooi 1.31 
r 

O.OO! 1.31! 

0.00! 1.31 

i 

. J-~-
... ..1-- .. 

-1- .. ----



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A·73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A·n 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED : .. 
Job Number: 066 i 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol 011 Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

4~~-?'Q·qj!93/~19H~i~~t§~r-~·~~{~gli .12.7°i6~:~~1 65501 .21!.58611?~~1·1~:~~1·· 2~i 15~:~~i :::·:~~I OJ 0.011 ... 0.551 0'00i
1
.
31 \1 : 'I 

,406 i 10:01 :001 181.02i Shut in Well, Record Build up. Start to Rig out Equipment. 1 

r-- :~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~:~~ --:.:'~I--- -·-l·-~;~~~~==F~~·~-r--~·~l·· .. -~·-~t-: --=r~~~- -1 -~-=·~r- ·--l-~--=t=~~ .--i_·_·;t_._--~~~_:--_··~~j·i 
r :~~ --~~ ~~~~~~~ ~ ~~ :~~ 1.----. - - ·:~~=~;;~Fi=~~~----~F:-·-- =~i- ---=~:.- -1-- -=.=-~~-~-. r--~~·~-l~ ~-1-- . --

I ~-~- :g' .- .. - ~~~6~~~~ ~~~:6~ j.-~--. - ~:.=- -.J
f 

~!~~I~· -T --- - .! -. -- ~li-- . ---r"~-~ --I - - I ~ -- --!~ --!-. - i~· - i! -1-----1 
i 41 .. 3 . 11:30:00 182.50 r- -1- --·l--85-f5~-·-- r . - - ---I· --- -. -- I -.- T --- ., - .. -1- - - -- .-[- -- t---·---· 1 

: "-414 ~-.... -- t 12:00:0018-foo i .: 8515 1 [ '-1 i I I \. \ 

i .. _~·f5 ==~_.-_.I._1~:30:66J§}§91! [ i 8~1_51 I I I 1 I II,! -1-- - - \ 

l- .. ··1+~·---·-:: .. -~-.t~~~~~·~§:}~~~-~Ji.-.i..-=--i-.:~~~Lj '1 :,1. i I,..J. ':1" 1,-' .. _ .. _~~~I __ ._ .... i 
i·- : ~ ~~~~0.9:00 185-:.o-ot·knd of ~Uild upt-8584L--_:... _ .... dl .. d ! - I .. -- .i . __ t_ .. L ___ . .1... ... _____ . ..1 ._,. ___ ._L __ L___ 1 
i· 420T'--- +-!·OAY·STJMMARY --.-.. -... - -- .... ---..........-.. -.- ... -.----------.----.. ---.-

421 i: Gas Flared in Last 16 Hrs. = 100.97*103m3. 
---··c-::-r----·- - .. -.--.. -.... +. -'- ......... -.... ... . .. 
422 ... ; , Water Produced in Last 16 Hrs. = 0.00 m3 

423 I' Oil Produced in Last 16 Hrs. = 0.056 m3 
. . ·-~2~ ~':'- . . . .. 1. . : Tubing- p'ressureHigh = 65S0kpa Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa 

425 
1 • r 

1. I Ii ,i ,I 

.. :i~i ~~=. ·:~t .....•... ··1 ~g ~~¥~EC~o8~~90;!~n; 
430 i: Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.860 m3 

I ' 

. __ 4.31 ___ .1...: Grindout :::: . .1.00% Oil AP.I. = 52.2 @ 15.6° C 
432 Tubing Temp = 21 ° C H2s = 0.8 % 

.. ~.?3 __ .. 1 Gas Rate at Shut in = 150.96*103m3. 

434 . .. Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm ~ I , , 

Fa.§t C:IVOLUME 311Paramount Resources LtdlParam A-73, J#0661A-73-PRD·MAR 03-10-01.FLD 11·Apr·01 
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.. - .... -.- .--. ---

I
I PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A·73 

! Start Date: 2001/03/03 
\ Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 
! 

Clock Cum 

Date Time Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr 

l~ .. _ 4~:5[266I/931.1:QL~._. __ :.1._ .. 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg 

Size Size Pres Tem 

mm mm kPa(g) °c 

i Cum .. His:~on Test = 148:0 ,.' 

r=a.st r.·IVf')IIlMf 311PArAmounl Re.our"". ltdlParam A·73, .I110661A-73-PRO-MAR 03·10"()1 FLO 11-Aor-01 

Csg Static 

Pres Pres 

kPa(g) kPa(g) 

Page 15 

o iff Mete Gas Cum 

Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW 

kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % 

Oil 

Vol 

1T:13/d 

PARA et al CAMERON A·~3 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Cum Inc Water 

Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

m3 m3 m3 ppm 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

9000 
800 

I .. 
!: :. 

,..::: 

PARA et al CAMERON A-71 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINEB 
Job Number: 06? 

999 

,-~-. 

,. ........ \ .. """JI 
6ggg r-__________ ~I-lj-~-------.+.----.-··-··------··----·--·-.. -.-_._--_-_--_-_--+--_--_-_--_-_-._._--_.-+-_--~--.-.-----·-----4--------·4----------·----~-------4---------7~------4-----------------~ 666 

333 3000 I-________________ +-__________ -+ __ _+--------~~----~---------------+----------------~--------------~ 
400 

o 
200 ~ __________ ~---L----------------L---------

19:00:00 
2001/313 

22:20:00 
314 

1:40:00 
3/6 

C:IVOLUME 311Paramount Resources UdlParam A·73, JII0661A·73·PRD-MAR 03·10-01.FlD 11·Apr-01 Ver 1.653 

! " , " 

": ,,' 

Tubing Pressure 
Casing Pressure 
Cumulative Gas1 

_~~---------_~~~--~--~~~~~--------~~o 
5:00:00 8:20:00 11 :40:00 15:00:00 

317 3/8 3/9 3/10 
Cumulative Time 

o 
c: 
3 c 
~ 
~. 

G) 
III 

~ 
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.. AGAT ® Laboratories GAS ANALYSIS 
I I ContaIner Identification 

/1 _7_86_5_E __ ---' 
~ Laboratory Number 

I GE70314E 

Operator Name r= L _______ , PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

It" unklU8W8iiTci8ntifler-ll_~_=_=__. Well Name. ! ! Elevation --I 
~~~~_! L ______ , A73 PA~MOUNT et al SWEDE J 8.B~~~~RD mI6~~.:.~o.j 
1 Fie'd or Area '-J ~-' Pool or Zone l r Sampler's Company .'--! 
L SWEDE -.J I SLAVE POINT ~ L SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES-' -j 
I Test-TYP8JrTeS~1 i--. . . ··TestRecovery ri . - Name of Sampler "1" 

. -I '.- _.. I L_.--.I L__ ~ I -1 

.f=- Test Interval-or·Perfs ~ r= " Sampling Point ...., 
----I, T II METER RUN .-----:-.;---=---.-t---+---~----=-----_+_---

I IL 
1'---Da-te-Sa-m-pl-ed--"""'" ~ Date Received I I 
!~. Mar 04. 2001 .. _.\ L-'-Mar30,2001 -1 r Date Reported 

Apr 09. 2001 
._-- Analyst 

PL "--·-1 
i 

E= ____ -.=-. __ . __ ._ .. Other 'nfonnatlon 

FIELD H2S 1.2% ----1 

\
. PETROLEUM 

COMP MOLE FRACTION LIQUID 

I· AIR FREE -r AIR FREE ml • m2 

~ 
AS RECEI,VED ACtO GAS.FREE 

H2 I 0.0000 r 0.0000 

H. I 0.0010 I 0.0011 II' 

~ N2 I 0.0173 I 0.01~_ 
l:.~_O~~.l O.OOOQ .. _ I 
I H2S! 0.0120 I 0.0000 I 
I C1 I 0.89651' 0.9529 \ 

I C2 ! 0.0134 I 0.0142 I 
I C3 I 0.0065 1-0.0069 I 23.9 

I 1C4 I 0.0011 I 0.0012 I 4:8-

M 0.0024 I 0.0026 10.1 

,~ 0.0007 I 0.0007 I 3.4 

I Nc:J 0.0007 -1"·'0.0007\' 3.4 

re6 1-0.0007--r---o.o007 I 3.8 

r' C7+ -Lo.OOo6-. \·-0:0006'-1 --3:8--' 
r Tota~ 1.0000. I 1.0000 I 53.2 

GROSS HEATING VALUE MJ/m2 

15" C AND 101.325 kPa 

\" Air Free As I Moisture &l 
r Received I Acid Gas Fre!J 
L. 36.56 -1.._' 38.51 ~ 

RELATIVE DENSITY (CALCULATED) 

Moisture I Moisture & I I- Free I Acid Gas Free I 
L._O~_~ 0.586 1 

_ ... _._---,-, 
PSEUDO CRmCAL PROPERTIES (CALCULA 'FED) 

I As Sampled I Acid Gas Free 
rP!..c (abs) kPa pTc,K 1 pPe (abs) kPa pTe K 
L 4757 ! 201.1 4571 193.7 

RELATIVE MOLECULAR MASS 

ETota. Gas C7ri 
18.5 102.5 I 

VAPOUR PRESSURE 
(Pentanes +) 

[75.46kpa J L 17.26 

Note: Sampling PoInt. Unique WellldentJfier and/or Pool or Zone Information was 
unavailable at time of tepottlng. ThIs InfomJatIon Is integral to AGA 1'8' WinFLu/D. a 
comparison. histoty and ttending analysis system. 

Calgary AB. Ph: (403) 299-2000. Edmonton AB. Ph: (780) 489-0106. Grand PraIrIe AB. Ph: (780) 539-6500. Red Deer AB. Ph: (403) 346-6645. 
Fort 81. John BC. Ph: (250) 785-5500. Prince GeoIge Be. Ph: (250) 5ea.eo1'. Terrace BC, Ph: (250) 615-9288. Mississauga ON. Ph: (905) On·2224. 

. __ 1 



r 

flGflY® Laboratories GAS ANALYSIS 
Container Identification ~ 

21788F . .-1 
Laboratory Number 

GE70314F 

r Operator Name I 
-j PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TO. 

rl' UnlqueWellldenUfler 11.-=-'._._. Well Name ~ f Elevation -; 

-.J L KB ~ 679.60 IGRD ~ 675.60J L-NOT AVAILABLE I L ______ A_73_P_A_RA_M_O_U_N_T_e_t_a_1 S_W_E_D_E __ _ 

! Field or Area l I Pool or Zone ! 'I' Sampler's Company '---, 
r-'--S-W-E-OE-- '-1 : SLA'~VE--P~O--IN-:--T----------i I------...:-S-A-M-E-=--~------! 
( . __ i L-_____________ --JI L-_' __ .,-=- I r=Jnc-:-. '.------=--'=""-=~=.==;=::;:=:re=s=tR=e=c=ov;e-ry-_-_~===:====I~IF ,-__ N_a_m_e_.o_f s_B_m_p_,e_r_-.-Jl 

1
- Test Interval or Perfs , r-- Sampling Point I ! Separator I Reservoir' Source ! Sampled I Received] 
I--------C . ----I\i---M-e.:....TE-R=-R-UN----1 r Pressure (kPa};r·-.:......-·...;1--·-4--1-7-0B-+ll-·....!1~7-084'1--...:...1-30-ol 
IL.. _____ "-1 _ J '---. I !Temperature rC} .. ______ --J.I __ --'-_--=2.!L 211 211 ---', ., I,' 

~:~ ;;~;~;_.J r-~~J~;~ -! l. __ ;_;_o_~_~_=_, ;;_~_J r-_. ___________ A_n;_~_st ._===~~===_'-j 
.~-=~-----------------------------------~~ l--- Other Information =:J 

L~-~========-.. _~~~~.=--=--_-_-.~~~~.==F-I._E=LO~_=_H-=2S=-0_.=8.,...,%_ -_LA-==B~H~2~S=1-=.2~6-::-:0_X,====~~.~·-_.~.=======--.. ====--_=='-__ 1 

PETROLEUM 
LIQUID 

-H2 0.0007 I 0.0007 

I He 0.0009 + 0.0010 I 
r-N2\ 0.0151 I 0.0160 I 
\. C02 I 0.0457 ! 0.0000 I 

H2S 0.0126 .L 0.0000 I 
C1 0.8993 I 0.9552 I 
~ 0.013~+'0_.0_14_1---J. __ ._1 
r C3 i 0.0066 I 0.0070 I 24.2 

I IC4 0.0010 I 0.0011 I 4.4 

L NC4 0.0024 T 0.0025 I 10.1 

I IC5 1 0.0007 0.0007 i 3.4 
---J 

; NC5 I 0.0007 0.0007! 3.4 

C6 0.0006 0.0006! 3.3 

~C7-+-+--0-.0-004-·-I"· 0.00041 2.5 

Total 1.0000 I 1.0000 i 51.3 
_____ ~. ______ L.., _______ ~. ___ . __ ~ 

GROSS HEAliNG VALUE MJ/ma 

150 C AND 101.325 kPa 

I Air Free As \. Moisture & ) 
\ Received • Acid-Gas Free I 

36.62 I 38.52 i 
RELATIVE DENSITY (CALCULATED) 

I· Moisture Moisture & ! 
. Free Acid Gas Free j 

... _ .. __ ---=I.====O=.6=3~===::::'.::===O=· .=584====-~1 .. _. ___ _ 
PSEUDO CRITICAL PROPERTIES (CALCULATED) 

I As Sampled I Aeld Gas Free I 
~pPc (abs) kPa pTe K I pPc (abs) kPa pTe K 

L 4757 I 20LO . 4573 I 193.6 J 
RELATIVE MOLECULAR MASS r Total Gas I C7+ J 

18.4 I 100.2 J 
VAPOUR PRESSURE 

(Pentanes+) 

L82.84kPa I 
Note: Sampling PoInt, Unique Well Identifier anellor Pool or Zone Information was 
unavailable at time of repotting. This Infonnation is integral 10 AGA rs WinFLUID, a 
comparison, history and trending analysis system. 

Calgary AB. Ph: (403) 299-2000. Edmonion AB. Ph: (780) 469-0108. Grand Prairie AB. Ph: (780) 539~O. Red Deer AB. Ph: (403) 348-6645. 
Fort Sl John BC. Ph: (250) 785-5500. Prince George Be. Ph: (250) 583-6011. Tenace BC, Ph: (250) 615-9268. Mississauga ON. Ph: (905) 6n -2224. 
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SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
P~OB~AFETYS~Y 

Company: Paramount Resources 
Location: A-73 
Start Date: 03/01101 Company Rep:Jobn Wright 
Direetionsto Lease:North on HwY 35 to 1 Ian before Indian Cabins. tum west until you cross 
railroad tracks,first right at y,keep right to gates.S-6 km to second y,. to Ian 32,right 8 
Jan right into CAMP. 

_ Phone Numben 
Company Rep 
Day Supervisor 
Night Supervisor 
Safety Supervisor 
RCMP 
Hospital 
Air Ambulance 
ODS 

Pre-Job Oiseussion 

Oftiee 
-John Wright 
780-955-7525 

780-926-2226 
780-926-3791 
780-926-3791 

Safety procedure in opening sour gas wells. 

Mobile 
403-997-2295 
600-700-3575 

Motel 

LOCATION ASSESSMENT AND EQUIPMENT LAYOUT 
'3 '3 8 

~ 

<J 

" "'9ol..\l\';u;:~ 

~~ 

~ 
-..:aL.ltl~_'r:!,;P~h",1; ® 

~ 

<6 

<6 

w 

: 0 ~~J-Wl' 
Please note the foUowing on your diagram:S 

1) PrevaiIiDg Wind Diredion 
2) AD Sumps or Spills 
3) ESO LoattiODS ESO 
4) Fire ExtinguishenFE 
5) Emergeney Exit 

N 

s 
~ 

6) Air Paek Loc:atiODS AP 
7) Safe Area . SA 
8) TreeLine 
9) Distances in Meten 



'" . 

SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
PRE-JOB/SAFETY SUMMARY COIII't 

IDS FintAid CPR WBMIS TDGR 
Allm Townsend ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Senior Supervisor 

Paul Lemay 0 0 
Night Supervisor 

0 0 0 0 0 
. >;:.,D.ay Operator 

>;oi~:.~--.:,,,-~~;->,, _A. -

0 D 0 0 0 
Night Operator 

COIY SJusarcbuk 0 0 0 
Day Assistant 

JasonLemav 0 0 0 
Night Assistant 

Company Rep - Penonnel and Equipment Checklist 

Personnel 
Poor Fair Good Excellent 

Knowledge 0 D ~ D 
Conduct 0 0 0 ~ 

Equipment 
Poor Fair Good Excellent 

Condition 0 D 0 181 
Performance 0 D 0 181 
Cleanliness 0 D 181 0 

Company Rep Comments 

COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE 



SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
SAMPLE INFORMATION & RECEIPT 

COMPANY: Paramount Resources JOB#I: 066 
FIELD: LOCATION: A-73 

OPERATED BY: 
SAMPLE DATE: Mar. 4/2001 
FLOW RATE #I: 151.78 10Sm' 

TIME: 1800 hrs. 

FORMA nON NAME AND ZONE: Slave Point 

- "- SEND RESULTS TO COMPANY ABOVE AND SOLID:PRODUcnON SERVICES LTD. 
ATIN: LYNEITEClllLEEN FAX#I 955;;3412 

CONTAINER t# 

WELLHEAD SAMPLES 1._ 

mGH PREss. GAS 

LOW PRESS. GAS 

mGH PRESS. LIQUID 

LOW PRESS. LIQUID 

l._ 

1.00018206 
2.00017865 

1._ 
2._ 

1._ 
2._ 

1. Plastic 
l. Plastic 

STOCK TANK SAMPLES (WATER): 1 
NO. OF SAMPLES (OIL OR CONDENSATE): 1 

PRESSURE 

17931qla 
11931qla 

TEMP DEG C 

PRODUcnON RATES: GAS_ ElM"3/D OIIJCOND_MlD mO_MlD 

PRESSURES: TUBING 6619 kpa 
CASING 
SEPARATOR 1793 k.pa 

SAMPLES DELIVERED TO: ~ 

SAMftXS~BY, ~~ 
BY: 

DATE: 



·, 

,~. " .. ~<-~.;'.:-' ',' •.. - .• ," 

SOLIDPRODU~ONSERVICES 

SAMPLE INFORMA nON & RECEIPT 

COMPANY: Paramount Resources JOB##: 066 
FIELD: LOCATION: A-73 

OPERATED BY: 
SAMPLE DATE: Mar. 812001 
FWW RATE #I: 150.48 lQ'm3 

TIME: 1200 hrs; 

FORMATION NAME AND ZONE: Slave Point 

. '·SENDRESULTS TO_~~MPA.NY ABOVE·~ SOLID PRODUCI10N ~ERVICES LW~~': ... ~ .. 
- .. AnN: LYNETTE CllILEEN FAX## 955-3412 

CONTAINER #I 

WELLHEAD SAMPLES t._ 

mGn PRESS. GAS 

2._ 

1.00021788 
2.00017431 

LOW PRESS. GAS 1._ 
2._ 

mGn PRESS. LIQUID 1._ 
1._ 

LOW PRESS. LIQUID t._ 
1._ 

STOCK TANK SAMPLES (WATER): 
NO. OF SAMPLES (On. OR CONDENSATE) : 

PRESSURE 

1758 kpa 
1758kpa 

TEMPDEGC 

PRODUCI10N RATES: GAS_ E3M1\31D oruCOND_MlD HlO_M3D 

PRESSURES: TUBING 6550 kpa 
CASING 
SEPARATOR 1758 k;pa 

SAMPLES DELIVERED TO: %P4'~.I:W-'"'-- BY: 

SAMPLES RECEIVED BY: DATE: 



\. .' 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
PARA et al SWEDE 

A-73 
A-73 

SUL pHuR. POINT 
MAR 03-10, 2001 

Well Test Data 

Contact 

GRANT HARTER 
Well Testing Manager 

Nisku: (780) 955-7525 



, 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Client Information: 

Company: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Contact: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Phone: 403-997-2295 Fax: e-mail: 

Site Information: 

Contact: JOHN WRIGHT 

Phone: 403-997-2295 Fax: e-mail: 

Well Information : 

Name: PARA et al SWEDE A-73 

Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Location-Downhole: 3/300-1 

Location-Surface: A-73, 60 Deg 20' N, 117 Deg 30' W . 

Test Information: 

Company: SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD. 

Representative: 

Supervisor: 

Test Type: 

Test Unit: 

Start Date: 

End Date: 

Report Date: 

Rema,ks: 

Location-A-73 

GRANT HARTER 

ALLEN TOWNSEND 

SINGLE POINT TEST 

HTU-05 

2001/03/03 

2001/03/10 

2001/04/09 

K"\Iamp\Ao73lA-73-PR1UMR 03-10-<l1.FtO 05-~1 Vet 1.653 

Job Number: 066 

Start Time: 20:30:00 

End Time: 10:01 :00 

Prepared By: LAURA D. DOMINICK 

Qualified By: 



WELL INFORMATION 

Well Name: PARA et al SWEDE A-73 

Well Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Well Location : 3/300-----1 

Location-Surface: A-73, 60 Deg 20' N, 117 Deg 30' W 

Field: SWEDE Well Type: Vertical 

Pool: UNDEFINED 

Fonnation : SULPHUR POINT 

Perforation Type: 

Pool Datum 

Datum Depth 

Production Intervals 

m 

m 

Producing Through : Tubing 

KB Elevation Referenced From 

KB Elevation Referenced To 

Offset 

Size 73.00 mm 

679.60m KB 

675.60m GL 

4.00m 

Production Interval & MPP Reference To: KB MPP Pressure Reference: None 

Remarks: 

From - m 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

1'2. 

1369.00 

K1Iemp\A-73IA-73-PRO-MAR 03-10'{)1.FlO ()5.JurHl1 Vf!K 1.653 

To- m 

1370.50 

Depth - m 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1369.75 

Pressure - kPa 



[ PARAMOUNTooRESQURCEoS-LTD.-- 000 _00-

3/300-1 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

1._._._-_ .•. - , .. __ "._ •. , 

Gas Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Meter Size: 
Previous Gas Production: 
Tap Type: 
Tap Location: 

Gas Gravity (G): 
C02: 
H2S: 
N2: 
Critical Temperature (T c): 
Critical Pressure (PC>: 

Water Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Measurement type: 
Columns for Produced Volume: 
Previous Water Production: 

Condensate Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Measurement Type: 
Columns for Measured Level: 
Previous Condensate Production: 

c.st FieldNotes32'" Ver 1.653 
I a 1(''' .. ",nlA-7~1A-7~PRD..MAR 03-1/)..()1 FlO OS-Jun"()1 

FieldNotes 
METER REPORT 

Orifice Meter 
102.30 mm 
0.000 103m3 

Flange 
Downstream 

0.634 
4.57 % 
1.26 % 
1.51 % 

201.20 K 
4632.80 kPa 

Produced Volume 
Incremental 

0.000 m3 

Measured Level 
Cumulative 

0.000 m3 

1 

PARA et al SWEDE A-13 . , 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED. 
Job Number: aa6 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
3/300-1 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

--.- .. -.- ...... ---.--. --.. -.-... -- ..... _--.---_ ... _--._--_._--
FieldNotes 

Field Measurements 
.. - --- ------_ .. _ ... _._--_ .. _--_ .. _ ... _._ .. _. __ ... _-- _._._._ ...... __ ... _- - .. -... -... - --- .... -... _---_._ .... - ............ _._--_ .. __ .. _-_ ... _ .... - ... ----- .. -.-.-. 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol 

PARA et al SWEDE A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 . 

Cum Inc Water 

Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 ppm 

~--':~~;~~~7-~:':":~~~;::":~~;":;;=t-.:;.;~~ ~~~~~~-~~~ ... -~~ ::';~71~..l:t-'-,~r7iv_e_0.Ln7-L...::.~c:..:;. ~7.I~0L...;.n.:--, ,,:::S:-;-:-P O.::..L°t:-'7E_q-=ul:-ip-;-m~e=nt.:--,RL:--e_t_ur-=~.Lio_·· ....::~.:..:~~:.::OLP·---.::~:.L--_-_--~O:.::.-O:.::O~_-_-...::.O~. O~O-L····_--_·-....J-_---..:::~:.::.-O:..:::··~L·-_.:··~::..~O~·~:L--_·-·:::.:O~...::.OO=-t-_·· "'::'··~:::'O"'::'O.L-II =: 
3 2001/03/03 08:00:0011.00 Arrive on Location, Start to Rig in Equipment. 

.4 12-:00:00 .. 15.00 Drive to Camp. L03ejf?ropane, Drive. Back to Lopation . 

.. 819:~0:0022.50 Unable topu!LPlu9, ;Wire Line Rigged Off. 
9 . 20:00:00 .23:00 Punip Methah'qrDbwn Tubing OvefNight, Record PressQre: 

'< '. 

' .. : .-

. <::: " ',. 
,', 

2001/03/0221 :00:00 To 2001/03/0319:00:00 
Gas 0.000 Cum. 0.000 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

r;. es ... FieldNotes32'" Ver 1.653 
I ~ K:ltemplA·731A·73·PRD·MAR 03·10--01.FLD 05·Jun--01 

Page 1 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300-1 
Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Pool: UNDEFINED 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

PARA et al SWEDE A·73 ' I 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT \ 

" Job Number: M6 . I 
----------- -------- -------------.--,---.. -.- --- -- ----------1 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm ',J<Pa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

32 2001/03/04 06:30:00 33.50 6998 1 
33 07:00:00 34.00 6998 I 
34 Rig in to 64mll Tank. 
,35 07:30:00 34.50 . 6998 I 
36 08:00:003:5.00;> ;'~!5998· ',' .". J 

. 37 Wire Line on [ocationlo pull plugar\d set Recorders: 
38 11:55:00 38.92 Recorders set at 1368m . 

,39_12:0Q:00 39.00 Rig FlOw Line into Tubing With E.S.D. Valve. 
,40 13:00:00 40.00 Hold Safety Meeting; DiscUssbojedtives. H2s = 11000pprit 
41 13:,30:0040:50 Separaterpurged:With Propane. . " , '. - ._ 
42 13:55:00 .40.92 Pressure Tes~ uptoChoke. OK.'. ,., " 
43 14:00:00 41.00 Open Well toFI6WTubing Through a,7.93 rnm Adjustable Choke;,::' 
44 14:00:00 41.00 0.00 0, 0.00 0 '0.00, '0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001 0.00 
45 14:00:00 41.00 7.93 7033 276 I __ 

:~ ---+-----:--~:-:-'~---:-c~~~~~=-=~+-:-:-~,-:~=~+t----- ~;~~ ~~~ --------- ---+- ---=c=-~---\ 
48 14: 12:00 41.20 Fluid to Surface, Plug in 64 m3 Tank Missing, Shut in Well and Repair. 

f-----4-9t--------t--:-1~4:--:-c15=-:0::--::0-+---4:-:-1-=.2-::;-\5 -,-----,----r---::-84-;':;1-::-2r---.----------::-;27;;;;6~---"'r-1 ---'1 -'I -------"I --'--1 100[ 0.001 0.001 0.181 0.18L l- n

-----

50 14:15:00 41.25 Open We Ii on a 7.93mm Choke. 

f-----;2--+1-.. --------+-:-~4...:..:4~~~0~5~~~~~--::---:-~·-:-.!~;+ 7.93 ~~~~ ;~~ ----j------+----t-----t------r----r--- -----t------·+------- ---t=~ 
__ ~ __________ -+-~14...:..::~30_=_':--=--00~__:4___:_1.~5=_10___'_:_:::__ 7516 ___ 27_6 ____ ~ ___ ___'__ __ L ____ _'_____ __ '_1QQ _ 0.00 0.00 __ QJ2L .9.:~Q __ I ___ J 

55 ~:~:~~~~ :~:~; Adj~~~;hOke to 9'~~~9m -mr- ~ T i -l==c~~_L_==j 
56 14:45:00 41.75 Adjust Choke to 11.11mm I 0.14--

1 
·--·0-.5-"T

4 

----_I--_---_j-
57 15:00:00 42.00 6412 276 _ I I I I I I I ~ 
58 15:00:00 42.00 Adjust Choke to 12.70mm 100 0.00 0.00 
59 15:25:00 42.42 Slug of Fluid at Surface, Dumps Unable to Keep up, Shut in Well to Clear Lines. 

~-~------+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~--------------------
60 15:30:00 42.50 Grind Out of Fluid - Water/Methanol/Emulsion Mix. Unable to Measure Salinity or PH. 
61 15:40:00 42.67 I 8550 276 100 0.00 0.00 0.681 1.22 
62 15:40:00 42.67 Re-Open on a 9.52mm Choke. 

2001/03/03 19:00:00 To 2001/03/04 18:00:00 
Gas 25.577 Cum. 25.577 103m3 
Water 1.260 Cum. 1.260 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Page 2 ='5t FieldNolas32'" Var 1,653 
I a 1<'\t~",o\A.7~\A.7~.PRn·MAR 03-10-D1.FLD 05·.Iun-D1 



31300-1 
Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001103/10 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements ~

' PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

-_._,._ .. , ... _,-._--_._------_ .. ,_ ... --._._--.. ----
i 
i Clock 

Date Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s 

Cum 

Time 

hr 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Dlff Mete Gas Cum 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas 

mm mm kPa(g) DC kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa DC 103m3/d 103m3 

PARA et al SWEDE A·73 " 
Formation: SULPHUR POI~T I 

Pool: UNDEFINED I 
Job Number: O~6 .1 

____ ••• ___ •• _ •• _ ... __ • - •• ~_ •• ________ • __ • ______ • ___ ._. __ ,"M _____ , j 

Oil 

SSW Vol 

% m3/d 

Cum Inc Water 

Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

m3 m3 m3 ppm 
----'---= . -- .------" -'----" .. ----.r---j .. --"-,,,," ,----- .----"".-... ---..-.. -----". " .. -----.-,----... " --. -.. " .. - -' .... _. -" 

I 63 2001/03/04 15:45:00' 42.75i i 9.521_ i 8033 __ .. 1. _ .. ~l_~L .. ____ J. __ J_. ____ L. ___ . .._L__ i_" ... _~" __ ,, . _.- - ... ,-.. __ .. 

64 15:50:00 42.83 Adjust Choke to 11.11 mm 
._ L~~.=-r.~.=~~.~l----_~~T-·-~~ _J:'--'::'~'- ..... '1 65 15:50:00 42.83 i 7171 

-1-
2761 ~. I :J"'~- I I ...L ... 

66 15:55:00 42.92 Adjust Choke to 12.70mm ; 
i ,- -------

67 15:58:00 42.97 Mj:!tE!r in Service With a 60,33mm Orifice Plate. 
68 16:00:00 43.00 I 12.70 60.33 6619 9 276 1758 18.92 10 155.60 12.97 100 0.00 0.00 0.03 1.25 --
69 Increase Heater Temp. 
70 16:30:00 43.50 j 6516 10 276 1724 18.42 16 150.22 16.15 i I I 

--._--

I 
71 Pumpin g Methanol Across Choke. 
72 17:00:00 44.00 6619 10 276 1724 18.92 24 149.90 19.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,25 
73 17:30:00 44.50 6619 10 276 1724 19.17 25 150.60 22.41 
74 18:00:00 45.00 6619 10 276 1793 19.17 25 153.54 25.58 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.26 
75 Gas Samples Obtained From Meter Run. # 00018206 # 00Q17865 

"-

76 18:30:00 45.50 6619 10 .276 1793 19.17 25 153.54 .26.78 
77 19:00:QO 46.00 6619 10 276 1793 18.92 25 152.53 31.96 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.27 
78 19:30:00 46.50 6619 11 276 1793 18.92 25 152.53 35.14 
79 20:00:00 47.00 12.70 60.33, 6619 12 276 1793 18.92 25 152.53 38.32 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.28 
80 20:30:00 47.50 6619 14 276 1793 18.92 25 152.53 41.50 
81 21:00:00 48.00 6619 14 276 1793 18.67 25 151.52 44.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.28 
82 21:30:00 48.50 6585 14 276 1793 18.67 26 151.23 47.82 
83 22:00:00 49.00 6585 14 276 1793 18,67 26 151.23 50.97 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.29 8 19556 
84 Grind Out of Fluid = 100 % H2o Salinity = 19,556 ...pp .. m. PH = 8 
8f) 22:30:00 49.50 6585 14 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 54.12 
86 23:00:00 50.00 6619 16 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 57.26 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.30 8 19556 
87 23:30:00 50.50 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 60.41 
88 2001/03/05 00:00:00 51.00 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 63.55 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.31 8 19556 
89 H2s = 14000ppm.(Gastec) 
eo 00:30:00 51.50 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 66.69 
91 01:00:00 52.00 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 69.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.31 
92 01:30:00 52.50 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 72.98 
e3 02:00:00 53.00 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 76.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.31 

2001/03/0319:00:00 To 2001/03/0418:00:00 
Gas 25.577 Cum. 25.577 103m3 
Water 1.260 Cum. 1.260 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

~M FIeIdNotel32'ft1 Ver1,653 
I ~ K:llempIA-73\A-73-PRD-MAR 03-1 ()'()1 ,FLO 05-Jun-01 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300--1 
Start Date: 2001103103 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

.--------- PARA et al SWE[iiA...'13 '1 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 • 

1----------------------------------------------
Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 
,-··----:-94~20--:0-c1/-:-0-::-:3/c:-0~5:---- ---·----;-Condensate at Surface. "-=G-:'rin--d:-o-'ut-=-'1C'::'0""-0 =%-:O=iI:------- ------------.. -- .-.-------.-.. -.- -.- -- . -... -. -.. -..... --; 
1---::-=1-----+-:-::::-=-:::-::-=+---

95 02;30:00 53.50 6654 17 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 79.28 
96 03:00:00 54.00 6654 18 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 82.44 
97 03:30:00 54.50 6688 18 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 85.60 

--j-----" -j--' ---;--.---._---, .. ·_·_-[--_·_-.. · .. _ .. 1 

+--~ o 0.01 0.01 0.00 1.31 __ ~. __ ._j 
98 04:00:00 55.00 6688 18 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 88.76 o 0.01 0.02 0.00 1.31 
99 04:30:00 55.50 6723 18 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 91.92 

100 05:00:00 56.00 6723 18 310 1793 19,17 28 152.67 95.09 0 0.01 0.03 0.00 1.31 
1--~::_=+_---~~~+---,~~--t---_+_~3--.;...,:+--~_=+__~_=+__~:_::+_~+__~~---.::..::..:..::~-=+_-=_+_-==+_-==+_...:..:=....:...j__l_--.. --

101 05:30:00 56.50 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 29 152,38 98.27 
102 06:00:00 57.00 12.70 60.33 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 29 152.38 101.44 o 0.02 0.05 0.00 1.31 
103 Cum.Hrs on Test = 16 
104 Gas Flared in Last 16 Hrs. = 101.44*10sms. 

r-----:-:=t-----r----t---r.-;-T-;---;;~;------;--~:-=-~;-;:--;:--~=_=:;=_-_=__:__=__------------·------.. ------.. 
105 Water Produced = 1.31 m:l Salinity = 19,556f:)pm. PH = 8 

1--~::_=+_---+---+--~~~~~~:-:::7~-'-:---::O-:=~"......"..:..==_=_=~~:....:.....:..---.:=------------------------.. 
f---7.10==6:l-__ -t-__ -+ __ l-::0~iI:....:.P:-=-ro=_:d~u=ce=d_:=;_:;;0:...:;.0=5~0..:..:.m=--s....:....A=.P....:..:.1....:.....=--=-51::..:...1.:....@~1~5=.6_oC=--_______________________ . ____ ~ 

107 Choke Size = 12.70 mm : 
f---7.=-=+----+---t---t-:;~:..:..::....;~---.:~~.=.:---------------------------- .. -.------... 

108 Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
1---:-:1 0~9t-----+-:0=-=6-::;3-=-0:-=-00=+----=:57=-.5:::0:+-F'-7::12~. 7;;.;0:r::::6~0.-=-33~~67~2:'ii3r--::1:=9r-:=317::0:r-;1=79=-=3,---:-1-=-9.-:;-:17=r---=:29=-r-17::5:=:2-=.3':'T8 ~1 0=-=4-=.6=2r---,---:-, -'--;---r---~-~--------

110 07:00:00 58.00 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 28 152.67 107.80 0 0.01 0.06 0.00 1.31 
i--~~---~~~+_~~--+_-~~=r--:-:;+-~~~~~=r~+_~~~~~-~.-=_+_~=+_-==+_...:..:=.._+__+--.--

111 07:30:00 58.50 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 28 152.67 110.98 
112 08:00:00 59.00 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 27 152.96 114.16 o 0.00 0.06 0.00 1.31 
113 08:30:00 59.50 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 27 152.96 117.35 
114 09:00:00 60.00 6688 19 310 1793 19.17 25 153.54 120.54 o 0.01 0.07 0.00 1.31 
115 09:30:00 60.50 6688 19 310 1793 19.17 24 153.83 123.74 
116 10:00:00 61.00 6688 19 310 1793 19.17 24 153 .. 83 126.95 o 0.00 0.07 0.00 1.31 
117 10:30:00 61.50 6688 19 310 1793 18.92 23 153.12 130.14 
118 11:00:00 62.00 668820 310 1793 18.92 23 153.12 133.33 0 0.01 0.08 0.00 1.31 

i--~~---~~~r-:~=H--r_-~~~~+_~~~~~~~+_~~~~~--+_~+_~+_~+_~+_~----
119 11:30:00 62.50 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 22 153.41 136.53 
120 12:00:00 63.00 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 22 153.41 1~9.72 o 0.00 0.08 0.00 1.31 
121 12;30:00 63.50 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 142.92 
122 13:00:00 64.00 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 146.12 o 0.01 0.09 0.00 1.31 
123 13:30:00 64.50 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 149.33 
124 14:00:00 65.00 6619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 152.53 o 0.01 0.10 0.00 1.31 

2001/03/0418:00:00 To 2001/03/0518:00:00 
Gas 152.570 Cum. 178.147 103m3 
Water 0.050 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
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--- ... _. __ ._. __ ... -.. _ .. _ .......... --. --.. -_ .. _ ..... -.- - .... ---.-... --- ._=------- _ .. _--_ ........ __ ._--_ ........ _ ............... -........ _-_ .. _- ... , ...... _- _. "-"-'" . 
F.-eldNotes PARAetaISWEDEA·73.j 

Formation: SULPHUR POIJQT I 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300--1 
Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Field Measurements Pool: UNDEFINED I 
Job Number: O~6 .1 

_ .. _--_._-_._ .. _--,. __ ._ .... -_ .. _-------
Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol 011 Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

125 2001/03/05 14:30:00 65.50 -----, 6619 20' 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 155.73'---T·---1 ... --~.-.. -. i" .... '--.'( 

126 15:00:00 66.00 6619 20 ~31.,..,,0~17=9,.-:'3+---:-18~. 9.,.....,2+-""'"21+-1-:-::5"c-3.-='7-+1 -:15--8-.9"""'31---0+---,O=-. 0-1+"---:0-.1:--1 t--,::O-. 0""'Of-1-=-. 3-11
- '.j -._-_.-.. _--! 

127 15:30:00 66.50 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 162.14'" 
1------:-::12~8+----+1:-::6..:..:::0~0:700=+--=67:::.:..0-=-=0:tt---+--t~e6;;-;;5;-;4~2=-=0t---i;-3-;-;10~1-=79=-=3:+---:1-=8.:-=:92=+--:;:'2~1 ~15=-=3':'::.7:711 ~16=:. 5~.34:-:t----:0~- 0.01 0.12 0.00 1.31 ··r--·--

129 AP.I. = 52.2 @ 15.6° C 
130 16:30:00 67.50 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 168.54 
131 17:00:00 68,00 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 171.74 o 0.01 0.13 0.00 1.31 
132 17:30:00 68.50 6619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 174.94 

~~~----~~~~~+r--+--~~~~~~~~~~~~*-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+_-.-
133 18:00:00 69.00 6619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 178.15 0 0.01 0.14 0.00 1.31 
134 18:~0:00 69.50 6619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 181.35 
135 19:00:00 70.00 6619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 184.55 o 0.01 0.15 0.00 1.31 
136 19:30:00 70.50 6619 20 414 1793 18.92 21 153.71 187.75 
137 20:00:00 71.00 6619 20 414 1793 18.92 21 153.71 190.96 o 0.01 0.16 0.00 1.31 
138 20:30:00 71.50 6619 20 414 1793 18.92 20 154.01 194.16 
139 21:00:00 72.00 e619 20 414 1793 18.92 20 154.01 197.37 o 0.01 0.17 0.00 1.31 
140 21:30:00 72.50 6619 20 414 1793 18.92 20 154.01 200.58 
141 22;00:00 73.00 6619 20 483 1793 18.92 20 154.01 203.79 o 0.01 0.17 0.00 1.31 
142 22:30:00 73.50 6619 21 483 1793 18.92 20 154.01 207.00 
143 23:00:00 74.00 6619 21 483 1793 18.92 20 154.01 210.20 o 0.01 0.18 0.00 1.31 
144 23:30:00 74.50 6619 21 4a3 1793 18.92 20 154.01 213.41 
145 2001/03/06 00:00;00 75.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 20 154.01 216.62 o 0.01 0.18 0.00 1.31 
146 H2S = 12,OOOppm. (Gastec) I API = 52.8 @ 15.6°C 
147 00:30:00 75.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 20 154,01 219.83 
148 01:00:00 76.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 19 154.31 223.04 0 0.01 0.19 0.00 1.31 

~~~----~~~~~+r--+-~~~~~~~~~~~_7~~~~~~~+_~~~~~~~~-.-.-----
149 01:30:00 76.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 20 154.01 226.25 
150 02:00:00 77.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 229.46 o 0.01 0.19 0.00 1.31 
151 02:30:00 77.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 232.66 
152 03:00:00 78.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 235.86 o 0.01 0.20 0.00 1.31 
153 03:30:00 78.50 6619 21 552 1793 18,92 21 153.71 239.07 
154 04:00:00 79.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 242.27 0 0.01 0.20 0.00 1.31 

~~~---~~~~~+r--+--+-7~~~~~~~~~_7+-~~_7~~~~~~~~~~~-----~-~ 
155 04:30:00 79.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 21 15~.71 245.47 

2001/03/0418:00:00 To 2001/03/0518:00:00 
Gas 152.570 Cum. 178.147 103m3 
Water 0.050 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

.. M FialdNates32'" Var 1.653 
• ~ K:\tempIA-73\A·73-PRD-MAR 03-1 Q.01.FLD 05-JurHl1 

Page 5 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
3/300--1 
Start Data: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock 

Date Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm's 

Cum 

Time 

hr 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Dlff Mete Gas Cum 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rata Gas 

mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

--, 
PARA at al SWEDE A.73 • I 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: OG6 

._--_._._--_. 
Oil Cum Inc Water 

BSW Vol 011 Water Vol pH Salinity 

% m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

i:::~-=; 2001103105' ~~:~~:~ -:~~11~~:::+ '~~~~' ~~~~ ~~~~ ~::~~ ~~ ~~~:~~ ~~:;~ --fM1T
- 021'1!-~-~~~-:I:~ __ J~_31=~:_-'---_J 

!. __ ._._158 _ _ _____ 06:00:~Q ."!!~-Q9.iJ-g:.?~L 60.33 6619 _1tr~_ 5§2] 17~~ _1~·~~ ___ ~1 _1 _5-c-3._71-L_2_5_5_.0_8 _____ Ql9:Q19~?1_Q·QQ. ~-,~1l _ i _ .... _.... i 
1-_~15~9+-___ -+ __ ~ __ EC~um~m~H~~~.~O~n~T~es~t==~4~OH~r~s.~~____________________________ ; --·--------1 
~___:_16~0+-- Total Gas Flared = 255.08*10'm'. ________________ . ____ ._ .. _._ ... _.1 

161 Gas Flared In Last 24Hrs. = 155.64*10'm'._. ____________ J 
162 Total Fluid Produced = 1.525m' I 

1--~16::-::3~-----+----t---+=T:-:()ta-:. I:-;-W-:-:-a-:-'te-r-=P~ro-;d-uc-e-:-d-=-:-1'-::.3-;-1 m'--:'~-------------------------··--------- ------ -- .-------.-. -j< 

164 Water Produced In Last 24H~. = O.OOm' ------~~==~ 
165 Total Oil Produced = 0.210m' _ ~ 
166 Oil Produced In Last 24H~. = 0.160m', API = 52.2 @ 15.6°C 
167 H2S = 13000ppm. 
168 2001/03/06 06:30:00 81.50 12.70 60.33 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 258.27 ---,----. --
169 07:00:00 82.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 261.44 0 0.01 0.22 0.00 1.31 

~---:-17=0+-- 07:30:00 82.50 _--,1--_-t-6-::-:6:-:1=9f--::2-:-1t---=5~52:+_1:_:::77-:93=+_1;_::8..:.::.6_=7!___=:2:.::=2+___=1_=52=-:. . .::..:39~2::.::64~.6=i2---+._-+---I---1--. _ __I_-11--------
171 08:00:00 83.00 6619 21 5S2 1793 18.67 22 152.39 267.79 0 0.00 0.22 0.00 1.31 
172 08:30:00 83.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 270.97 
173 - 09:00:00 84.00 --+--=66~1;-;;9t---:2;;-:;1+---;5;-=-023-17.:7~9~3 ----:-::18=-:.:.6=7:t----=2==2:t-1:-::5~2.~39=+-7:27=.::4:..:.;:.1:-::4~-O::-l--=-0.=01-:+--=-0.=22::-1--=-0.=00::-1--:--1.-=-31-:+--+---
174 09:30:00 84.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 277.32 

~~~-----~~~~~~---r--~~~~+_~~~~~~~+_~~-=~~-*_-+_--+_--+_-+_~-----

175 10: 00: 00 85. 00 _--t--=66=-:1~9t-----:;2:-;-1 !---=-55:=.;2:t-. -:-1=.79=-:;3+---:1-=-=8.-==67=+--=::223--1-;-:5:=2=-=.3719 ~28=-=0~.4=91----=0=+-· .....:O~. 0::..::0+---=0:.:,:. 2=21---=0:;.:. 0:.::0+.-----:1.:::' 3:...:j11-_+__-
176 10:30:00 85.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 283.67 
177 11:00:00 86.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 286.84 o 0.01 0.23 0.00 1.31 
178 11:30:00 86.50 6654 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 290.02 
179 12:00:00 87.00 6654 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 293.19 o 0.00 0.23 0.00 1.31 
180 AP.1. = 51.9 @ 15.6° C H2s = 13,000ppm. 
181 12:30:00 87.50 6654 21 552 1793 18.92 24 152.82 296.37 
182 13:00:00 88.00 6654 21 552 1793 18.92 24 152.82 299.55 0 0.01 0.23 0.00 1.31 
183 13:30:00 88.50 6654 21 552 1793 18.92 24 152.82 302.74 
184 14:00:00 89.00 6654 21 552 1793 18.92 24 152.82 305.92 0 0.00 0.23 0.00 1.31 
185 14:30:QO 89.50 6619 21 586 1793 18.92 24 152.82 3p9.11 
186 15:00:00 90.00 6619 21 586 1793 18.67 24 151.81 312.28 0 0.01 0.23 0.00 1.31 

200110310518:00:00 To 2001/03/0618:00:00 
Gas 153.128 Cum. 331.275 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

a:::..·51' FIeIdNot8832'" Ver 1.853 
I Cl K,ltemlM.13\A·73-PRO-MAR 03-1~1.FLD O5-Jun-01 
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r-----------.. -------.-----
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300--1 
Start Date: 2001103103 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Dlff Mete Gas 

Date Time rime Size Size Pres rem Pres Pres Pres rem Rate 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 10 m Id 10 m 3 3 

Cum 

Gas 

3 3 

187 2001/03/06 15:30:00 90.50 ! 6619 21 586 1793 18.67 24 151.81 315.44' 
188 16:00:00 91.00 6619 21 621 1793 18.67 24 151.81 318.60 
189 16:30:00 91.50 6619 21 621 1793 18.67 24 151.81 321.77 
190 17:00:00 92,00 6619 21 621 1758 19.17 24 152.35 324.94 
191 17:30:00 92.50 e619 21 621 1758 19.17 24 152.35 328.11 
192 18:00:00 93.00 12.70 60.33 6619 21 6,21 1758 18.92 23 151,64 331.28 
193 18:30:00 93.50 12,70 60.33 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 23 151.64 334.43 
194 19:00:00 94.00 6e19 21 621 1758 18.92 23 151.64 337.59 
195 19:30:00 94.50 6619 21 517 1758 18.92 23 151.64 340.75 
196 20:00;00 95.00 6S50 21 517 1758 18.92 23 151.e4 343.91 
197 20:30:00 95.50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 23 151.64 347,07 
198 21:00:00 96.00 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 350.23 
199 21:30:00 96.50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 353.40 
200 22:00:00 97.00 e550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 356.56 
201 22:30:00 97.50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 359.73 
202 23:00:00 98.00 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 362.89 
203 23:30:00 98,50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 366.06 
204 2001/03/07 00:00:00 99.00 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 369.22 
205 H2S = 10000ppm I API = 51.3@ 15.6°C. 
206 00:30:00 99.50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 372.39 
207 01:00:00 100.00 6585 21 517 1756 18.92 22 151.93 375.55 
20e 01:30:00 100.S0 6585 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 378.72 
209 02:QO:00 101.00 6585 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 381.88 
210 02:30:00 101.50 6585 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 385.02 
211 03:00:00 102.00 6585 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 388.17 
212 03:30:00 102.50 6585 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 391.31 
213 04:00:00 103.00 65S5 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 394.46 
214 04:30:00 103.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 397.60 
215 05:00:00 104.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 400.75 .. 

216 05:30:00 104.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 403.89 
217 06:00:00 105.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150,96 407.04 

2001/03/0518:00:00 To 2001/03/0618:00:00 
Gas 153.128 Cum. 331.275 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

!=;. ~ FleIdNotas32'N Ver 1.653 
1"'iV K:Uemp\A-73\A-73-PRD-MAR 03-1()'()1.FLD 05-Jun-01 
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... _ .. , ..... -...... " - ---- '-PARA-et-aISWEDE·A·~7i·. i 
Formation: SULPHUR pOI~r 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 " 

- I ._. __ .. _ ... _ ....... - -._ .. _ .. ---------._ ..... - '--" " ..... -... "'j 
Oil Cum Inc Water , 

SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

% m Id m m m 3 333 ppm 
.------.. ---; ....... -.- .... ;---.---.- ... ----r- ... ... " .. -. __ .•.. _ .. 

--~.-f.-.. -._;-. __ L_-~:._ .... ---;.-.. -.. -.-... i 
o 0.00' 0.23 0.00 1.31! i -J.. ____ . __ .... , I 

.. 
f31 1----- _·······1 

0 0.01 0.24 0.00 

0 0.00 0.24 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.24 0.00 1.31 I 
I 

0 0.00 0.25 0.00 1.31 

._--
0 0.00 0.25 0.00 1.31 

r--'--

0 0.00 0.25 0.00 1.31 

0 0,00 0.26 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.26 0.00 1.31 

.. 

0 0.00 0.26 0.00 1,31 

---
0 0.00 0.26 0.00 1.31 

...... ------.. 

0 0.00 0.27 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.27 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.27 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.28 O,OQ 1.31 



._---_ ....................... _.-_.-._ .. _ .. _-_._ ... -.. _-_ ... '_ ... '-

I PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300--1 
Start Date: 2001103103 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock 

Date Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s 

Cum 

Time 

hr 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

---...... 

218 2001/03/07 06:30:00! -f05:50·[---;--·-.J--s585···-2f 552 1758 18.921 22' 151.93 410.19, 
07:00:00 106.00- ---.- - 6585 ···- 21 r-· 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 413.36 219 

220 07:30:00 106.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 416.52 
1-. . -- .-. _ ..•. 

419.69 221 08:00:00 107.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 
222 08:30:00 107.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 422.85 
223 09:00:00 108.00 6585 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 426.02 
224 09:30:00 108.50 6619 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 429.20 
225 10:00:00 109.00 6619 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 432.3a 
226 10:30:00 109.50 6619 21 586 1758 19,17 24 152.35 435.55 
227 11:00:00 110.00 6619 21 621 1758 19.17 23 152.64 438.73 
228 11:30:00 110.50 6619 21 621 1758 19,17 23 1e2.64 441.91 
-229 12:00:00 111.00 6619 21 621 1758 19.17 23 152.64 445.09 
230 12:30:00 111.50 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 22 151.93 448.26 
231 13:00:00 112.00 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 22 151.93. 45-1.43 
232 13:30:00 112,50 6619 21 621 1758 16.92 22 151.93 454.59 
233 14:00:00 113.00 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 22 151.93 457.76 
234 14:30:00 113.50 6619 21 e21 1758 18.92 22 151.93 460.93 
235 15:00:00 114.00 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 22 151.93 464.09 
236 15:30:00 114.50 6619 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 467.27 
237 16:00:00 115.00 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 470.45 
238 16:30:00 115.50 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 473.64 
239 17:00:00 116.00 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 476,82 
240 17:30:00 116.50 6585 21 621 1758 19,17 22 152.93 480.01 
241 18:00:00 117.00 12.70 60.33 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 483.20 
242 Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 151.92*10'm'. Cum. Gas = 483.20*10'm'. 
243 Water Produced In Last 24 Hrs. = 0.00 m' Cum. water = 1.31 rna 
244 Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.036 rna Cum. Oil = 0.313 rna 
245 Cum. Auid Produced = 1.623 m' 
246 Grindout = 100 % Oil A.P.I. = f52.0 @ 15.6° C 
247 Tubing PresslJre High = 6619 kpa. 
248 Tubing Temp = 21 ° C 

2001/03/0618:00:00 To 2001/03/0718:00:00 
483.197 103m3 Gas 151.921 Cum. 

Water 0.000 Cum. 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 

Fast FIeIdN0tes32T11 Ver 1.653 
1(·\I"""'\A.7~A.7:o.·PRD-MAR 03-10-01.FlD 05-Jun-01 

1.310 m3 
0.000 m3 

Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 
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PARA et al SweDE A,,13 '\' 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED I 
. ~O~.N~~~e.r:.06~ .1 

Oil Cum Inc Water 

SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

% m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 
. _---- . - - . .0 •• . .' ..... - - --- , .. . . .. 

. oj . O.ooio.iif b~o6'" f,31-1······: "'; . --. 
I 

I---·-~--~==t=--····j -... --.-: I .. ::-' .. ___ ... L._ .--__ ... ___ L ... : ... ~ 
a 0.00 0.28 0.00 1.31 .. I __ ... _._j 

~=- -o 0.00 0.29 0.00 1.31 

._--
a 0.00 0.29 0.00 1.31 

I 
a 0.00 0.29 0.00 1.31 .. _.-

".'-a 0.00 0.30 0.00 1.31 
'.--

0 0.00 0.30 0.00 1.31 
1--..•.. _ .. -

.• -
0 0.00 0.30 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.30 0.00 1,31 .-

--a 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.31 .-

0 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.31 .-

0 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.31 

. 

..... --



-~ -- _ .. -.. - "'--'.-

PARA eta,'SWEoEA-73 J PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. FieldNotes 
31300--1 Formation: SULPHUR POI~T 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 Field Measurements Pool: UNDEFINED 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

. 
.... _. _.~ob_N~mber. O~81 .. _ .. . _ ...... - ... _._--

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static o Iff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol 011 Water Vol pH Salinity I 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm I 
-_ •.. _ .... _ ...... .. . --.- .. -- --'--... --- -._. _ ... -. ~-. -_ ... -... ---- ... -.~ 

249 2001/03/071 Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm -- -- --- --- .. '-'--'" ,.-.... _., - --- .. -~--.--.----.. --- ---... , .. --.......... -_._-- -
250 Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.93*10'm'. -.-----.-... - .. --------.--.-.-----
251 Cum. Hrs. on Test = 76 
252 18:30:00 117.50 12.70 60,33 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 

----.. -.. --.-------~---- -,,_._-
486.38 i . . 

-"'--
253 19:00:00 118.00 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 489.57 0 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.31 
254 19:30:00 118.50 6550 21 621 1758 19.17 23 152.64 492.75 .-- ---
255 20:00:00 119.0Q 6550 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 495.93 -~ r- 0.01 0.32 0.00 1.31 

6550 1758 19.17 152.64 
'---- .. -- ----.--

256 20:30:00 119.50 21 552 23 499.11 
257 21:00:00 120.0Q 6550 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 502.29 0 0.01 0.32 0.00 1.31 

2'3 
- 1---'--

258 21:30:00 120.50 6550 21 552 1758 19.17 152.64 505.47 
259 22:00:00 121.00 - 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 23 151.64 508.64 0 0.00 0.33 0.00 1.31 
260 22:30:00 121.50 6550 21 592 1758 18.92 23 151.64 511.80 -------. 
261 23:00:00 122.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 23 151.64 514.96 0 0.01 0.33 0.00 1.31 ---
262 23:30:00 122.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 518.12 .---.-
263 2001/03/08 00:00:00 123.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 521.29 0 0.01 0.34 0.00 1.31 

H2S = 7000ppm API = 51.1 @ 15.6°C -~-~~-
... .. _ ... - - .... -.---. -._- .. ---_.- .. . " .... -

264 -- --~.--------

265 6585 00:30:00 123.50 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 524.45 \-----_.-
266 01:00:00 124.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 527.62 0 0.01 0.34 0.00 1.31 
267 01:30:00 124.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 530.78 t---
268 02:00:00 125.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 533.95 0 0.01 0.35 0.00 1.31 r'--1758 18.92 

._---
269 02:30:00 125.50 6550 21 552 22 151.93 537.11 
270 03:00:00 126.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 540.28 0 0.01 0.35 0.00 1.31 

,----

271 03:30:00 126.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 543.44 ~~J~~'=----
272 04:00:00 127.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 546.61 0 0.01 0.36 0.00 1.31 I 

'--
273 04:30:00 127.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 549.77 --
274 05:00:00 128.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 552.94 0 0.01 0,36 0.00 1.31 
275 05:30:00 128.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 556.10 
276 06:00:00 129.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 559.27 0 0.01 0.37 0.00 1.31 
277 06:30:00 129.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 562.43 
278 07:00:00 130.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 565.60 0 0.00 0.37 0.00 1.31 
279 07:30:00 130.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 568.77 

--
2001/03/0718:00:00 To 2001/03/0818:00:00 
Gas 152.176 Cum. 635.372 103m3 
water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 • 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

"M FleldNotes32ft1 Ver 1.653 
I ~ K:ltemplA-73IA-73-PRD-MAR 03-1~1.FLD 05-Jun-01 
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----_ .. __ ._._-_._--_._-_ .. -. __ ._-----_. __ .. _- .... _. __ .. _ ....... _ .... . 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300--1 

F.-eldNotes PARA et al SWEDE A·13 " 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT I 

Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock 
Date TIme 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s 

'_. 280 2001/03/08 1 08:00:00 
281 08:30:00 
282 09:00:00 
283 09:30:00 
284 10:00:00 
285 10:30:00 
286 11:00:00 
287 11:30:00 
288 12:00:00 
289 
290 12:30:00 
291 13:00:00 
292 13:30:00 
293 14:00:00 
294 14:30:00 
295 15:00:00 
296 15:30:00 
297 16:00:00 
298 16:30:00 
299 17;00:00 
300 17:30:00 
301 18:00:00 
302 
303 
304 
305 
306 
307 
308 
309 
310 

_. ___ ._. Fiel~ Measurements ._ .. _ .. _._ .. _________ ~!:~~~~~:~~~~ 
Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water ! 

Time Size. Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 
... -_._--_._----- .. __ . 

~-.-. _ ... _ ... _.-... _----.. _--._, .... __ ._-- - -_ .. _- . .... _.- .. , 

131.00 i 6550 21 i 552' 1758 18.92 2f 152.22 571.95, 01 0.00, 0.3T 0.00; 1.31 , . _. . ... __ c_ ._._,._ ._._ .. .L_ ..... _____ .. _ ...... ___ 1 ...... _ ••. 

131.50 ' 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 ~~~:~~I- choal 037! oooi-T:iif--+ ~-I 132.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.2.2 ----- - ...... ---.... ---- ........ - .. -.-- - ........ - -to . : " ..... j 
132.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 581.46: ' • 
133.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 ;:i::~ 0 0.00 0.38 0.00 1.31 .~~"t=-=-=: 
133.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 
134.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 

- .. ----:- '-'''1--' -'--"" 

134.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 
;~~:~~.--.. -.-9 ... 9·Q9. ... ~ _.~OO ... t~! ..... _.1. . "'-J 

135.00 6650 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 597.32 a 0.00 0.38 0.001.31--t-- J 
Gas Samples Taken From Meter Run, # 00021788, # 00017431 

135.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 600.49 
136.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.2.2 603.66 a 0.00 0.39 0.00 1.31 

1'--

136.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 606.83 
137.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 610.00 a 0.00 0.39 0,00 1.31 
137.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 613.17 

'" .---
138.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 616.34 0 0.00 0.39 0.00 1.31 --
138.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 619.52 
139.00 6550 21 553 1758 18.92 21 152.22 622.69 0 0.00 0.40 0.00 1.31 --139.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 625.86 
140.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 629.03 0 0.00 0.40 0.00 1.31 
140.50 6550 21. 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 632.20 
141.00 12.70 60.33 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 635.37 0 0.00 0.40 0.00 1.31 

Gas Flarecl in Last 24 Hrs. = 152.17*1 O'm'. " Cum. Gas = 635.37*10'111'. 
Water Produced in L$st 24 Hrs. = 0.00 m' -:.. Cum. Water = 1.31 m' 
Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.089 m' Cum. Oil = 0.402 m' 
Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.712111' 
Grindout = 100 % Oil AP.1. = 52.2 @ 15.6° C 
Tubing Pressure High = 6585 kJ>.a. Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 
Tubi"-9 Temp. = 21 ° C 
Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.22*1 O'm'. 

2001/03/0718:00:00 To 2001/03/0818:00:00 
Gas 152.176 Cum. 635.372 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300--1 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

------------- -------~:J~:: ~~~~:i~~i~·~-I 
Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

-------_._--------_ .. _ .. _ .. _- .. 

Pool: UNDEFINED I 
Job Number: 066 • 

..•• _ ••••• --.•• --- - - •••.•• - •• ~ .- •• _ •• :., .••••• I 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Dlff Mete Gas Cum Inc Water 
Date TIme Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate 

Cum Oil 
Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 ppm 
-_ .. _- --,,--::-- ._.-------.. -.. -.--.- "---_ .. _,, .... _--.. _ ...... _-------------_._----_.. ... -
I 3112001/03/08 I ;Cum_Hrs.onTest=100 
r-----312 - _ 18:30:00 '1"llio' :-12.70 --SO.33 6550 '-2"1 ~_-552'- 1758' 18.92 -"20r152~52-' 638.551 ..... . i'. : 

313 19:00:00 142.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 20 152.52 641.72 O+O-OO+"-041+-0001---1"31t---+ .. -- 1 

r----314------- 19:30:00 142.50-------- .. --·-- 6550 --21 -552-"'1758 18.92 20 152.52 644.901 - .. ·i ...... : .. :·i··' .: ....... ! ! 
315 20:00:00 143.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 648.08 0 0.00' 0.41 i o.ool--TI1t---'---~l 
316 20:30:00 143.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 651.25 ~ 

~==~31~7:======~.;;;:, . ..,...21~:0:0~:0~0:~144~:.0:0~====:===~=:65~5:0:~2:1:=~5:52:=1:7:5~8;_-.:,..:1"""'8:.9:2:=2:1:=1~5:2.:22:=~6-::-:54~:.4:2~--01 Cf.OO __ 0.41=~OOr---I!I:~-=~_ 
318 21:30:00 144.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 657.5-9 

1-----=-31.:....::9+------+~22O=-:-:OO:-:O:..:..::0~0~14~5.:....::.0~01+---+---+--7-65~5:70t----=:2:....;.11---=5~52~1;..,:,7:758~1.:....::8:..:..::.9:..:::::2+---=2~1+--1~52::;..: . .:::22:=+-6~6~0.:..:.:.7~61---0-+-0.,,-.-00'_+,,'_9:_~~ -~AQQ ~L_-~ :~-~=-] 
320 22:30:00 145.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 663.93 I I 

1--~32==-.::1+----+-=-=23=-'-:0=-:::0~:0:-=0t--:-14.:....::6,..-:::. 0c70H---t----t--=-65::-:5:70i---':2:-:1+----::5s52=+. -1.:....::7=-=58-:,-r-.:....::18~. 9:-:=2+---2:::-:1+-1:-::5~2.722=+-7:66~7:..:..::.1'70+---0::+---::-0.-::-00::+---=-0.-:-42::+-- 0.00 1.31 +---'1 
1-----=322==+---:-....,.....,-..,...,--+.;;;:.23::..:.:~30:..:.;:0:..::0~146~.5:..::0++_--+--__+~65~5:..::0+___=2~1+_.....,,5,..:..5~4 _1..:-:7,..:..5~8 ~18:..:.;.9:_;::2~2~1+-1.:....::5,.=.2.:..:::22=:+-...;,67:,..::0:..:.:.2=8+____+--....,....".·~=-~- ~--- ".---~ ~=_-l=_~=~~j 

323 2001/03/09 00:00:00 147.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 673.44 0 0.00 0.42 0.00 1.31 i 
324 H2S = 7000ppm API = 51.1 @ 15.6°C --- I 
325 00:30:00 147.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 676.59 --'--T I -T-"--

1-----=32::..::6+----+-7-01::..:.:0~0:..:.;:0:..::0~14..:-:8,..:.-:.0~0++---+---+~65~5:..::0+---=2~1+--:5,..:..52=:+-1":-:7"':"5~8 ---:-:18:-:-:.6:"::_ 8+--2~1+-1.:....::5...:.;1.:..:::25~-?:67=-=9:..:..::. 7:"='4+---0-+--0.-01+ 0.421---0.00 -1-.3-1---' .... ----

327 01:30:00 148.50 655Q 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 682.89 
~~=+-----+7~~~~~----r_--;_~~~r-~~~~~=r~~~~-=~~-~~7t_.~-~~~_::7~~r_+----

328 02:00:00 149.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 686.04 0 0.01 0.43 0.00 1.31 
329 02:30:00 149.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 689.19 
330 03:00:00 150.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 692.34 o 0.01 0.44 0.00 1.31 
331 03:30:00 150.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 695.50 
332 04:00:00 151.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 698.66 o 0.01 0.44 0.00 1.31 
333 04:30:00 151.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 701.81 
334 05:00:00 152.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 704.97 o 0.01 0.45 0.00 1,31 
335 05:30:00 152.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 708.13 
336 06:00:00 153.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 711.28 o 0.01 0.45 0_00 1.31 
337 H2S = 7000ppm API = 51 @ 15.6°C 
338 06:30:00 153.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 714.44 
339 07:00:00 154.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 717.60 o 0.01 0.46 0.00 1.31 
340 07:30:00 154.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 720.76 
341 08:00:00 155.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 723.91 o 0.01 0.46 0.00 1.31 

2001/03/0818:00:00 To 2001/03/0918:00:00 
Gas 151.748 Cum. 787.121 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

A.M FleIdNoIea32 .... Vf1r 1.853 
'Qi!I K:1lamp1A-73IA-73-PRD-MAR 03-1~1.FLD ()5.Jun-01 
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I PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300-1 
Start Date: 2001103103 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

PARA et al SWEDE A.:r3 . :\. 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED I 
Job Number: OS6 ' 

... "'" -... - - - - ...... ---- --.. - .. --. . -- I 

Date 
Clock 
Time 

Cum 
Time 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas 
Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate 

Cum Oil 

Gas SSW Vol 
Cum Inc Water 
Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 
~ ...... 

342 2001/03/09 08:30:00 155.50 6550 211 -- 552 1758 18.68 ---20'---151:55 . 727.071 ~---"--;'---'--~=-;'---~---"---' - - -i 
343 09:00:00 156.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 730.23 _0 ~L_9..:§ _Q .. OOl 1.31 ___ . + ______ ._i 
344 09:30:00 156.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 733.38 i I I -ci----:- __ J ___ -=-- ______ j __ ' _____ , 
345 10:00:00 157.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 736.53 0 0.01 0.47 0.001 1.31 
346 10:30:00 157.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 739.a8 
347 11:00:00 158.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 742.83 0 0.00 0.47 0.00 1.31 
348 11:30:00 158.50 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 745.97 
349 12:00:00 159.00 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 749.13 0 0.00 0.48 0.00 1.31 
350 12:30:00 159.50 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 .151.35 752.28 
351 13:00:00 160.00 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 755.43 0 0.00 0.48 0.00 1.31 
352 13:30:00 160.50 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 758.59 
353 14:00:00 161.00 6586 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 761.74 0 0.00 0.48 0.00 1.31 
354 14:30:00 161.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 764.90' 
355 15:00:00 162.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 768.08 0 0.00 0.49 0.00 1.31 
356 15:30:00 162.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 771.25 
357 16:00:00 163.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 774.43 0 0.00 0.49 0.00 1.31 
358 16:30:00 163.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 777.60 
359 17:00:00 164.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 780.77 0 0.00 0.49 0.00 1.31 
360 17:30:QO 164.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 783.95 
361 18:00:00 165.00 12.70 60.33 6550 21 58e 1758 19.17 24 152.35 787.12 0 0.00 0.49 0.00 1.31 
362 Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 151.95*10SmS. Cum. Gas = 787.12*1OSms. 
363 Water Produced in Last 24 = 0.00 mS Cum. Water = 1.31 mll 
364 Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.092 ms Cum. Oil = 0.494 mll 
365 Cum. Auid Produced = 1.804 rna 
366 Grindout = 100 % Oil AP.1. = 52.0 @ 15.6° C 
367 Tubing Pressure High = 6585 kp~. Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 
368 Tubing Temp = 21° C H2s = 0.8 % 
369 Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.35*10'ms. 
370 Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
371 Cum. Hrs. = 124 
372 18:30:00 165.50 12.70 60.33 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 790.29 

-~ - - .-.... __ ... -

2001/03/0818:00:00 To 2001/03/0918:00:00 
Gas 151.748 Cum. 787.121 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

--- . --.-, 

&:..st F1eldNotes32'" Var 1.653 
I Q 1(·1t .. "'''\A·1s\A.1~-PRO-MAR 03·1~1 FLO 0S-.lun~1 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300--1 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

.-----.. -------~==---::--=-=---'---.-----
FieldNotes 

Field Measurements 
-----_._----_._ .. __ .. _ .... _ ..... _. __ ._-_ ... _ .• _-_ ........ _--_. __ . __ . __ .- .. _._ .... _._ .... _ .. _-_ ...... _ ... -_ .. --_ ..... _ .... _._-...... 

PARA et al SWEDE A-13 -j 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT I 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: O~6 'I 

Date 

Clock 

Time 

Cum 

Time 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Dlff Mete Gas 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate 

Cum Oil 

Gas BSW Vol 

Cum Inc Water 
Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

103m3/d 103m3 m3/d m3 m3 m3 
; 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C % ppm i 

~~ --313 2001/03/09/ ~19:00:0(rT66.o6[;~-==J·~==.7""-655Q1·)1 i=~~' ... _~ _ 1 ~J.t.:~·2.~' ... -152.35i 
••• • <" •• ~ •• - ._ ••• _ ••••••••• _ •••• .-.----. .-. "~'. -.•.. -

793.4T O. 0.00 0.50 0.00; 1.31: 
796.64 

. i .. - . - 1 

'6~§t~i~1L '. 374 19:30:00 166.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 ; I ' 
··1· 

375 20:00:00 167.00 -6550r
'-21 586 1758 19.17 24 - 152.35 

." ..• __ . ..l ..• - •... ___ ~_ ..• " ____ 1_ . "'." ... _--
799.82 _ .. 9. .-.. 9.·99.1. _9.:§QI i -_ .. _.- . .~. .. ._ .... - .1 .. " .. 

376 20:30:00 167.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 802.99 .--... --
377 21:00:00 168.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 1S2.35 806.16 0 0.00 0.50 0.00 1.31 . 
378 21:30:00 168.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 809.34 ._-
379 22:00:00 16~.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 812.51 0 0.00 0.51 0.00 1.31 

.. - _.-._---
380 4,2:30:00 169.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152,35 815.69 
381 23:00:00 170.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 818.86 0 0.00 0.51 0.00 1.31 
382 23:30:00 170.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 822.03 
383 2001/03/10 00:00:00 171.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 825.19 o __ Q:QQL 0.51 0.00 1.31 --
384 H25 = 7000ppm API = 51.2 @ 15.6D C 
385 00:30:00 171.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 828.34 . -f----.-
386 01:00:00 172.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 831.48 0 0.00 0.52 0.00 1.31 ..-.I 

172.50 
.--

l._-=-~ 387 01:30:00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 834.63 
388 02:00:00 173.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 837.77 0 0.00 0.52 0.00 1.31 i 

.. ....... ! ... --....... 
389 02:30:00 173.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 840.92 I 

390 03:00:00 174.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 844.06 0 0.00 0.52 0.00 1.31 ------
391 03:30:00 174.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 847.21 -_. ----
392 04:00:00 175.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 850.35 0 0.00 0.52 0.00 1.31 --
393 04:30:00 175.50 655·0 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 853.50 .. __ .-
394 05:00:00 176.00 6550 21 586 17S8 18.68 22 150.96 8S6.64 0 0.00 0.53 0.00 1.31 
395 05:30:00 176.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 859.79 
396 06:00:00 177.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 862.93 0 0.00 0.53 0.00 1.31 
397 06:30:00 177.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 . 22 150.96 866.08 
398 07:00:00 178.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 869.22 0 0.01 0.54 0.00 1.31 

-
399 07:30:00 178.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150,96 872.37 
400 08:00:00 179.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 875.51 0 0.01 0.54 0.00 1.31 
401 08:30:00 179.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 878.66 
402 09:00:00 180.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 881.80 0 0.01 0.55 0.00 1.31 
403 09:30:00 180.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 884.95 

2001/03/0918:00:00 To 2001/03/1014:00:00 
Gas 100.973 Cum. 888.094 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

r.1I!!'t FIeJdNCles32™ Ver 1.853 
J"'SI K:ltempIA-731A-73-PRD-MAR 03-1~1.FLD 05-Ju~1 
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-----------------r------------------------===---=--=--::---:---------. ----.-.. -- .. -"-"'--'-
FieldNotes PARA et al SWEDE A./f3 ~l! PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

31300--1 
Start Date: 2001103103 
Final Test Date: 2001/03110 Field Measurements 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Pool: UNDEFINED I 

Job Number: 066 'I 
1------------------- --------------- ------ -... -. -.---.----.. --.. -.----..... -.---------1 

Clock 

Date Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s 

Cum 

Time 

hr 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete' Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

mm mm kPa(g) DC kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa DC 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 
~---r-__ ...,__-,-__ --,--~...,....,...,.-c--:_:::_::-_=__~--.,-----:-;---r_--,-.. _=~r__:::_::_r_____:_=_=-::-::_r__::_:_::_~ ... --- - ---.. --- ... ---.----.-.----.. - ••.. - .... -.--.-

404 2001/03/10' 10:00:00 181.00 I 12.70 60.33 6550 21' 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 888.09i 01 0.01: 0.551 0.00: 1.31j ; 

~~··~:~~.·~~~--+·~~·~?·~~··~~-~~~·~r···7~!~.·~~:~~_·~p.k~h~ut~i-n~w~e~~·~~0~e~~·~:~ro~;B~u~ild~Up~.~s~m~rt~ro~R~i9~o~Qu~t~~~-·~~·~~I~~e~~~.~"~O.~O~O~ .... ~a8~$~.0=9L-~--~--~---~--~---~--i 
~-:-40=-=7:t----+-:-1 0?:0-=-=5:.:..::0~0+--7-18=-:1:-:-:.0~8t;=::.=.:...:.:..:.....r=..:...;.:;.==79=-:9===8r=-==r~::..:...:.:;:...:...:.::;z...::.;==;:-=:.:..:..:r-----,------··-·-'--'-' -.-.... --.-- ··...,----1··- ... '-',--' .,--.. ---- ... -j 
~_:_=-=+---_+_:~_=_=_=_=+_~~Lf_-_t_-_+___=~:_t__+--+_-+---+--+_-__+--_+----t__ ·-·· .. ·f--+--+---- ----- ---.---

408 10:10:00 181.17 8274 
409 10:15:00 181.25 8343 

~_:_~---_+_:~~_=+_~~Lf_-_t_-_+~~:t__+--+_-+---+--+_-__+--_+-~--~-~--_+-_+-~-----
410 10:30:00 181.50 8377 

/----:-4.;-:11;t-------1-:;1:-:-0.:..:;:4-=5:~0.;;-t0 -:1:-;8:71 '-:::.7-;j5rt---t---+---=844~6:i--+--+--+---+--+---+---+--- - .. --+-'----+--+----+--- -----
I--~~---~~~~~~+_-_r-~~~+-~--+_-+_-~-+_-_+--_+.-~---~-~-_+----r_+-.--~ 

412 11:00:00 182.00 8481 
413 11:30:00 182.50 8515 
414 12:00:00 183.00 8515 
415 12:30:00 183.50 8515 

/----:-~---_+_:~~_=+_=_=__:_~rt_-_+--+~=-=--=:_t__+--+_-+---+--+_-_+--~-_+_-_+_-_+-_+__.-.-._+-+_--_1 
416 13:00:00 184.00 8550 
417 13:30:00 184.50 8550 
418 14:00:00 185.00 8584 

1----..:..41.:....:9+-----+-.:......:.:..=...::..;:..=f-=-=-=.:...:::.~E:-n-:-d -of=-=B!-U""'"ild..,-U-1P.....l.!S-• ...=..;;,..::.......:.L_...L-_--L._---L-_._.....l.-~L--_--L __ _L_ __ ..L ___ -----'-----'--- .-- -.-- -'---

420 DAY SUMMARY 
~~42~1;t------1----1----~G~a~s~F~la~~~d+in~L~a-st~1~6~H~rs-.-=-1~0~0~.9~7*~170,~m~'.-----------------·--------------------------

422 Water Produced in Last 16 Hrs. = 0.00 m' 
423 Oil Produced in Last 16 Hrs. = 0.056 m' 

I----:-::'-:+------+-----+-----l-=-:-:---':-........:;,...;-::::=--:-:---:---'-'-'=:'=--:-"-~~-:---=----:__-=_-----.-- .. - .. ----------.. -----.-.--.--. 
424 Tubing Pressure High = 6550 kpa Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa 

t---4~2:;t5 ---+----t--hl......:.....;..---"<--i"...:...:....::.~~~r"_"_:...::r_:~--r-==..::..:.s!~=:..:,=-=:..::...:.;---=..:~.:.;c.=-_,--'---_r_I ----,1--,-----·-1~--1 --
r-~~-----_+_----_+_----l~~~~~~--~~--L--~---~-L---~---L---L---...L--.....l.--~i----. -~----

426 JOB SUMMARY~ 
427 Cum. Gas Flared = 888.09*10'm'. 

/--______7=-=+---_+_---_+_----!~~~~;::_::..7_-=:-=~-:-:::-~-=-------------------.----------------.. ---4 
428 Cum. Water Produced = 1.31 m' 

~---7=_=t----+----+-----!~~~~~=_=;;~-=--=-:==-=-~-----------------------------.-------
429 Cum. Oil Produced = 0.550 m' 

~______7~----+----+--___!_==~~~.=.::;=---:--=::..::-::.:~-----;;--------------.----.----------.. ---.... --"--'-'-
430 Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.a60 rn' 

~-:-43~1~------!----1---~G~n~nd7o~u~t=~10~O~%~O~I~I-:-A~.P~.I~.=~5~2~.2~@-=--1~5~.6~o=C--------------------------------------·--
r----:-43=-=2;t--------1---1----t;;T~u;'-;bi-nlg:....::T=-~-m~'p~=~2;-:;1:=:::'o'=C~H-;;;2s'-----=~0;;-;.:.8=""':o/c~o:......:..;:.:..::.---=---------------------------------··-

433 Gas Rate at Shut in = 150.96*tO'm'. 
434 Chok~ Size = 12.70 rnm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 

r:.st FIeIdNotes321M Ver 1.653 
I a 1('\I"","'\A-7:>\A.7~_PRn-MAR ()~.10.01 Fl.O OS-.Iun-01 
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: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

1

3/300--1 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 

i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 
~----.---.~-- - .-.-.---~.~-.---~- ..... --- ... 

Clock Cum 

Date Time Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr 

!=;aM FieldNotea321U Vet 1.653 
I ~ K:llemplA-731A-73-PRD-MAR 03-10.01.FlD 05-Jun-<l1 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

Page 15 

Oil 

SSW Vol 

% m3/d 

PARA et al SweDE A·73 "; 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT I 

Pool: UNDEFINE:D 
Job Number: O~6 " 

Cum Inc 

Oil Water 

m3 m3 

Water 

Vol pH Salinity 

m3 ppm 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
3/300-1 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

10000 
1000 

Ii Hit 
Ui! 

,...." .. -----" HH 
: ,--_ ........ :=\ 
: il! 

Ii: _,~.--- .. -- .... _ If ",. .... -........ _.... .. ....... ,,-------- -------- .... --'-----,---- .... ---- -....... -----................ , ...... ------ -----------

r'l"\t'V'\ CU, ell vW .'-""'~ ~ " , "" 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT , 
Pool: UNDEFINED 

Job Number: 066 

" ..... ' , 
i 
: 
o 
o 

I 
I 

-"' .. _-- --------------_.' 

1000 ~ 

(') 
c 
3 c 

f 
C'l 
\\I 
fII .... 

Tubing Pressure 
Casing Pressure 
Cumulative Gas1 o 

O~~~----~-=~~----------~~~--------~~~----------~7=~--------~~~--------~~O 
19:00:00 22:20:00 1 :40:00 5:00:00 8:20:00 11 :40:00 15:00:00 
200113/3 3/4 3/6 317 3/8 3/9 3/10 

Cumulative Time 



~002 

A'GAT ® Laboratories GAS ANALYSIS 
I Container ldentlficaUon 

L 17665E 
r Laboratory Number I I GE70314E I 

I L _______ _ 
Operator Name -l 

I 
.. _,J 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

r Unique Weliidentifler Il 
~O_T_~_VA_'_lAB __ LE_11 :..... __ _ 

Well Name \1 ! Elevatlon-- i 
A73 PARAMOUNT et al_S_W_E_D_E __ ~-----I ~ ~9'~~~~~.:.~?J 

r' . _____ F_le-.:,ld....:o __ r_A....:re ...... a ___ J r_-_____ :&jP;ooWjI o~r~zoin~e~---_~ ! SOLID psRaOmDPleu-r'CsTc'oOmNPaS"EYRVIC'ES'---------JJ. 

• SWEDE JI L..--:::S"u;~:='Ue~ 1- ~ L-' 
I Test iYP8j r Test NO] ~. Test Recovery I ~ Name of Sampler -'1 
I i l_ L__ ---.JI L. ______ J 
r-- ~========~·r='==~~==~======~----'-~rs~e~pa~rat~=or~~.i=,I~R=e-s==erv~oJ~r~----'I·~~~I·=-·~-' 
I Test Interval or Perfs ~ ~ Sampling Point ,;;; r Source Sampled Received i 
I I II METER RUN II--Ptesswe_~(kP--:a~~II __ ~1r--_--+---=-17.:..:9~311---=.1.!..:79=3~!_ --..:1...:;40=l01 
'-------+_-------li L-. _____ .....II !Temperature (-e)1 1 25, 25\ 211 

. I Date Sampled 1 ~ Date Received 
__ M_a_r_04_,_2_oo_1_J L-Mar 30, 2001 

I i-1 __ D_at_e __ Report~_ed_~11 r--------A-n-al-ys-t ----.::~-=--_==I 
I ~ Apr 09,2001 I L. _______ PL J 

I 
Other Infonnatfon 

·-------------FIELD H2S 1.2% 
, .---- ----.--

PETROLEUM 
:COMP MOLE FRACTION UQUID 

AIR FREE AIR FREE mL·~ 
AS RECEIVED ACID GAS FREE 

H2 I 0.0000 0.0000 GROSS HEAnNG VALUE MJlm" 

I 1SOC AND 101.325 kPa 
He 0.0010 0.0011 

I jAlrFreeAS Moisture & I 
N2 0.0173 0.0184 I Received Acid Gas Fre!J 

I _38.51 ~ 
CO2 0.0471 O.OOQ() 

, 36.56 

I I 
• 

H2S 0.0120 0.0000 RELAnVE DENSITY (CALCULATED) 

C1 
-\ 0.8965 0.9529 I Moisture Moislure& ! 

Free Acid Gas Free I 
C2 0.0134 0.0142 ! 0.638 0.586 I I L.. . 
C3 ( 0.0065 0.0069 23.9 

--
PSEUDO CRmCAL PROPERTIES (CAlCULATED) 

IC4 0.0011 0.0012 4.6 As Sampled Acld·Gas Free 

tfC4 0.0024 0.0026 10.1 ppc (abs) kPa pTcK pPc (abs) kPa pTcK 
4757 I 201.1 4571 I 193.7 

lC5 0.0007 0.0007 3.4 
• RELATIVE MOLECULAR MASS 

fCS 0.0007 0.0007 I 3.4 t TotalGas ! C7+ I , 

~ 0.0007 0.0007 I 3.8 18.5 102.5 

I :7+ 0.0006 0.0006 I 3.8 VAPOUR PRESSURE 
(pentanes +) IilS g1m· 

Total 1.0000 1.0000 1 53.2 
75.46kPa I I l I 17.26 

Note: Sampl/ng PoInt. Unique Wen Identifier and/or Pool or Zone /nfonnatlon was 
unavailable at 6100 of repottlng. ThIs Infatmation Is Integrel to AGA 7"s WinFLUID, a 
comparison. hlstOl)' 8IJdtrending analysis system. 

~ 
Calgary AS. Ph: (403) 299-2000. Edmon\on AB. Ph: (780) 0469-0106. Gland PraIrIe AS, Ph: (780) 539-6500. Red Deer AB. Ph: (403) 346-6645. 

J 
Fort SL John ee. Ph: (250) 785-5500. Prince GeoIge Be. Ph: (250) 1i83-e011. T8f1'8C8 Be. Ph: (260) 815-8288. MIssissauga ON. Ph: (905) 877-2224_ 

l 
--~ 

l 
i 
! 



U4/UU/Ul .UN ~a:37 ¥AX 4U3 ~U~ 2UIU 
AGAT Uti::> ~J\LliAKY 3650 ~003 

flGflT® Laboratories GAS ANALYSIS 
Container Identification -l 

21788F -.I 
Laboratory Number 

GE70314F 

r- Operator Name I 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES lTD. I 

I 

I! Elevation ' Unique Welll.nUner l.~.-.-. 
NOT AVAILABLE i 

Wen Name 

A73 PARAMOUNT et al SWEDE ~ __________ ~L-____________________________________ _ ~ ! KB 3 679.60 IGRD i1675.60J 

t-__ F_le_'d_O_r_Ale_a___ i I Pool or Zone ---=tll--_-_-_-_-_-_-_~-_~...."s~a_m-..:....p--I__:e-r'~s~c~o:m~pa~n~y~~~~_.~ 

_____ S_W_E_D_E __ . ___ , L- sQrai:B':"??o,'" f- i I SAME I 
I Test ...... \IT ... 1' 'P- T .. t RecoVe<y ., I Name of Sampler ] C ! r- ------111-----.;..- I 
==~~==~======~~======~=====l~------~==~===== Test Interval or Perfs I I Sampling Point 

111----M~ET--,:;-ERR-:-UN--·-1 
J ~ ___ _____'I 

Separator iReservolr Source I Sampled Received 
r Pressure (kPa)1 17081 1708 1300 
lTemperature rC) 211 21 21 

k Date Sampled I I Date ReceIved 

Mar 08, 200_1_~ I Mar 30, 2001 
"\ i Date Reported I I Analyst ~ 
i C_Ap...:..-.r 0_9_, 2_00_1_.....-J1 i-L--------P-'L'-------- J 

Other Information 

FIELD H2S 0.8% LAB H2S 1.26% ---~ 
PE:rROLEUM 

ICOMP MOLE FRACTION LIQUID 
I AIR FREE AIR FREE mL-iW 

ASRECEtVED ACID GAS FREE; 

I H2 0.0007 0.0007 GROSS HEATING VALUE MJ/ms 

i I 1SO C AND 101.325 kPa 
I He 0.0009 0.0010 

I I Air Free As I Moisture & j 
N2 0.0151 0.0160 I 

Received i Acid Gas Free I 
I 36.62 Ic02 0.0457 0.0000 

. 38.52 j 
; 

I I H2S 0.0126 0.0000 I 
RELATIVE oENSrrv (CALCULAlED) 

C1 0.8993 I 0.9552 I 
Moisture Moisture& I 

~ 
Free Acid Gas Free 

C2 0.0133 0.0141 0.634 0.584 i 
C3 0.0066 0.0070 24.2 

'._' 

I PSEUDO CRinCAL PROPERneS (CALCULATED) 
IC4 0.0010 0.0011 I 4.4 As Sampled Acid Gas Free 

.C4 0.0024 0.0025 I 10.1 pPc Cabs) kPa pTcK pPc (abs) kPa pTcK 
4757 201.0 4573 I 193.6 

ICS 0.0007 a.0007 i 3.4 
RELATIVE MOLECULAR MASS 

ICS 0.0007 0.0007 3.4 I Total Gas I Cr+ } C6 0.0006 0.0006 3.3 18.4 100.2 
-

:7+ 0.0004 0.0004 i 2.5 VAPOUR PRESSURE 
(Pentanes +) ~Sg/m· 

Total 1.0000 I t.OOOO I 51.3 [ I I I I 82.84 kPa I 18.13 -
Note: SampOng Point. Unique Well Identifier andfor Pool or Zone lnfotmBtJon was 
unavailable at Ume of I9fJOtting. This Infonnatlon Is Integral '0 AGA rs WItlFLUID, B 

compadson. history and 'lending analysis system. 

. .,; 
t " 

CaIgaty AB. Ph: (403) 289-2000. Edmon1on AB. Ph: (780) 469-0108. GraIId Pl8hte AB. Ph: (780) 539-6500. RadDeer AB. Ph: (403) 346-8845. 

..... Fort Sl John, Be, Ph: (250) 7854iSOO. PrInce George BC. Ph: (250) 583-8011. Terrace Be, Ph: (250) 815-8288. MlasIssauga ON. Ph: RIOS\ fl77.",4 



~ "', . .. .. 

SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
P~OB~AFETYS~Y 

Company: Paramount Resources 
Location: A-73 
Start Date: 03/01/01 Company Rep:Jobn Wright 

, Directions to Lease:North on Hwy 35 to 1 Ian before Indian Cabins. tum west until you cross 
raikoad tracks,first right at y.kecm right to gates.5-6 km to second y,right to km 32.right 8 
km right into CAMP. 
Phone Numbers 
Company Rep 
Day Supervisor 
Night Supervisor 
Safety Supervisor 
RCMP 
Hospital 
Air Ambulance 
OHS 

Pre-Job Discussion 

Office 
John Wright 
780-955-7525 

780-926-2226 
780-926-3791 
780-926-3791 

Safety procedure in OjXiDing sour gas wens. 

MobHe 
403-997-2295 
600-700-3575 

Motel 

~ oS 8 
LOCATION ASSESSMENT AND EQUIPMENT LAYOUT 

~ 
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y fl9ou(l.\u:~ 

~ 
~ 

~~-..u~_~~ @ 

<6 

<6 

g 

ca 

~ 

w 

Please note the foRowing on your diA ..... lm!1S 

1) PrevaiIiDg WiDd Direetion 
2) AD Sumps or SpiDs 
3) ESD Locations ESD 
4) Fire Extinguishers FE 
5) Emergency EDt 
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• ® 

8~ @ 
;}f 

Q,!." 0 ........... Q::! E 

"1't ... il.~~ 

g '6 € ~ 

6) Air Pack LocaCions AP 
7) Safe Area SA 
8) TreeLine 
9) Distances in Meters 
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SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 

PRE-JOBISAFETY SUMMARY con't 

IDS First Aid CPR WHMIS TDGR 
Allen Townsend 181 181 ~ ~ ~ 
Senior Supervisor 

PaulLem~ D D 
Night Supervisor 

0 0 0 D, 0 
Day Operator 

0 0 0 D 0 
Night Operator 

CO!y Slusarchuk 0 0 0 
Day Assistant 

JasonLemav 0 0 0 
Night Assistant 

Company Rep - Penonnel and Eouipment Checklist 

Personnel 
Poor Fair Good Excellent 

Knowledge 0 0 ~ D 
Conduct 0 0 0 ~ 

EguiDllleDt 
Poor Fair Good Excellent 

Condition 0 0 0 ~ 
Performanee B 0 0 ~ 
CIeaDUness 0 jgI 0 

Comps!!! Rep Comments 

COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE 
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SOLID PRODUCfION SERVICES 
SAMPLE INFORMATION & RECEIPT 

COMPANY: Paramount Resources JOB #: 066 
LOCATION: A-73 FIELD: 
OPERATED BY: 
SAMPLE DATE: Mar. 4/2001 TIME: 1800 hrs. 
FLOW RATE fl.: 151.78 IQ1nt 
FORMATION NAME AND ZONE: Slave Peiftt It? 

S LA j l'J\ur ro~,. r 

SEND RESULTS TO COMPANY ABOVE AND SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD. 
A TIN: LYNETTE CBILEEN FAX # 955-3412 

CONTAINER # 

WELLHEAD SAMPLES 1._ 

mGa PRESS. GAS 

LOW PRESS. GAS 

moo PRESS. UQUID 

LOW PRESS. UQUID 

2._ 

1.00018206 
2.00017865 

1._ 
2._ 

1._ 
2._ 

1. Plastic 
2. Plastic 

STOCK TANK SAMPLES (WATER): 1 
NO. OF SAMPLES (on. OR CONDENSATE): 1 

PRESSURE 

1793 kpa 
1793kpa 

TEMPDEGC 

PRODUCTION RATES: GAS_ ElMA 3ID OILlCOND_MlD HlO_MlD 

PRESSURES: TUBING 6619 kpa 
CASING 
SEPARATOR 1793 kpa 

SAMPLES DELIVERED TO: ~ 

SAMPLES REaIVED BY: ~. 
BY: 

DATE: 
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SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
SAMPLE INFORMATION & RECEIPT 

COMPANY: Paramount Resources JOB ##: 066 
LOCATION: A-73 FIELD: 
OPERATED BY: 
SAMPLE DATE: Mar. 812001 TIME: 1200 00. 
FWW RATE ##: 150.48 1()lmJ 
FORMATION NAME AND ZONE: Slave Point ~ 

Ci; "" I ~A t.A.". rO,'A;I-

SEND RESULTS TO COMPANY ABOVE AND SOLID PRODUcnON SERVICES LTD. 
A1TN: LYNETTE CllILEEN FAX ## 955-3412 

CONTAlNERtI 

WELLHEAD SAMPLES 1._ 

mGH PRESS. GAS 

2._ 

1.00021788 
2.00017431 

LOW PRESS. GAS 1._ 
20_ 

mGH PRESS. UQUID to_ 
2._ 

LOW PRESS. UQUID 1._ 
2._ 

STOCK TANK SAMPLES (WATER): 
NO. OF SAMPLES ' (OIL OR CONDENSATE) : 

PRESSURE 

1758 kpa 
1758kpa 

TEMPDEGC 

PRODUCI10N RATES: GAS_ E3M1I.31D OWCOND_MlD H20_MlD 

PRESSURES: TUBING 6550 k;pa 
CASING 
SEPARATOR 1758kpa 

SAMPLESDEUVEREDTO:~~~~ BY: 

, SAMPLES RECEIVED BY: DATE: 



· -" 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
PARA et al CAMERON 

A-73 
A-73 

SULPHUR POINT -­
MAR 03-10, 2001 

Well Test Data 

Contact 

GRANT HARTER 
Well Testing Manager 

"7
0

'--

Nisku: (780)955-7525 



GENERAL IINFORMATION 

Client Information: 

Company: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Contact: PARAMOUNT RESOURCESL TO. 

Phone: 403-997-2295 Fax: e-mail: 

Site Information: 

Contact: JOHN WRIGHT 

Phone: 403-997-2295 Fax: e-mail: 

Well Information: 

Name: PARA et al CAMERON A-73 

Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Location-Downhole: A-73 

Location-Surface: A-73 

Test Information: 

Company: SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD. 

Representative: GRANT HARTER 

Supervisor: 

Test Type: 

Test Unit: 

Start Date: 

End Date: 

Report Date: 

Remarks: 

Location-A-73 

ALLEN TOWNSEND 

SINGLE POINT TEST 

HTU-05 

2001/03/03 

2001/03/10 

2001/04/09 

C:\VOlUME 31IParamounl Resources lId1Peram A-73. J#066IA-73-PRD-MAR 03-10-01.FLD 11-Apr-01 Ver 1.653 

Job Number: 066 

Start Time: 20:30:00 

End Time: 10:01 :00 

Prepared By: LAURA D. DOMINICK 

Qualified By: 



WELL INFORMATION 

Well Name: PARA et al CAMERON A-73 

Well Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Well Location: A-73 

Location-Surface : A-73 

Field: SWEDE Well Type: Vertical 

Pool: UNDEFINED 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Perforation Type: 

Pool Datl;lm 

Datum Depth 

Production Intervals 

m 

m 

Producing Through : Tubing 

KB Elevation Referenced From 

KB Elevation Referenced To 

Offset 

Size 73.00mm 

679.60m KB 

675.60m GL 

4.00m 

Production Interval & MPP Reference To: KB MPP Pressure Reference: None 

Remarks: 

From - m 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

B. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1369.00 

To- m 

1370.50 

Depth - m 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

B. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1369.75 

C:IVOLUME 31IParamount Resources LtdIParem A-73, JII(l66IA-73'PRD-MAA 03-10-01.FLO 114\pr-'l1 Ver 1:653 

Pressure - kPa 



i PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
I A-73 
I i Start Date: 2001/03/03 
i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 
I .. _ .•. _ ....... . 

Gas Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Meter Size: 
Previous Gas Production: 
Tap Type: 
Tap Location: 

Gas Gravity (G): 
C02: 
H2S: 
N2: 
Critical Temperature (T c): 
Critical Pressure (Pc): 

Water Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Measurement type: 
Columns for Produced Volume: 
Previous Water Production: 

Condensate Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Measurement Type: 
Columns for Measured Level: 
Previous Condensate Production: 

FieldNotes 
METER REPORT 

Orifice Meter 
102.30 mm 
0.000 103m3 

Flange 
Downstream 

0.634 
4.57 % 
1.26 % 
1.51 % 

201.20 K 
4632.80 kPa 

Produced Volume 
Incremental 

0.000 m3 

Measured Level 
Cumulative 

0.000 m3 

~ C:IVOLUME 31IParamount Resources UdlParam A·73. J#0661A·73·PRD·MAR 03·10-01.FLD 11·Apr-Ol 

1 

I 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 I 
Formation: SULPHUR POIN.T '\ 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 \ 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED· 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) DC kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa DC 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

.. '···-1 -2001703io2T 2-{OO:ool·O:OoIArriveonTocation;S-poieCi0ipment.ReturntoCamp.· ........ . 
22001/03/021 21 :OO:OO! 0.001 i '-, o.ooiOl--i------i.--..... --oj-cf."ool-or--.--.-.,-O.-=-OO.,.,.1--:-0-:-.0=01-- -i----6-:-001 0.001 0.001 o.ooi 
3 2001/03/031 08:00:001 11.00i Arrive on Location, Startto Rig in Equipment. 

I I 

~~~-·.-·-~~tD~~~=~~~-------------~-----·-j 
. - 9_. ____ .. _-----_ .... __ ._------- ---.---.- .... -... I 

7 : 19:00:00 22.00 Water Truck on Location, Fill Heater and Pre-Heat. 
,'---'" ---j-:;' .---.. - .. - .. - .. -.-.. -~.-"~-.--.------... - ..... _ .... _ ......... _ ... -....... _ ...... __ .. _....... .......... . ............ _ ..... _ ..... _ .. _ ... _ .. _._-_ ... _._-_._-_ ..... _........ .. . ._ .. _·····_·_·_------_··_--------jl 
. _____ ~. ___ .. _____ .. _ ........ j .. 1~:~9.:_9.9. ....... _?_~:.~.Q_~~~~l~_~~f~!L!~J~9!_YYi~e._q~e..Ri9ged 9ff:. ................ ........_. ................ .......... ......_ .. _. ____ . _... . .. ... ._____. ____________ j 

9 i 40:00:00 23.00 Pump Methanol Down Tubing Over Night, Record Pressure. 
:10' . 20:00:00 23.00 Gas Sample Taken by GasTec 11,000 ppm. 
1-~---:~:n---------·---iQi30:-o6~·23:$O:·-- T-;------,-7190 - '1 .... I . . . --. -"--'-

~; '. ':'~~~~~~~~. '~1:~~" ·7"-·---·l ;, ~~~g ------------·1-------· .. -.. -... ---------- - ... -.. ----- ----.--J -. ·----+---1·----·--·- ---1-----1 

14 22:00:0025.00 7,120-- --r= -·1--·------ --------.--- --1- -.1----+--+---+---+-----1 
15 22:30:00 25.50 ~ 7160 I i I I 

fa..$1 CWOLUME 311Paramount Resources ltdlParam A-13. J#066\A-73-PRO-MAR 03-10-01 FLO 11-Apr-Ol 
Page 1 



i PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. . i·> . : '. PARA et al CAMERON A·73 
A·73 ~ : ~ 

, I 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
: Start Date: 2001/03/03 Pool: UNDEFINED 
i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

i 
I 

100: 0.00 0.00 0.22: 0.40: 
.1 

i 
12001/03/0319:00:00 To 2001/03/0418:00:00 
: Gas 25.577 Cum. 25.577 103m3 
; Water 1.260 Cum. 1.260 m3 
! Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
, 
I 

~ C:IVOLUME 31IParamouni Resourcas UdlParam A.73, JII0661A·73·PRD·MAR 03·10-01.FlD 11·Apr-01 
Page 2 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001103103 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

1 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa DC 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

I, .-~} ,?.9~qi{03!94W§A$~9.9~, .. _~?}5IL,).:~~[=-,._J . 803311 .2761 1 
! 64 I 15:50:00\ 42.831 ~djust qhoke to, 11.11 mm " ;' . ; 
i 65 I 15:50:00 42.831 1 1 1 71711 276, 1 i I I 1 I 1 1 I 1 1 

f~·· ~ ··~···n~]!·~~ JH~5~~~~!~t~.3~1m~2~~[j~~fe;89ii0115I~O[· .• 1t~~OOI .. o.OOI •. _O:OO~o,63[ __ 1.25L_ ·T~- .. ···1 
.i -~o ~~ ~--_ " '1 1'6':30:06.'43.50 I I' '... I 65161 101 276i 17241 18.421 161 150.221 16.1511 1 ... "j'.' i 

i I 71 , I Pumping Methanol Across Choke. i 
" ~? ' . -'1'17:00:00 44.0o'~-' [-.. 1 6619[ 101 2761 1724' 18.921' 24 149.90 '19~281' ,. i 0.601' '0.001.'-'.0.00 1~251 -"1-':---1 
?~ -----' 'J ,17:30:90 ---~:~~l, 1 - J 6~~91 101. ,2761 1724 19.17 25 150.6022.411 __ .. i 'o:oot,,·. ·0.··.01 ,1.2.6\' .. --,-,,\1 }~ ________ 18:09:9Q ___ ~5~Q.0I .. ____ ,j _____ ,_,6,~191 .. 10l __ ,2J6l17,93 1,9.:,171 _?5 _1~3...:.54 .25.5.8 1,001 q.ool, ______ ._ 
75 1 i : Gas Samples Obtained From Meter Run. # 00018206 # 00017865 

--"-;~-'----'-~~~~T~'f~~~g~n~ ~~~~H:'~" .-.r:-------l--,~~_f~1-··+~f:--~+-~~'·~·~:~II:- ~l}~!' ·~~!:·~~r;~! .. ~}~,:~~!, 100: b.obi· ~~J-'6' b1f·1·271-----~F=·~~-~! 
'l= -= H~~~,-~]~~~~1112;J~o.~1 :l!r;~iH~r ~~:r~!'~1 ~f ~m~l~n~11 oo! 000: ;~r Q'OJ-1 :~~I=!nl 

~o ____ , _ 120:30:00
1

, 47.50]1 • i 6619' 14: 276! 1793! 18.92! 25\ 152.53\ 41.501 ! [ 

i 

i 

81 ,21:00:001 48.00 6619 14 276 1793: 18.67 25: 151.52 44.661 0.00 0.00: 0.00 1.28' 
82 • 21:30:00i . 48.50" 6585' 14: 276: 1793: 18.6i 26: 151.23, 47.82; . 
83 .22:00:00i 49:00;. , . 6585 14: 276; 1793: 18.6i 26; 151.23 50.97' 100 0.00; O.OOi 0.01 1 1.29 8! 19556; 
84 ' Grind Out of Fluid = 100 % H2o Salinity = 19,556 ppm. PH = 8 
85 122:30:001 49.50i: i ! 65851 14i 310! 17931 18.671 27[ 150.941 54.121 I 
86 __ , : 23:00:001'50.001' : : ! 6619; 16) 310j 1793118.671 27! 150.941 57.26[ 100~ 0.00· 0.00] 0.01 1 1.30) 
8I, --,-, , : 23:30:00: 50.50; i . i 6619: 17: 310i 1793 18.671 271 150.941 60.41\ 
~~-~Q91~q3/05iOO:00:00~,--5J:O'OI~2S";'1406b'pp~.(~~:r~C)17: . 310[ 179~1 18.67] 27i 150~9~j ,63.55t 100 0.00, 0.00; 0.01[ 1.31: 

90 i 00:30:001. 51.50i! 6619[ 17: 310! 1793i 18.671 27i 150.94[ 
91 01:00:00' 52.00\' 66191 1t 3101 17931 18.671 2277;,' 150.941 
92 01:30:00 52.50

1 

66191

1 

17[ 3101 1793! 18.67j 150.94
1 93 02:00:00 . 53.00 6619 171 310) 17931 18.67[ 271 150.94 

66.69
1' 

69.84 
72.98

1

! 
76.13 

! 
0.00; O.OOi O.OOi , 

; 

1 , 

0.001 O.OO! 0.001 

1.31[ 

1.311 

2001/03/0319:00:00 To 2001/03/0418:00:00 
. Gas 25.577 Cum. 25.577 103m3 
Water 1.260 Cum. 1.260 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Page 3 



'II PARA-NIOU·NT-RESOURCES LTD. 
t A·73 
i Start Date: 2001/03/03 
i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

i : T 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

Date TIme TIme Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

,. .. _$~ ~29qJ7b3i051.. .. : I ~ondensate at ·~urface .. Grin?out = 1 ~O % ~il I 

I i 95 1 02:30:001 53.50! I ! 1 66541 17i 310! 17931 18.921 28i 151.671 79.28i 
,96 ; 03:00:00i 54.00i i i 6654i 18i 3101 1793i 18.921 281 151.67i 82.441 

i.··-'~~~-~1-· ~-=·-'··:F~r~~.~~§I:··~f6~t.l-'~··· i ·1·~~~·-·-~~11 ;~~i ~~~;I~~:~~i 281 }51~t-~)~:~bi 
i- -~~~~-f:~~;~;:~~~j ~~;~ i~I~~ ~Ig~~fl~:~~! ~:I ~~i'!!-=!H~! 

.1 01. __ I 05:30:001 56.5~11 1 t L 6723. 19[ 310
1 

17931 19.17, 291 152.38 .98.27' 

.. ~-==:~--'.I~~.~-.0.:OQI ... -57.q.~~~]%.:~J;st~6}}~~==.191: 3101 1793:19.17; 29). 152.~8 .. 101.44i 

104 i I I Gas Flared in Last 16 Hrs. = 101.44*103m3
• 

i... 106 __ L_ .. ~._L_:_ .. J_wateL~r~(fu.-~.~~ -;1' .31m3-'$~liri·ity .~.1j~A§§.p.prT!. PH= 8 ........... ~.-~_-._=_. 
i 106 : . i..! Oil Produced = 0.050 m3 A.P.I. = 51.1 @ 15.60 C 

'i-- 1 07 I~~._ ... ~r___ .. ~:.f __ g}j~.k~_~z_~~~I2~19~1!l!TI~·. .. .. .'. . . 
i.... 108 ; '~ Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 

\... ~~~ ·r~r~~~~~F~;~~~IF3Ii6IJ6~331.~~!~~I~·~~I." ';~~I ~~~;r'~~:~;! 
11.1 ! 07:30:00! 58. 50! i ' [6723 1·9: 3101 1793! 19.171 
112 . 08:00:00' 59.00' 6723 19 310: 1793! 19.17 
f13 .08:30:00! 59.50!: • . 67231 19 3101 1793!' 19.17 

.~:.~{~~~--. !-~~~~~~~~l ~~~~~ll . ::::~l·~~: ;~~: g~;i ~~:~~: 

· . il!-:jl!lllf~!Ii.I.-.-1 ~I;I-j!i· ml j!til=l!~!!! 
121 . 12:30:00 . 63.5°1

1 
6654 20[ 31011793 18.9i 

122 13:00:00 64:00 I 6654 20[ 310

1

1793 18.92: 
123 13:30:00 64.501 6654 20! 310 1793 18.92 
1.~~ 14:00:00 65.001 6619 201 310 1793 18.92 

I 

1 1 

: 2001/03/0418:00:00 To 2001/03/0518:00:00 
Gas 152.570 Cum. 178.147 103m3 

. Water 0.050 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Fcs.'S1 CWOLUME 31\Paramoun! Resources LtdlParam A-73. JII0S6IA·73-PRO·MAR 03·10"()' FLO "-Apr·01 
Page 4 

291·_15~}·~I~·~j·9~'-~2: 
281 152.671 107.80. 
28: 152.671 110.98 
27 152.96j 114.16 
27. 152.961

1 

117.35 
25 153.541 120.54 
24: 153.83,.123.74 
241 153.83 126.95: 
23i=f®~12 --1-3CU4.: 
23 1 153.12 133.33 . . .. -._---_._ ..... -_ .. 
221. 1.~~.41136 . .s3: 
22: 153.41 139.72 
21' 153.71 142.92 
21: 153.71 146.12 
211 153.71 149.33 
21: 153.71 152.53: 

" ••• - . • 1 

PARA et al CAMERON A·73 ! 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT I 

Pool: UNDEFINED . I 
Job Number: 066 i 

Oil 

BSW Vol 

Cum Inc Water 

% m3/d 

Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

m3 m3 m3 ppm 
. . I 

Ii 
. ,I! 

01 0.01 0.01, 000, 1.31; i I 

I 1 '.1. - .. ~I.·.·.-~.·==·~l oi 0.01 0.021 O.OO~ 1.3.1 __ ... ____ .. 1 

-i-··-- . . -·1-··· j - -.-. ---J 
0; 0.01 0.03, O.OOi 1.31 ! 

I I 1 1 

Iii I I 1 

oj 0.021. 0.05: 0.00i1 ,31J~~ ___ 1 

I ··_·1 . - . 

1 1 
. '-1 1 ... -I 

0, 0.011 0.061 

0 0.00 0.06: 

• 

0 0.01i O.OT 

01 0.001 0.07i 
: 

'6~o11 
I 

1 ···---·1 
oj 0.08! 

O! 
; 

.. ·1 .. -.. I 
0.00, 0.08, 

i ! 
oj I 

0.09i 0.011 
! : 

01 0.011 0.101 

._, ... _-, ..... , .. -- j 
I 

...... _-----_.j 

....... - .... - ..... ----~ 

. 0.001'· ~·:~X==F~=--=·! 
. 1 \. ! 

0.00: 1.311 , 
! 1 

0.00: 1.31\' L· 
. . L. J. . 

0'001~~_~_1_ .. -.. J 
0.00!···1·~.1 __ ... ='j 

; ----. --- ·1 
0.001 1.31' . . ..... i 

0.00: 1.31 

, 
0.001 1.31 



1 

I 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 

, , 
PARA et al CAMERON A-73 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Pool: UNDEFINED . ! Start Date: 2001/03/03 

i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tein Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

i 

1 :l~~~~OOilO.31b5l~:~~~~~~F~~~~~~i+· '!--~~~~1"-'~~1' ;~~i ~+~.;! l~~~;1 ;~i ~;;:~~!·~;t~;l oi 0.01 0:11\ 0.0011.31\ j··,,··,,·I! 
127 ; 15:30:001 66.50; : I ; 66541 20; 310: 1793i 18.92i 21; 153.71i 162.14i I ! I I 1 I I I 

---.. .. " .. " ...... --~t=6~ -"1" -.. j" ..... ---.].-... -. --""',1'" """r" ·1···· t .. ,,- "·"1·"" .. ···-··]·· 15.3 .. i1.1 .. "''''--r-'' "I 0:0111 .. ,,'. 6._1"".2.-"[.".0,, ...... "0.-.. 01
1 

•. _ ... _,,1 .. 3 .. 1] ....... ,,·.-r''-''-·-_'' .. _ ... ·· _1~~ __ ~_ f_16:00:Po·O.Q _ :;L ____ 6§..511_20310 17~31 18,92 .. _.21.. .16.5.34 .. 0. . . _ .. ... . 

I 
1 1 

· .. 1 

,. 13:4" _" 1.18:30:00 " 69.5q I 1 6619 201 310. 1793. 18.92
1 

211 153.71 181.35 i : , ; ; '-'-- ! 
1~5" ____ ",, L19:qO~O..o,. JO:90J ' : .6.6191 20! 310: 1793: 18.921 21: 153.71~ 184.55: OJ 0.01[ 0.15j 0.00: 1.31: 
~~§ ____ ."."."L1~:3.0~q9WO:5016619120i 4141 17931 18.921.,,21[153.71: 1~?:,,~~1 i ! I..: ' 

" 1~1. __ .""" .120:00:QOi_,,?1:00!! 66191 20i 414! 1793 18.92: 21: 153.71: 190.96/ 0: 0.01i 0.161 O.OO! 1.31: 
, .. _1}~ __ . __ ..... " .. L2.9.:.~_9:..9_~_}_1 .. 501 .. : ,,! .661"9,, 201 .. 414i 1793; 18.921 ?O: 154.01; 194.:!~ ,.J .. i 
. 139 : 21:00:00: 72.00,; • : 6619, 201 414; 1793; 18.92, 20; 154.01: 197.37: 0: 0.01; 0.17: 0.00 1 131, 

i .. : .~~ ~:~ ----" --,,~_+~~~~~~~~r ~~J~n~ .. -.~ !:~,,·".".""·"I-·~~~r~I""·""~~!,,· "~-·~~~i ~ ~~;! ~-::!;r~~:~~l·"~·~:~~~T··~~:~l-~~· '''0)'-6.01 i·· (H l'"o:oo;' "-1 :31 1-' 
1~~=~.~~-~ J.??:~q.:"boL"t~:50; : 6619: 21: 4?~! 1793: 18.921 20! 154.01: 20!-06.1 
143 • 23:00:001 74.00: 66191 21 483: 1793 18.92' 20: 154.01 210.20: 0' 0.01 0.18: 0.00 1.31 
144 ;23:30:00\74.50. : 6619: 211 4831 1793 18.92: 20[ 154.01' 213.41: 

·1~.5 2001/03i06ioo":oo":'ooj '75:00['; : 6619; 21i 552i 1793, 18.92]20i 154.of 216.62: 0: 0.01: 0.18: 0.00; 1.31: 
146 . H2S = 12,000ppm . (Gastec) , API = 52.8 @ 15.6°C 
147 00:30:00i 75.50[! I 66191 21 5521 17931 18.921 201 

~~r ~}~~~~I}:~~! i i:~~1 ~~~;~1 ~;~~! ~:~~ ~~I 
~~"O 0.2.:00:001 77.001 i 6619

1 

21 552, 1793: 18.92 211 
151 02:30:001 77.50,: 66191 21 552: 1793· 18.92 21i 
152 03:00:001 78.00 i · 6619: 21 552! 1793 18.92 21 
153 03:30:001 78.50 6619i 21 552! 1793: 18.92 21 
154 04:00:001 79.00 66191' 21 552: 17931 18.92 21 
155 04:30:001 79.50 6619 21 5521 1793! 18.92 21 

2001/03/0418:00:00 To 2001/03/0518:00:00 
Gas 152.570 Cum. 178.147 103m3 
Water 0.050 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
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154.01 
154.31 
154.01 
153.71; 
153.71' 
153.71 
153.71 
153.71: 
153.711 

219.831 
223.0~1 
226.25 
229.461' 
232.66 
235.86[ 
239.071 

242.27, 
245.471 

iii 1 1 

01 ~.01) 0.19! 0.001 1.31! 

Oi 0.01: 0.191 0.00,: 1.31: 
i ! 

Oi 0.01: 0.20i 0.001 
I I 

b: q.01 0.201 O'OOi 

1.31 i 

I 
1.31; 

I 

. _.J 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED ' 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

i -J~6)001/03/0610~:09:001 80.0qU 1_ i .. 6$19\_ 211 552! 17931_ 18.921 21 153.71\ 248.67; 01 0.01 0.21\ 0.00\ 1.31 
1 157 I 05:30:00! 80.50i iii 66191 21i 552i 17931 18.921 21 153.71 1 251.88[ i 1 f 1 
i 158 106:00:001 81.00; 1 12.70; 60.331 66191 21i 5521 1793i 18.92i 21 153})i __ ~55.0~L ___ 01 0.011 0.21i_O~OO! __ )_:~1 i 1 

~i===<:~ .. ~~ t-"~~~~~~~:l:~~64.1 ~~.--)~ .•. '. ..-_. . .•••. =.' .. ··~==u '---:-----.~ 
-----164 -) ! Water Produced In Last 24Hrs. = 0.00m3 I 

-------. ----- .-- --.--.-- -I -- .. -----.- --- ----I ---- - ---. -- --- .. 
____ J65 . _._.. I. _ .. i _ To.tal on p'roduced ::= 0.210m3 

__ !..6~ .____ i .---i----I

- .I0nJ'.~odu~ed In Last 24Hrs. = 0.160m
3

, API= 52.2@15.6°C 

-i~ho61/03/1f6:30:008i5ol~~;71r°Wt~~6619[21i 552! 1i9~11jf671 :i2! 152391 258271 .: :. ! 1 I 1 --I 
__ ~16_9~_ -_=~:~ -- _cf@~ _~~~~0-9~r=~~~_=I=~_.~_i~~=~~f~~-:?}i __ -~~?i-1f~~fI~t1=~--2-~l j5_~L~~fj~! .~+=--_:_Oj_: _9;9.1 i _ 0._22I_Jj~Q9.~J~)_1 '. i.- ---=1 

_ j~ ..... ~I i::~~:~~,·;U~11 nm I ~ n tEi;H~i~l:l ~!il Jt~~1 ~ll' -li}~II~%·~jl,··=~:OOilr022l O~O.ll.1031t l' -1 
173 09:00:00 84.001 • . 6619 21, 552: 1793, 18.67 22 152.39; 274.14 0: O.of 0.221 0.00 1.311 I 

:··Hf· . -I~~;~~[ggl ~g~fl .. ,. . ~~~f ~~ ~~~. ~~:;! ;~::;I ~~i ~~~:;:! ~:6:!~r ot 0.00 0.22' OO~11.31i : 
! '-176 -- \-10:30:(0)- 85.501 i .. : 66191- 21 552i 1793\ 18.67! 22\ 152.39: 283.67

1
' '\., 

177 i 11:00:00 86.00:: , 6619: 21: 552 1793: 18.67: 22: 152.39 286.84: 0 0.01 0.23 0.001 1.31 

__ -Jf~ ______ ··._~.--I_+it~_~~~~!. :~.:~~t.L _____ :.1 . !~~~4L- ~~_i ;;~! ~~~~! ~:.:~~I .. ~~l ~;~:~~I ~~~:~~I_ of. 0.00: 0.23)_0:OPU)1 
180 J . ;1 A.P.1. = 51.9 @ 15.6° C H2s = 13,OOOppm. 

-:---~r:~-------~H-~;~g;~~i :~:~~i -- ---I' .' ~~~~1[=-~ll- ~;~i g~;'!-l~~~I-·-~:1 ~~~~~~I }~~~;{r-- 010.01 0.23i-~~;~r-~~-1 
183 113:30:00: 88.50i 6654'- 21 552: 17931 18.92 241 152.82: 302.74i i I 
184 . 14:00:00i 89.001 6654 21 5521 17931 18.92 241 152.821 305.921 Oi 0.00: 0.231 0.00 1.31 
185 14:30:00: 89.501 6619 21 586: 17931 18.92 241 152.82[ 309.111 I I 
186 15:00:001 90.00\ 6619 211 5861 17931 18.67 24! 151.811 312.281 01 0.01 0.231 0.00 1.31 

2001/03/0518:00:00 To 2001/03/0618:00:00 
Gas 153.128 Cum. 331.275 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

FciS1 C'lVOLUME 311Paramount Resources LtdlParam A·73. J#066\A-73·PRO-MAR 03·10'()1.FLO 11-Apr-01 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock Cum 

! ' 

\' 
" '.~' : "I; .. . 

, ' 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil 

.. I 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 I 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT , 

Pool: UNDEFINED I 
Job Number: 066 

Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

: 
0, 0.00, 

,i .1.~r26b'1/63jb6115:30:001 90.50: ~ I' I 66191 21i 586[ 17931 18.671 241 151.81 i 315.441 
i 1 188 ! 16:00:001 91.00!; 6619[ 21; 621; 1793;' 18.67 1 24i 151.81! 318.601 

0: 0'.01: 

Oi 0.00: 

,0 0.00, 

~i~~~=~: ri~~g]§t:!}~~il- ·i=-;!lii· ~l· i~ii mii imi~:iiiHii!~:~t 
~~}=~=~~-'-~l--}f~~g~~I:=,,'~;:~~: i ~~:~~I·~:~:;~'~~·~~I- ~~ ~~~I~~·;~I ~::~~I . ~;! ~;~:~:I';;~:!~! 
{~~~_-~~_"-- ·1!9:66~9_b:--".94.00" ! : 6619i 21, 621117581 18.921 231 151.64: 337.59! 

0.231 
I 

0.241 
I 

0.241 

0.24: 

i 
0.00: 

I 

O.OO! 
i 

O.OO! 

0.00, 

1.31 i 

1.31 1 

1.311 
1 

195 ! 19:30:001 94.50: ' I 6619[ 21: 51~1 17581 18.~?! 231 151.64i 340.75! 

.. -.~:~------"" "'!~~~~~]~r--~;-:~~l,f-----'-i"-~;;~I ~.~[ ;~_;I ~~~:i ~::~~f ~;i ~;~:~: ~~~r~;! Or o.ooi 0.25! 0.00' 1.
31

1 

[ i 

I 

1 

·r.-." . 
I -1 ..... -

I 

.. {"'---.-
--- .:~~~ ~=~.~.:~~ "",,:, "1- ~~·~-~~f~~~··--:~~:~~j ! !··~--~---I·:;~~I ~~! ;~ii~t;:! ~ ::~~! ~~I ~ ;-l::~1--·~;'~~31 Oi 0.00!Q:.25!. O.OO! 1.31 i 
",~--2_OC)_._~·~~~~:_-.~i~~?J)Q:6q!~-9L(j.o'i_ ... T~=:-~-~I.::)5_s..q~.2.~i ... 5}?I.1t~8[--~8~9·~L:?2l·1~1j~[~)5§:~61. 0; o.OOi _o~.~?I ... 0.00:. 1 .. 31 1 ___ 1 __ .... _=.- : 

-~~~ -~~~t~o!:i~~:~:~~ij ·1--:F~itgllil~i~lm:liH~i~~i m:!!11!HI 0 Oooo! ·0~i61·oooi 1031il"i 
2.o4-2661/03/07100:00:00[ 99.00: ! 6550! 21 5171 1758i 18.92! 221 151.93: 369.221 0 0,00: 0.26: O.ooi 1.31 1 ! I 
205. H2S = 10000ppm I API = 51.3@ 15.6°C. 
206 ; 00:30:001 99.50 i 6550! 21: 51 t 1758: 18.92: 22: 
20i----.. -· : 01:00:(:)oi---1"oo.00.! -S585i 21 51i 17581 18.92[ 22; 
208 i 01:30:00;100.50 • : 6585' 21 517: 1758!' 18.92

1 
22 

209 02:00:001 101.00!: : i65851 21 5171 17581 18.68 22' 

~~ ~ .• ~. .g;~~~t~~J~i:~gll . i ... ·--f-i;~I· ~~~HI m~! ~:~: ~! 
".~g .. ,"'. . i~!~-~~~·~~~·g;:·~~i ; -~;~;i ~~;~~!~i;~i ~::~~ ~~! 

214:. . 04:30:00['103.50
1 

6585i 21 552 1758 18.68 22i 
215 05:00:00 104.00: 6585; 21 552 1758 18.68 22; 
2~~ . 05:30:00 .. 104.50! 6585! 21 552

1 

1758 18.68 22i 
. ?H __ ...... 06:0.0:09 .105.001 65851 21 552 1758 18.68 22i 

, 2001/03/0518:00:00 To 2001/03/0618:00:00 
• Gas 153.128 Cum. 331.275 103m3 
, Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
; Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Page 7 

151.93! 372.39: 
151.93: . 37S:S5i 
151.93[ 378.72, 

~ ;~:.:;I ... ,~:1~~~1 
150.961 388.17, 

~ ~~~-~~f·~~~~~l 
150.96397:60 1 

150.96 400.75, 
150.96 403.891' 
150.96 407.04 

a 0.00 0.26; O.OOi 1.31; 

0: 0.00: 0.261 0.001 1.31 
I i 

0.271-'0.00: 1.31 0, 0.00, 
, 

0.271 0.00: 1.31! 
, , 

Oi 0.00: 
j 

,i I ; I 
Oi 0.01: 0.27! 0.00: 1.311 

! 1 : 

01 o.ooi 0.281 0.001 1.311 

I 1 - .- _ •••• 

i 
i 
, 
Iii 

··--t-----··i 
.. ·I·~··· ~.-~ '''\ 

i 



1 . .. • n' . _ •• -.... •... _ .. _. 

I 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 

I Start Date: 2001/03/03 
! Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 i 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT ! 

Pool: UNDEFINED .! 
Job Number: 066 . 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

2j~'2901/03!0_7IO~~~O:OQIJQ5:5oli i . I .65851 2211:55211!~a.1 18.92[ 221151~~31 41!l19: ': ! .!, .1 ..... 1 
219 1 07:00:00, 106.00!! 1 1 65851 1 5521 17581 18.92i 221 151.931 413.36i 0t O.OOi 0.28; 0.001 1.31i ! 
220 1 07:30:001 106.501 ill 65851 211 552i 17581 18.921 22i 151.931 416.521 1 1 I 1 I 1 1 

=- ::=:~:~:~~~ ~~~:~r:~-r--I:~:~I}~ i -~~.%' "~~~~~.-. ~ ~:~; .. §~~~~r:r·~i~·~:~;I' j) .- QAO)-0" .. 28! O.OOt J JiFl-·-l 
_ . ~-~~- _~;:~ ~ ~~,_ ~=~,----~:l. :{~~f-~r --;~~_~~! . -~~ 1~! .. ~~ -~:~~ --~~'¥ofj5i:-0.Ofo,291·0'j,31Fl., 
l~·!~::·· ...... J~i! !~!~~---~I=-·j -i1ijHI··ii1:~iii: 1;:~~ Ai~'E1i:~~i ..... :l::~:·~I:'::: ::::;;;;I::-I--·~·. 
I .... 2_?8.. .- JJ~.3Q~.9_Q.J.~0.50I11 . I... . i·· 66.191 21i 621 17~8 19.17; 23. 152.64 441.91: I .. , : i I ... 
f.-- 22~ ___ .... ___ 12:.00:00 111:Q_Q~ ...... -.--.c- .... I.-~~J~L .. ?1!_ .. 6?~. _.17.~~ .1.9.17: 2_31. __ .. 1§.?:~ ... _445.09101_ ... 0:.QO . __ °.301 0.001_ .. 1.3:11 '1-' _._ 
l~~~~j~~-=~-:=-~- I_~~J~~~ }~~~~~(L~.-·--·.i=-::~~~·l--:~.~;I::.;~i ... :~_~ .. _U:;I ~::~~I ~~I_J~t~.;f .. :.;~:.:~1 . 01·:~q~601 0.301 0.001 1.31\ .. 1_.-"-1 

i~iE ~==:~==H11i:~1 HH~:i:=F::t:il~! . ~i l-i~~tiUifl i·!~l ~~·l~tl!I::i~l!l· .·oio,00to,30! . 0:001: 1
.
31

\ :F~ I 
i · __ .I~fJ{i5:o.0J~Q!:01:14:00!: 6619; 21' 6~tL1??8! 18.92 221·.~·~t~~!. 464.09! 01 0·.6016.30! O.OO! 1.311 
,236 15:30:001 114.50 6619 21 6211 1758' 19.17 22: 152.93: 467.27 i 

i 2"37 16:0·0:001 115.00:' 6585. 21 6211 17581 19.17 221 152:93: 470.45 0: o.ooi! 0.31 o.ooi 1.31: 
i' -··-23.81-6:30:90r-f15:50,· .. "6585 21, 6211- 17581 19.17 22! 152~93! 473.64 

239 ,17:00:00: 116.00 6585 21 621: 1758 19.17 22 152.93 476.82 
240 i 17:30:00'1 116.50i : '1' i 6585! 21: 621[1758! 19.171 221 152.931 480.01: 

.. )~I_l)8:0_0~o6 117.0011 12.7060.331 .. 65851 211 621._.17581 19.17: 221 15i93j 483.20' 
242 I : . Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 151.92*1 03m3. Cum. Gas = 483.20*1 03m3 . 

o 0.00' 0.31 0.00 1.31 
I I I 

01 0.00) 0.31 0.001 1.31 

. _2~~ i.. . i ; Water Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.00 m3 Cum. Water. = 1.31 m3 

244 i • Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.036 m3 Cum. Oil = 0.313 m3 

245 i Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.623 m3 
246 Grindo'ut = 100 % Oil AP.I. = 52.0 @ 15.6° C 
247 Tubing p'ressureHigh = 6619 kpa: Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 
248 Tubing Temp = 21° C 

2001/03/0618:00:00 To 2001/03/0718:00:00 
; Gas 151.921 Cum. 483.197 103m3 
'Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
: Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

fa.st C:IVOLUME 311Paramounl Resources LtdlParam A·73. J#0661A·73·PRO·MAR 03·10·01 FLO II·Apr·Ol 
Page 8 

._._ .. _------------



II·PARAMOUNT-RESOURCESi. TO", 
A-73 

I Start Date: 2001/03/03 
; Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock 

Date Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s 

Cum 

Time 

hr 

; i 
~: i \' j , 

.; 
i' I 

; 

, , 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

249 2001/03/0t ... '1 1 Choke Sfze ~ 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm . 'iso- .. .. . I ; Gas Rate at 1'8:00 Hrs. = 152.93*1 03m3. 

251 : I 1 Cum. Hrs. on Test = 76 

Oil 

BSW Vol 

% m3/d 

PARA et al CAMERON A-71i 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Cum Inc Water 

Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

m3 m3 m3 ppm 

:"- 252 1158:~Q;.Q0~.:J.).7-.:'50II 12.7,,61-,,·_6,,9~331 __ 6585i '2211/1 ... 66 ..... 
2
2 .. 

1
11'. 1758: 19.17 :i21 '15'2:931' 486.3Si . r . .. I' I .... ·1· """'1'-'-

I "'--253-~'" . ... t 1'7581 19.1'7 "22' '152:'93
1'" 489~57! °Oi O.0 .. · .. OO···01.·.I!-.. · .. ~0.0·.··.··33·21.11 ... · 00 .. 00".0

0 

.. (1 .... ,,1

1 

......... 3.

3 

..... 1

1 

.•.. _ ..... " .. _ .. _." ... f-.. _ ............. " ....... . il.:-254~ .. =_. i ~~~~~~~ .. ~-~·~·~~~~I' 1-,-", 1 ~;~~I 21" "6211.1.7.58.11.9 ... 1 .. 7._'['- .23\···1.5 ... 2.·.· .. 6.4.·· .. ·_ .. 4.9.2 .. _.· .• ~,,7 .... 5.1i .. - - - --
,255 \- 20:00:00 -f1"9.00 -.- r·· .. · 1 65501" 2115521 1758. - - -1 - 1 1 , ., I 19.17 1 23'1 152.64 495.93; i I 

_~§~ ... . : 20:30:QQ I_ 1.19.50: .1 '65501 21! 552i 17581 19.17
1

! 23 152.641 499.11: I I 1 

257 .21:00:00 120.001 I ' 65501 211 552 1 1758
1
! 19.17 23

1 

152.64! 502.29; 0 0.01) 0.32! 0.001 1.31 
25 .. 8 ..... " : 21:30:·00"120.50!; , 65501 21i 552i 1758, 19.171 23 152.641 505.47! i i 

i"._·" '~~a ~~-' -·Ut~~:~~ ·;t~:~~U- i~ :~~~I ~~ 1·~~~1 ~~~:i ~ :~;I ;~I-~~; ::i~~~:foj . ···00:.:-00~.0~~1-i, " .. 00_:.~3·33:,' °0"·.0~00_11· ·-1~.~3~1!1·" .. -l, --···i. 
! 261 i 23:00:00 122.001: i ,6550: 211 552, 17581 18.92! 23, 151.64: 514.96: 

I~~.-"~ ,,-==~~=_l .. ?..3~O:OO J=~~~~~i· _ .. ·l~=· .. ····;·:65~_5i_")~t:I_-·~·::·~-521-17~811.f9?1=,,:??I=J·§):~315T(i2i'. '-i -·,,-.. r·:-~·i·,,·-i ..... --·/ .. ···1··. ": 
! __ . __ ~~ 2IlQ..1193/08~9_Q:~.9tJ_2.,,~:q.9f~s = Toooppn/Agf~?t1:12~ 15~:O~ .. 1,7~8:.18.~2_L_ .. ~~.l.J.?~.~3:_52_1.:~,,~L _ .. O~O~OJJ .. _ .. q}<1L. 0.00; .. _~:.31.L.. __ .. _L_"· __ ··i 
:"'--265 ---.... - .. "1-00:30:001 fi3:5011-"·_ ...... r .. -"·_ .. ·[ . 65851--211-"'5521"17581 1s:·szl"·-izr'1i:H.93f 524.45! ···· .. 1· 

~~6~·:._ .. i 0~:09~:69j124.00!: 6585: 211 552! 1758: 18.~! 22!151.93! 527.621 O.OOi 1.31 
~6X : 01:39:00/124.50, . 6550~ 21 552! 1758 18.921 221 151.93: 530.78: 
268 ' 02:00:00, 125.00'. 6550: 21 552i 1758: 18.92: 22: 151.93: 533.95: 0.00; 1.31 

... -2~9 .. - : 02:'30:'001 125.50" 65501 211 5521 1758, 18.921 22\ 151.931 537.11; 
270 i 03:00:00: 126.00' 6550: 21 552 1758 18.92, 22i 151.93' 540.28, 0.00: 1.31 

3~J ----~!~~~:~~13~-~a~IL- ..., iii~l~l~~~1 ~ ~~:i ~:~~I_fz~ ~~ :;;I~~~i 0.00
1

.1.,.3.1. --..... 

···.·m =::--- ~iii~t~U·i~li •..•.• ~ -~ . . ~~~~i . ~~ I:.~ii~l··mi; . ii~~ -:.~.4iH~i r~·ni .0.06 ::f3.1._ 
'276" i06:bo:oo 129.001 i 65501 211 . 5521 17581 18.92 22 151.93i 559.27r 

27706:30:'00 129.50!: 65501 21 ... 5521 1758: 18.92'" 22 151.931 562.431 
. 2Z~. 97:00:90 130.00

1

!: 6550

1 

21 552 1

1 

1758: 18.92 21 152.221

1 

565.60 
279 07:30:00 130.50 I 6550 21 552 1758: 18.92 21 152.22 568.771 

2001/03/0718:00:00 To 2001/03/0818:00:00 
Gas 152.176 Cum. 635.372 103m3 
'Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Fcist r.-IVOI.IIMF 311PAramOtJnt R9~O\Jrces U<1IParam A-73 J#06S\A-73-PRO-MAR 03·10-01 FLO 11·Apr-01 
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o.ooi 1.311 
i 

0.001 1.31 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

PARA et al CAMERON A-''':'3 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT i 

Pool: UNDEFINED' , 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

1 r ·I~~·~Io.O}~93!~i~!:~·:~~~~~~I·~~t~~li·f !-·~~~~I-~~i ~·~~I·g;~!~::~~·!~~1 ~;;:;~i';~~X~! 0: 0.00 0.37\ O.OO! 1.31: \ 

1 282 i 09:00:001 132.0011 1 I 6550i 21 5521 1758i 18.92i 211 152.22i 578.29i 0: 000' 037i OOOi 131i i 

.. 1 

i 
1-" 283 --t09:30:00 132.50[---··· ·1-··--T6550 "-2'1 5-5·2 .-1758~ -Ta.92r··21r·152.:i:t·ssf4S-· ······1· .. ~ I'· ·l··r· ·.r ... ·.[---
\- 284 . 11.0:60:00-133.0.0 ......... ··-r·· '.' +-6550 -'-2·1 ····5·52 ·'17.-58 ····18:·9.·21···211"·15-:i:il·584~3·-. '-61 ,0.001 O:3S f-O:ofjr·T31r···- . 

i::-~~':- =~~~)~g:~::Ht~rl .... . ... r· ...... Ff~~~:~~~· ~~~~ n:-1 f~: .- ~~ r-~~~:~I- ~~~:~~iJi '0001 O:i816:~il!-131! --.... -_ _ 
: i .. ~~~··-~·-·~=··j ·~~~~·~~·~g··n~~:;~ii ii~~~~~~·~~, ;;~I g~:1 ~t~;J ;~i·~~;:·~~i·~~i~~~··~·· 0: O.OO! 0.38i O.o611.31! ·1·_··--_· 

,-.. .-.-~-- ...... - _ .. - .-~-... - .. - ... , ... _ .................. _ .... _ .. _.L .. __ ._. _ ..... _... .... .. - .. " ... _ .. _._ ... 1. --_ .••.... , --_ ... -'.L. ___ .. _ ....•... _ .. _ ...• --..... _ ... _.. . . L "---l 
.~~.~ ... ~.: ...... ·._.I:1.~:30:00Il1~5.?Q!ias Samples Tik~;;~~m~~ter 5~~1' ~?~~12~~~:21# ~111~~32\~21 606.49.~ .• ·: ... ! . .' I 

_ .. ~~ __ .. __ .~ .. 1~~OO?0 J_3.?.:9_9JL 1 .... _6.??9 ___ 21: 55.2) 1Z.~~4 .. 1_~:.9~1. 2!1..!§?:?~:. ~q~~~s.. __ Oi O.OOi .. 0.391 0.001 1:311 .\ 
292 : 13.30.001 136.50!! I 65501 21: 552! 1758[ 18.92! 211 152.22! 606.83,; :;! 

,_~··=~1=~:.~~:~~.~_~U~:QoA.~~j~7~Q..qi.! . :i?~§"0[)1: 5521 '1'1..581 1§:92i' 21j152.2?i. ~~q:o·ql ... 0i O.OOi 0.39; 0.00( 1.31j 

i .. ·-}~··---·-----··-·i~~~~g~·g~I·+~i.-agi!· i·:;;gi~~ i ~;~i ~ ~~~i~ :~~~i' ~~ i ~ ~;:~~i~l~~~~I' --bi.o.ool 0.39; 0.0'01
1
'.' 1.31,i 

! [ --··"j9Sf-·-·· '---":'15:30:0"01- 138.5'01';" . .- i --655or-· '21; 552!- 1758! 18:921' 21! -152.221619~521-···-: I 
297 : 16:00:00i 139.00" , 6550i 21 5531 1758' 18.9i 21: 152.2i 622.691 0: ·0.00· 0.40! O.OO! 1.31' 
298' . . 16:30:00 139:50 , 65501 21 552: 1758. 18.92 21: 152.2i 625.86 

, 
•• _.. j 

I 

._ .. -.. - i 
I-··--·---i 
, I 

i 

299 - . ; 17:00:00' 140.00:' 6550! 21 552; 1758 18.92; 21 152.22: 629.03: 0 0.00 0.40 0.00 1.31; .. _ .. _~ 
··3cfo'-········--··--:17:30:00[··1·40:·S0:·: • ···655·0j·21: 552: 1758: '18~92: 21' 152.22: 632.201 

301 ' 18:00:00 141.od· 12.70 60.33, 6550[ 21' 552, 1758: 18.92' 21 152.22' 635.37 o 0.00 0.40' 0.00 1.31' 
302 , I Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 152.17*103m3. Cum. Gas = 635.37*103m3. 
36"3 ._--..i ....... _ L __ :_ .. lWClter~~o~lJce_d in Last ?.4_ Hrs: =:..0:.09 m3 .... _g,u'!.l~.'J'I~~e.r_=_1}1_.m~_._ ...... ___ . 
304 : Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.089 m3 Cum. Oil = 0.402 m3 . __ .- 1----.... .... .. ;. ........ ..... . ... _ ......... _.-. - .. . 

305 i Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.712 m3 
306 - ..... _._.... . ~--.. "'-Grindout"= 1oo%-6iiA.P.1. ;;; 52.2 @·15.6° C 
307 i Tubing Pressure High = 6585 kpa. Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 
308 Tubing Temp. = 21° C 
309 Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 

! ! 310 Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.22*103m3. 

: 2001/03/0718:00:00 To 2001/03/0818:00:00 
; Gas 152.176 Cum. 635.372 103m3 
. Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Page 10 

I .._--. -·1 
.---~ 

.. ·=·~-=~I 
i 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

, , , 
PARA et al CAMERON A-7'J 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) DC kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

3~! '2001/03/081", .. i.' ,I ~um. Hrs. on Test =' 100 
312 1 18:30:001 141.50I! 12.701 60.33[ 65501 211 552; 17581 18.921 20[ 152.52\ 638.55i : i 

'I 313 i 19:00:001 142.00i 1 1 I 6550i 21: 552i 17581 18.92i 20i 152.52, 641.721 0: O.OOi 0.41i O.OOi 1.311 I I 

1 i~ --' ---;,~·~==·:-·~:··-~~··=I-J~~~~~~~ -~:~1,,-tF-·-~~-l~=·~-:··-i' '-:, ~~t-~1i· ··~~~11~~~I-~-~~~f~~r1;Hl ~:~~i,'bi' 6'-00r-~·O:41j'-O.OiJh.3l!-~n- i 

i· ···~i~i .•.. ~ .... ~······lii-~i~tF-I.· ...• ·····1· ·E~I=ljl··~~;~I· ·111il·iHi!-::~jn~i:~j-mJ~· :i .:: .. ::~~:~::f-~::;I·-·-i··-~n1 
i:f~~--l-~]~~B:~:~~1 iT i :d~~l;;~ ~i!:~~I:~1 ~1 ~;~:~!:~f~~1 0: o.o~l-o.Jooo! 13J . i . 
f::~ ~t2001tii3709~~;~~: _~l~'~~I!-j::! :~~~J11· .. ·~~~~~~H~~~~I . ~1 . ~;~~;I~~'~I oj 0.061-0421 ooo!. 1.311!· .! 
I __ ~~ ______ -.-J JJ:i.~S _=:?~qo.PP~,.t\~L=_~J~L~ _15.6°-9. ____ , ________ .. , 'T ---.. -- ... ,---- .--- T . '-, ' - I' . " .. " .. - '--'1'-1 - ... .. j 
'325 1 00:30:00 147.50!· : 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25: 676.59 , , : 'T1f- f : 

~. ·_-it .... =:= I· [l;;~~I--i!f!fF-:= !--~:i!!!ririnr~f~i-t!!!r:~! ···:1~!-!f ·5:~:f·· . ··!1-~ ::::f :::f··· ::~:~ .. ~ ::~ !~~! -~-~ ..• ! 
'---_, _____ n ___ n._", I ' ____ ...... ',. . ... __ ,_ '_' __ "_, .... __ , __ ,. __ .. , .... , -"" _. ,. -----.. -.+ ___ .. u ,u n ,u_'" m .-- . ,. "--------.""-' "" ! - ,.-1-. '" ,. 
!~. ___ ~=i~~._~~_ .~;~~~*~~--};~:-~~i; :;;~i~~i~~~l .. ~;.;:I-~.:~;~i ~~i ~;~:~;!-;.;;~~~: 0: O.ot 0.44 0.00:1.31j· ___ 1 

_ .3.~:t 0~:~9:Q.011~0.50! , 65501 211 552[ 175811.8.681 20, 151.55! .. 695.501 [ i i . 
332 i 04:00:00! 151.00: . 6550: 21· 552; 17581 18.68; 20' 151.55; 698.66 0: 0.01: 0.44: 0.00: 1.31! 

.. _~~_:l~J' ·1 __ g~]§~~~~~:J~}~~I!··· ~;~gl ~~ ;;~I ~~;~I ~~:~~I ~g ~;~:;;l ~g1:~;1 0: 0.01 0.45j 0.001 1.31 ._3.~? ,. ! .q_~?-0~9_q _152:50: ; _. I 65501 21 55211758118.681 20, 151.55! 708.13:! .! 
.. __ l..~~ 1. 0?·_90.:..9..Q.153.00:; __ ..1 ______ 1, 6550,21552 17581 18.68[ 201 151.55[ 711:28! Ot 0.01 0.45i 0.001 1.31]_ 

337 ' , :H2S = 7000ppm API = 51 @ 15.6°C 
i 338 06:30:00 153.50:: 65501 21 5521 1758i 18.68

1
i 20 1 

"339 07:00:00 154.00:; 65501 21 552, 1758! 18.68

1 

201 

151.55i 
151.55! 
151.551 

714.441 
717.60: 
720.76: 
723.91 i 

[ 
! 

o b.01 0.46: 0.001 1.31 

II'.· .. ~9 07:30:.00 154.50\: 65501 21 552117581 18.68 20
1 341 08:00:00 155.001 I 6550 21 552 1758[ 18.68 20 

I 
12001/03/0818:00:00 To 2001/03/0918:00:00 
i Gas 151.748 Cum. 787.121 103m3 
\'Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
: Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
I , 

t::;.c:t ...... ,.... , .. _.- .. ,,' .......... _ .. _ ....... _ ... ,.~_ .... ,.,' ......... _.,. '7'" '~I'\I'::""""" !"''''''''' II""''''''~'' f"\~ --, n"~ I\ ... ~ "'~ 
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1 

151.55! 

1 
1 

o 0.01: 0.46i 0.001 1.31 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A·73 

-- -. ---.---.----- -- I 
PARA et al CAMERON A·i~ 

Formation: SULPHUR POI,,!T . 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Pool: UNDEFINED 1 
Job Number: 066 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

!" 342 2601i63/091 0-8:36:001155.50: I 6550i 21\ 5521 17581 18.68 1 201 151.551 727.071 1 I : 

343 I 09:00:00 156.0011 6550i 21: 5521 17581 18.681 201 151.55i 730.23i 0: 0.01i 0.46 O.OOi 1.31i 
344 109:30:001 156.50i i 6550; 21 5521 1758i 18.68i 211 151.25i 733.381 1 1 

-- --~-~-~ ____ -~~=_=~~J6:00:-0~J§.t00~1-------- -==--~. .'. -6

6

\5\5§ 00911-~- 22~111 - --~~~ : __ ~1 ~5~i - 111 .. 888-::-~6-~8 •.. -II--'_-'-~2·~'~21 __ , .'-_'_'_._'--111-"-5

5

5
. -_001.:'.-_~9-6651Ii. ~74~2~:.6858331 oi 0.01! 0.47!-0:001 __ 1.31 

E~ ·-:I~n~:g~I~~H~I!-,--·· 65851 21~!~ m:! 18921 ~!1151.35i 745.97 0 000' 
0471 00°1

1
.
31 

I I 
-I i 

1

----- -- .. -! [ r 

1-"-' . 

349 ---; 1'2':00:001 159.00i ; I . 6585~ 21, 586! 1758 1 18.92: 241 151.35; 749.131 O. 0.00; 0.48: 0.001 1.31 

! ~~~ .f1~:~~:~~H~~:~~ii .:.. ~~:~i ~~i ~:~i ~~;:! ~:::~i ~:i 1~~:~;: ;~~~~I 0 o.ooi 04s1 0.001 131i· 
1 352 i 13:30:001 160.50! i 1 . 65851 211 5861 1758i 18.921 241 151.35: 758.591 I 

\------~~! -- ----- -I ~t~~~~~I-~}~+~~i ! __________ ~-----l ~;~~I-~~-i ----~~~I-}j;:!- l::~.rl!---~;I-- ~-~~;~~i, -j~~:~~L- -o.! 0.00! 0.
481 _.o.0_0! __ 1:31 

1- --355-j-15:60:ooI162:00Il '- !--- , T .. 1---- -1-' -I I' -. --I ---.-. - , ". 
:_ _ __ ,______ --r-----;. --- - --1------- .. 6.5501 ___ ~1! ___ ?~~ _~758J 1_9.1?j __ ?_~_J52'~~i . ?6~.9~, ____ 0: 0:001 0:~_9L_q:qol __ 1}1 

i-- --3355-67- -------- i 1165:.30-QO~.00-00~J..166-?-3..:.-50-90+i- -----+-- -- - -65~OI .?1i - _§.a.~I_1.?S8i_ 19:_17l· __ ?4~_J~2.3S.; -!I~.:.2.§r'--- .. : ...... I ------f-------r; ------1-
I 1 II I 6550

1 
21 1, 586 17581

1 19.17 24 152.35: 774.43 0: O.OO!: ... 0·~~(---9:00 ___ .1:31,,, 
1- - --35S------------t-16:3-d:O'01-63.S01 1- --- - - --- 6550--Z1r ---S86--fi5S; 19.Til--Z4 --1-52-.351 -7'77.60'- ;. I 

359 ... 1 17:00:00! 164.001 
: 6550' if 586! 1758: 19.1i 24! 152.35: 780.771 0' 0.00: 0.49: 0.001 1.31: 

360 ------:17-:30:00;--1'64.50:;---- 6550: 21. 5861 1758 19.17i 241 152.35 783.95: 
361 : 18:00:00: 165.00[: 12.70; 60.33, 6550' 21: 586! 1758 19.17! 24i 152.35 787.12' 0 0.00 0.49; 0.00: 1.3f 
362 -: : Gas Fia'red in Last 24 Hrs. = 151.95*1 03m3. Cum. Gas = 787.12*1 03m3. 

i 
! ' 
I I 

I ---- i 

i---- .----- - ! 
- i- ___ ._._. __ .J 

363 Water Produced in Last 24 = 0.00 m3 Cum. Water = 1.31 m3 

;:: __ ------J 1~~;~~~~~~~r.~d~~:~2: 1~~~4= ~~~9~ m3 Cum. Oil = 0.494 m
3 

366 ______ 1_ __t_G_~_'l~_2_~!_:=._1_00 % 9il A~:_I::=_ s.~:0 @ 15.6
0 

C _ .. __ 
367 ... ______ -t----. .1_I':lpi'lg_?!.e~~~re Hig~ :::_~85_~1?~: .. __ Tubing Pressur~..L0w = 6550 kpa. 
368 _______ . ' !Tu~ingTemp = 21 0 C H2s= 0:8% 
369 Ii Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.35*1Q3m3. 

370 " Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
371 . i 1 Cum. Hrs. = 124 
372 . _ ~·: __ ~_~_~j8:30:001165.5011 12.701 60.331 65501 211 5861 17581 19.171 241 152.351 790.291 

2001/03/0818:00:00 To 2001/03/0918:00:00 
Gas 151.748 Cum. 787.121 103m3 
'Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

F,i~ ,.." ..... ~ , It ........ '\"'~ • .., •• "', .. , ""' ~r~ • .. ~ _ ~ •• -I'f"_ .. __ A~'" ... ,.. ... ,.. II ., ... ,...., .... ,_ III ........ .., .,., ,...~ ,.. ..... ~ ..... ,... 
Page 12 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

2001/03/0918:00:00 To 2001/03/1014:00:00 
: Gas 100.973 Cum. 888.094 103m3 
. Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

Page 13 

PARA et al CAMERON A-1:3 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 

0.00\ 1.31 

0.00: 1.31 
i 

.... J--~-.-.-. I 

0.001. 1.31 

0.001 
I 

1.31 . J ... ___ . 
! 

0.54! o.ooi 1.31 

0.001 1.31 



, 

I
, PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A·73 

.,' 

I Start Date: 2001/03/03 
i Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) DC kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa DC 103m3/d 103m3 

:5~·-?p.oJ'-03~1·OI·~~~~~~~~F{~~}~gi i .12.70\ ~~:~~j 6550! 21\. 58611!5~11~:~~1 2~i 15~:~~ ~:~:~:i 
I 406 1 1 0:01 :001 181.02, Shut in Well, Record Build up. Start to Rig out Equipment. 

Oil 

BSW Vol 

% m3/d 

PARA et al CAMERON A·n 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED . 
Job Number: 066 

Cum Inc Water 

Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

m3 m3 m3 ppm 

0: 0.01 j 0.55! 0.00; 1.31: 
. I' i I 

I , 

1- 408 ·······.-T1C):·f6:00 181-:-171'1 . -r-" 'sif4 - -1,- .-. .... -. --. --.. -- --.. 1 407 '''-110:05:00 181.68tr '· --'l---" .799.81.--- 1
--. -. - ... --1--' .... 

!. ~:·-1~%~·---'==r~·~~~~~~~ ~~-~~·~r~·· -. -+=.=.. "·:~~~r~-:-· r~---:~ . - .:~ '-. --.. -~:-' :.~ - : 
~-r .. .. .~ •• -. -'lr-.... ·.-_~,: .. -.• ··.1,1. 

... "_ .. - --:----- ~ -

1 -... -. - 1--- .. -. . ..... 'j-- ... ---- .-- -11 ,. "-111 
,! 411 110:45:00 181.7511 i ,84461 1 

[. _.:~I~ ~_.=-~ __ ~1.~13:6o: 00 182~OOJ.l .. · 1,:-'''- .J .. 8481 r .. .r~-
'I .4.1} _____ ......U1~~0:OQ 1..8?~561l -.8S1'S( . II 

4}_~ .. __ ...... _ 112:Q9~Q..Q 1~?:0.9 ! 1 85151 
... ~.!.? ·_. ___ .. _·_11~~?_ctOO 1~~:§q i I. . 8~1.51· .1 

416 ,13:00:00 184.00,! : 85501 I 

.-- ~:~~--'-~~'-~~-B~~J~'~'~~ ·~-:f:~=~tL .... : .. ··!·~~-··-.. c::~~~L·_.I •.. _ .. _ .. J ..... l .. uJ~ __ 
i~~·-·--~··"'--~··IB~~o~-~~~~~y .. -... - .. ---.-- .-....... . ... -.. ___ po 

"421 . --- ....!., Gas Flared in Last 16 Hrs. = 100.97*1 03m3. 
422 ....... -.--.... J---........ - . Water Produced in Last 1'6 Hrs. -=- a.OOms 

423 :' Oil Produced in Last 16 Hrs. ~ 0.056 m3 

, .. 
, 
! 

.... -._ ... -_... .. ......... ·--r·-· ......... · .. ·· .. ..... ....... .... . _..... . 
.. ~?~ ___ ... .... .1......; Tubing Pressur~ High = 6550 kpa TI ubing Pressur~ Low = 6550 kpa 
425 " ; I ; I., :, ' 
426 JOB SUMMARY: ... ~----------.- •........ ------.... ... 

427 Cum. Gas Flared = 888.09*103m3. _. __ ._--- ---_., ". - ._- _ ... -
428 Cum. Water Produced = 1.31 m3 -._-,--- --_ ... - ... _----_ .. - .......... -

._~29 __ ..._._. ____ .... _ I.CUm.. qile.r~~.uc::e~~ 0.550 rn3 .... 
430 i Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.860 m3 
.~31._._. .1. Grind0l:lt~.J90%.Oil A.P.1. = 52.2@ 15.6

0 

C 
432 Tubing Temp = 21 0 C H2s = 0.8 % 
433 I Gas Rate at Shut in = 150.96*103m3. 

'.4~.~ ~~... . . •. Choke Size = 1'2.76 'mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 

i 
! . , 
: 

FcJst ~'IV('l'IJMF 31\PAr~mOlJn' Re."urr.e.l.tdlP~rem A·73 JII066IA·73'PRo·MAR 03·10·01 FLO 11.Anr-01 
Page 14 

, 

01''' 

.. 1 
I 
I 
1 .- .... , _. 

, 
_ .. __ 1. __ .. L ... __ L._ .. _ ...... ! 

, 
.... -. __ .---------_ .. - -- .j 

i , 
i 

I - . '" . 

I i 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock Cum 
Date Time Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr 

[: __ =1~§[?99jL03/_1_Qf~==-.. -_~ -.f_ -.. 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static 
Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres 

mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) 

I Cum. tlfs:~onfest = 148_0 
-- -

Fclst r.-W(')IIIMF :11lPArAmnunt R".o"r~ .... ltdlParam A-73_ J#0661A-13-PRD-MAR 03-10-01 FLO 11-Aor-01 

Page 15 

Diff 
Pres 

kPa 

Mete Gas Cum Oil 

Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol 

°C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d 

PARA et al CAMERON A-~3 I 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED' 
Job Number: 066 

Cum Inc Water 
Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

m3 m3 m3 ppm 

1 
. __ 1 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
A-73 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

9000 
800 

I 
~ :: 

I': .... 

- ....... \ ........ ..111 

PARA et al CAMERON A-73 . 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINEf) 
Job Number: 066 

· · · · 
· 

.' , .. 
999 

.1.~ll .... _ .. _ ..... -.. -.. --- .. -........ ~.- .. --- ........ -- ....... 1 --------- -----.. ----.--------.------.---.--- .. -.------ -----------------------

6000 r-----------~.----~----------------+_------_+_+----~r__+----_+------_+--------~------_r----------------~ 666 

..... -- ........ ------.- .. ---.----~ 

600 

3000 r----------------4------------~--~--------~~----~----------------+---------~~----r_--------------~ 333 400 

Tubing Pressure 
Casing Pressure 
Cumulative Gas1 -o 

200 ~ ________ ~~ __ L-______________ ~ ______________ ~ ____________ ~~~----------~~~--------~~~O 
5:00:00 8:20:00 11 :40:00 15:00:00 19:00:00 

2001/3/3 
22:20:00 

3/4 
1:40:00 

3/6 

,. ., .......... ..- ... ~, .... _, ............. r"'I .... _ •. ~_ .. ~ , I~f"\_, .......... I!,"'''' ,..u~t!\""" onn ,,"/,\0 n~ "" ('\1 ~t n 11.""''' ('1"1 "or 1 ~r.;'l. 

317 3/8 3/9 3/10 
Cumulative Time 



.... flGflT ® Laboratories GAS ANALYSIS 
I Container ldentlflcatlon 

I 17865E ------! 
~ Laboratory Number 
1 ___ GE70314E 

Operator Name l L _______ _ PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
._---_._---._.,j 

~1liCiUeVi8iilientifler--1 ~ Well Name \1 ! Elevation '-1 
~OT AVAILABLE ! I A73 PARAMOUNT et al SWEDE- _. ~ ~ ~ 679.~_~.J~RD n1~~~.:.~~'.i r .. ___ F_i~_~_O_~_;_;._a ___ ·-_j L---;tz::Z;;·----J r--~-;=~~=~CES -.- 1 

'-11 TestT~ trTest .~ol~~. ._ ·.r- _....... Test Recove/y .-. - . 1\-' Nam~ of Sampler.. '1 

. r~-' . ___ Te_~_t-=ln=1o;~·p;:.--e=rfs~--~~==-::;-H;::I--·~~~~;s_a~m_~p=_lJ=n...::g~:;p_o=~in=_t=·~· ~~--l ... --T~-s·e-p-ara-to-r j-R-es-e-.... ' I !;"'I .. mplodll~~eceiVed~ll 
t II METER RUN I pressure(kPa)J,! I h7931 1793. 1400

1 , I -------II L___ I jremperature (OC)I ~ I 25, 25\ 21. 

I Date Sampled . 
Mar 04, 2001 J t---~:t;:a~~-~d-1-1 r:~;:~;~~~ l_---·-----~;rt .--.~ 

r ------------~-----t= _____ .. _-___________ ._ 
j
. PETROLEUM 

COMP~-=~M-O=LE--FRAT-C-n_O-N----~--LI-Q-U-ID--~ 
AIR FREE AIR FREE mL • ~ 

AS RECEIVED ACID GAS FREE 

H2 I 0.0000 I 0.0000 
. I I 

He 0.0010 I 0.0011 . 

I 
_ N2

---l_. 0.0173 I 0.01~_ L:} 0.0471 I 0.0000 I 
I H2~ 0.0120 I 0.0000 .. - I 
r-I -=C-=-1 ---!.I-O-.a-96-51 0.9529 j' 

I ! . C2 I 0.0134\ !. 0.01_42--+ ___ -1 

Ia I 0.0065 0.0069 23.9 
1-1 -=1C4~+-1-0.-00-1-1-1-0-.0-0-12--i-1---4.-8---

NC4 0.0024 0.0026 10.1 

IC5 0.0007 0.0007 J 3.4 

NCS 0.0007,"0.0007\ 3.4 

h;;+~~-~~--· 
[Total I 1.0000 I 1.0000 I 53.2 

Other Infonnatlon ---1 FIELD H2S 1.2% ._._---_._._---_._---' 

GROSS HEATING VALUE MJ/m" 
15°C AND 101.325 kPa 

lAir Free As I Moisture & 1 
! Received I Acid Gas Fre!..l 
L_~·56 _L_' 38.51 ~ 

RELATIVE DENSITY (CALCULATED) 

I Moisture 

~ ::a 
L. _. 

I Moisture & , I Acid Gas Free I 
...... 0.586 _.J 

PSEUDO CRITICAL PROPERTIES (CALCULATED) 

As Sampled I Acid Gas Free 1 
~P~p~C~(a~bS2)~k:~pa-.--~p-T-C--K--~I~P-pc~(~a~bS~)-k~a PT~~ 

4757 201.1, 4571 I 193.~ 
RELATIVE MOLECULAR .MASS 

r Total Gas c: 18.5 

VAPOUR PRESSURE 
(Pentanes +) 

[75.~pa J 

C7+ ! 
l02~ 

Note: Sampling Point. Unique WeJlldenlifier anc/lor Pool or Zone infonnationwas 
unavailable at time of reporting. This infonnalion /s Integrel to AGA rs WinFLUID. a 
comparison. hiStory and trending analysis system. 

Calgaty AB. Ph: (403) 299-2000. Edmonton AB. Ph: (780) 469·0106. Grand Prairie AB. Ph: (780) 539-e500. Red Deer AB. Ph: (403) 346-6645. 
Fort 81. John BC. Ph: (250) 785-5500. Prince Goorge BC. Ph: (250) 583-8011. TerracsBC. Ph: (250)'615-9288. Mississauga ON. Ph: (905),6n·2224. 



• 

A·GAT ® Laboratories GAS ANALYSIS 
Container ldentfficatlon -I 

21788F ~ 

r Operator Name 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES lTD. 

I
I Laboratory Number 

GE70314F 
1 
1 

1 -------1 
--------______ J 

r Unique Well Identifier' t.~.-.--. Well Name ! ! Elevation ; 

L-NOT AVAILABLE 1 L ____ -_-_-A~7_3-~P-A~RAM~~~O~U~NT~~e_t-a~I_S-_W-_E-_D~E~_-_~-_~----ll KB 1679.60 IGRD 167S.60J 

-11 s~~;r:~~~T ~ I'-----·---:s~a-m-p-::-I;--:::-S M-::c-:m--pa-n-'1-

.. _-' ~ _______________ --,i L-

! r-
I 

Field or Area 

SWEDE 

c~rest.N°·1 r..~ __ -.-------_-_Te_s_t R_e_cov_e....;ry,--_ ---------11 pame-of-s-am-p-,er --1-
==~~~==~----~==~==~= r Test Interv-r-r. Pe~-' ---"l,. 'I" - Sampling Point I 

t--- L . - METER RUN -I 
L I J~. I 

Separator I Reservoir' Source ! Sampled Received] 
r Pressure (kPa)' 1 17081 1708 1300\ 
\Temperature ("e). I I 21[ 21; 21j 

b"· DateSa~pled I I Date Received 

Mar 08, 200.1_.-.J '_. Mar 30,2001 

._--------------
r PETROLEUM 

rp MOLE FRACTION LIQUID 
AIR FREE I AIR FREE mL" nt3 

AS RECEIVED ACID GAS FREE; 
H2 0.0007 ! 0.0007 

~ He I 0.0009 r 0.0010 

N2 1- 0.0151 . 0.0160 

. C02 I 0.0457 I 0.0000 

H2S 0.0126 .L 0.0000 
C1 0.8993 I 0.9552 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

C2 0.0133 I 0.0141 ._1 
0.00661°.0070 tC3 I 24.2 

1C4 0.0010 I 0.0011 I 4.4 

l NC4 0.0024 I 0.0025 I 10.1 , 
1 IC5 I 0.0007 

I 
0.0007 i 3.4 

I NC5 I 0.0007 0.0007 i 3.4 
i 

~ 0.0006 .-1-_.0.0006 -+ 
3.3 

I C7+ 0.0004 I 0.0004 2.5 
I I Tota~ 1.0000 I 1.0000 I 

51.3 

:\ i Date Reported __ -\I '\ . Analyst . ___ ~ 
r Apr 09, 2001 _ Pl i L _______ .....J .L-_____________________ j 

other Information ._._. =.J 
FIELD H2S 0.8% LAB H2S 1.26% ---__ --___ 1 

GROSS HEATING VALUE MJ/m" 
15°C AND 101.325 kPa 

I Air Free As I Moisture & I 
'\'. Received I Acid Gas Free I 
_ 36.62 _ 38.52 i 

RELATIVE DENSITY (CALCULATED) 

Moisture 
Free 

0_634 

Molsture& I 
Acid Gas Free' 

0.584 

PSEUDO CRInCAL PROPERTIES (CALCULATED) 

I As Sampled I Acid Gas Free I 
~pPc (abs) kPa pTc K I pPc (abs) kPa pTc K 
L 4757 201.0. 4573 I 193.6-1 

RELATIVE MOLECULAR MASS i Total Gas I C7+ I 
_ 18.4 i 100.2 . 

VAPOUR PRESSURE 
(Pentanes +) 

~kP!J 
H2S g/m' 

L. __ l8.!~~ 
Nole: Sampling Point. Unique Well Identifier and/or Pool or Zone Info""stlon was 
unavailable at tim8 of repottlng. This Infonnation Is integral to AGA rs WinFLUID, a 
comparison, hiStory and trending analysis system. 

Calgal}' AB. Ph: (403) 299-2000_ EdmordoCl AB. Ph: (780) 469-0108. Grand Prairie AB. Ph: (780) 539-8500. Red Deer AB. Ph: (403) 348-8645. d. 
Fort Sl John BC. Ph: (250) 785-5500. Prince George Be. Ph: (250) 583--6011. Tenaee Be. Ph: (250) 615-9288. Miaslss8uga ON. Ph: (905) 6n-2224. y 



SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
PRE~OB~AFETYS~Y 

Company: Paramount Resources 
Location: A-73 
Start Date: 03/01101 Company Rep:John Wright 
Directions to Lease:North on HW}' 35 to 1 Ian before Indian Cabins, tum west until you cross 
railroad tracks,first right at y,.keeo right to gates.S-6 km to second y,right to km 32,right 8 
Ian right into CAMP. 
Phone Numbers 
Company Rep 
Day Supervisor 
Night Supervisor 
Safety Supervisor 
RCMP 
Hospital 
Air Ambulance 
OHS 

Pre-Job Diseussion 

Oftke 
John· Wright 
780-955-7525 . 

780-926-2226 
780-926-3791 
780-926-3791 

Safety procedure in opening sour gas wells. 

MobDe 
403-997:2295 .. 
600-700-3575 

Motel 

9 oS S 
LOCATION ASSESSMENT AND EQUIPMENT LAYOUT 

~ 

g 

~ 

"1\~ol..\l.hc;:P,. 

~~ 
~-~lI:b....._\!.~. ft .. ~ ® 

Please note the following on your diaKram:l> 

1) Prevailing Wind DiJ'e(tion 
2) All Sumps or Spills 
3) ESD Locations ESD 
4) Fire Extinguishers FE 
S) Emergency EDt 

N 

s 

~ ® 

@@ @ 
~ 

rJt! .... 0 . '- -
~~ 

\= 

-(tl'i" f:'~ 

~ € t € ~ 

6) Air Pack Locations AP 
7) Safe Area . SA 
8) Tree Line 
9) Distances in Meters 

E 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 



COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE 



SOLID PRODUCfION SERVICES 
SAMPLE INFORMATION & RECEIPT 

COMPANY: Paramount Resources JOBN: 066 
FIELD: LOCATION: A-73 

OPERATED BY: 
SAMPLE DATE: Mar. 4/200,1 
FLOW RATEN: 151.78 1O'nt 

TIME: 1800 brs. 

FORMATION NAME AND ZONE: Slave Point 

.. SEND RESULTS'TOCOMPANY ABOVE AND SOLIDPRODUcnON SERVICES LTD. 
ATTN: LYNE1TE CllILEEN FAX 1# 955-3412 . 

CONTAINER 1# 

WELLHEAD SAMPLES 1._ 

ruGH PRESS. GAS 

LOW PRESS. GAS 

mGH PRESS. LIQUID 

LOW PRESS. LIQUID 

2._ 

1.00018206 
2.00017865 

1._ 
2._ 

1._ 
2._ 

1. Plastic 
2. Plastic 

STOCK TANK SAMPLES (WATER): 1 
NO. OF SAMPLES (OIL OR CONDENSATE): 1 

PRESSURE 

1793 kpa 
1 793kpa 

TEMPDEGC 

PRODUCTION RATES: GAS_ E3M1\31D OILlCOND_MlD HlO_MlD 

PRESSURES: 11JBING 6619 kpa 
CASING 
SEPARATOR 1793 kpa 

SAMPLES DELIVERED TO: ~ 

SAMPLES RECEIVED BY: ~. 
BY: 

DATE: 



SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
SAMPLE INFORMATION & RECEIPT 

COMPANY: Paramount Resources JOB##: 066 
FIELD: LOCATION: .A:D.. 

OPERATED BY: 
SAMPLE DATE: Mar. 8/2001 
FWW RATE ##: 150.48 10JmS 

TIME: 1200 hrs. 

FORMATION NAME AND ZONE: Slave Point 

- SEND RESULTS TO-COMPANY ABOVE AND SOLID-PRODUcnON SERVICES-LTD • 
.. A1TN: LYNETTE'CllILEEN FAX II 955-3412 

CONTAINER II 

WELLHEAD SAMPLES 1._ 

mGR PRESS. GAS 

2._ 

1.00021788 
2.00017431 

LOW PREss. GAS 1._ 
2._ 

mGR PRESS. LIQUID 1._ 
2._ 

LOW PRESS. LIQUID 1._ 
2._ 

STOCK TANK SAMPLES (WATER): 
NO. OF SAMPLES (OIL OR CONDENSATE) : 

PRESSURE 

1758 kpa 
1758kpa 

TEMPDEGC 

PRODUCTION RATES: GAS_ ElM"31D OHJCOND_MlD HlO_M3D 

PRESSURES: TUBING 6550 k;pa 
CASING 
SEPARATOR 1758 kpa 

SAMPLES DELIVERED TO: ~'-=-~"'--- BY: 

SAMPLES RECEIVED BY: DATE: 



FILE NO _ nnC:C::II'R N° 

<JoJI/ -;V3 S-S-- / 
SUBJECT - OuJET 

llua)), 'U II d ~a~"'1'-rr/ -74:-..-, .... : 

13C?/ // 'r)­

SZE2JE /;-1'73 
~----- ---------------

CHARGED OUT - TRANSMIS CHARGED OUT - TRANSMIS 

To ~ A DATE BY PAR To - A DATE BY PAR 

/ ".:; y. ~ II~ ..,- ,., / '-I ~ 7'i 7T.A',~-;C,";= .,..J => 7'-/~ - ~'J 

,n A ' I / 
, 

/4 (/ 7Vl('{),")~' cJ ;JS/V;fJ / 

~'\~ ~ ~IG l,le(-:S~t 
1/ 

~~,,-~ ,~\~~, ~ jo.,t r ~1£:12- 0t. - ~ 

P~~0.f\- ~-dw-~-oY'--' \ p 

--
-

-

--

GC 9 5 7540 21 868 5383 

1+ Government 
of Canada 

Gouvernement 
du Canada 

FILE 
CHARGE-OUT 
CARD 

FICHE 
DE TRANSMISSION 
DE DOSSIER 



ft · -\.'. "( T'·' .... ,-
'~ 

r,. FILE NO DOSSIER N° , 

, BOX 

SUBJECT OBJET 

"--~ 

CHARGED OUT - TRANSMIS CH A8GEQ QId+ fRAMSMIS -'- /\/ 

TO A I DATE I BY PAR TO-A --- I DATF IB~ 

i 

I 
I 

I 

GC 95 7540·21 86B5383 

1+ Government Gouvernement FILE FICHE 
CHARGE-OUT DE TRANSMISSION 

of Canada du Canada CARD DE DOSSIER 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
PARA et al SWEDE 

A-73 
A-73 

SUL pHuR. POINT 
MAR 03-10,2001 

Well Test Data 

Contact 

GRANT HARTER 
Well Testing Manage." 

Nisku: (780) 955-7525 



GENERAL INFO,RMATION 

Client Information: 

Company: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Contact: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Phone: 403-997-2295 Fax: e-mail: 

Site Information: 

Contact: JOHN WRIGHT 

Phone: 403-997-2295 Fax: e-mail: 

Well Information: 

Name: PARA et al SWEDE A-73 

Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Location-Downhole: 3/300---1 

Location-Surface: A-73, 60 Deg 20' N, 117 Deg 30' W . 

Test Information: 

Company: SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD. 

Representative: 

Supervisor: 

Test Type: 

Test Unit: 

Start Date: 

End Date: 

Report Date: 

Remarks: 

Location-A-73 

GRANT HARTER 

ALLEN TOWNSEND 

SINGLE POINT TEST 

HTU-05 

2001/03/03 

2001/03/10 

2001/04/09 

K:\!empIA-73\A-73-PRO-MAR 03-10-<l1.FLD 05-JurHl1 Vet 1.653 

Job Number: 066 

Start Time: 20:30:00 

End Time: 10:01 :00 

Prepared By: LAURA D. DOMINICK 

Qualified By: 



t .• 
~ 

WELL INFORMATION 

Well Name: PARA et al SWEDE A-73 

Well Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TO. 

Well Location : 3/300-----1 

Location-Surface: A-73, 60 Deg 20' N, 117 Deg 30' W 

Field: SWEDE Well Type: Vertical 

Pool: UNDEFINED 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Perforation Type: 

Pool Datum m 

Datum Depth m 

Production Intervals 

Producing Through: Tubing 

KB Elevation Referenced From 

KB Elevation Referenced To 

Offset 

Size 73.00mm 

679.60m KB 

675.60m GL 

4.00m 

Production Interval & MPP Reference To: KB MPP Pressure Reference: None 

Remarks: 

From - m 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1369.00 

To- m 

1370.50 

Depth - m 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1369.75 

Pressure - kPa 

K:llemplA-73\A-73-PRD-MAR 03-10-01.FLD 05-JurHl1 Ver 1.653 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
3/300--1 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Gas Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Meter Size: 
Previous Gas Production: 
Tap Type: 
Tap Location: 

Gas Gravity (G): 
C02: 
H2S: 
N2: 
Critical Temperature (T c>: 
Critical Pressure (PC>: 

Water Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Measurement type: 
Columns for Produced Volume: 
Previous Water Production: 

Condensate Meter 1 
Meter Type: 
Measurement Type: 
Columns for Measured Level: 
Previous Condensate Production: 

Cost FieldNotes32™ Ver 1.653 
I a K·\tp","IA-nlA-73-PRD-MAR 03-10-01FlD 05-Jun-01 

------_._-_.- --- _._._._-_ .. _-_ .. -._----_._ ... _.- - ._.- ------._--_. __ . _._- -----.- ._---- .. _._- _.-. 

FieldNotes PARA et al SWEDE A-73· i 
METER REPORT Formation: SULPHUR POINT ! 

Orifice Meter 
102.30 mm 
0.000 103m3 

Flange 
Downstream 

0.634 
4.57 % 
1.26 % 
1.51 % 

201.20 K 
4632.80 kPa 

Produced Volume 
Incremental 

0.000 m3 

Measured Level 
Cumulative 

0.000 m3 

Pool: UNDEFINED. r 
Job Number: 066 I 

1 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300-1 

l 

F.-eldNotes PARAetaISWEDEA·73.i 

Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT I 

~ __ .. _. ____ ~ _________ ~_~~~~~_~~M~~.~ ~ rem~e~~~_~ _______ ~__ _ .__ _______ p~~:~:~~:~:~~~: r 
Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water I 

I 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity I 

I yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 
I r-I -----:-r-=-::-::-:-~~~:::_:_::_=_---::_::_-=,-:-----:-----__:___::_-=___:_=~~_;_-_;__:=-_:_--------------~~-- -------------~--.----~--- ~--- --.~--- --

2001/03/0221:00:00 To 2001/03/0319:00:00 
Gas 0.000 Cum. 0.000 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

l;aM FleldN0tea32T11 Ver1.653 
I Qi!I K:ltempIA-731A-73-PRD-MAR 03-10-01.FLD 05-J~1 

Page 1 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
3/300--1 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock Cum 

Date Time Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

.', 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

mm mm ",~Pa(g) DC kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa DC 103m3/d 103m3 

46 14:05:00 4t.08 5102 276 
47 14:10:00 41.17 4758 276 
48 14:12:00 41.20 Fluid to Surface, Plug in 64 m' Tank Missing, Shut in Well and Repair. 
49 14:15:00 41.25 8412 276 
50 14:15:00 41.25 Open Well on a 7.93mm Choke. 

PARA et al SWEDE A-73 ·1 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED [ 
Job Number: 066 • 

-------
Oil Cum Inc Water 

BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity ! 
I 

% m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm I 

100 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.18 

51 14:20:00 41.33 7.93 7688 276 
~--~--------+~~~~~~----r-----r~~---r~~----r---~--r---~r---~---+--~----r---+----~--+------

52 14:25:00 41.42 7584 276 
53 14:30:00 41.50 7516 276 100 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.40 

r-----j---
54 14:40:00 41.67 Adjust Choke to 9.52mm 
55 14:45:00 41.75 9.52 7619 276 
56 14:45:00 41.75 Adiust Choke to 11.11mm 
57 15:00:00 42.00 6412 276 r----::-::-r-
58 15:00:00 42.00 Adjust Choke to 12.70mm 100 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.54 
59 15:25:00 42.42 Slug of Fluid at Surface, Dumps Unable to Keep up, Shut in Well to Clear Lines. 
60 15:30:00 42.50 Grind Out of Fluid = water/Methanol/Emulsion Mix. Unable to Measure Salinity or PH. 
61 15:40:00 42.67 8550 276 100 0.00 0.00 0.68 1.22 
62 15:40:00 42.67 Re-Open on a 9.52mm Choke. 

2001/03/0319:00:00 To 2001/03/0418:00:00 
Gas 25.577 Cum. 25.577 103m3 
Water 1.260 Cum. 1.260 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

&:...51' FleldNotes32™ Ver 1.653 
I C1 1(·1t"..,,,,,6-7::!,,6-73-PRD-M,6R 03-10-01.FLO 05-.lun-01 

Page 2 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
3/300-1 
Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Date 

Clock 

Time 

yyyy/mmld hh:mm:s 

Cum 

TIme 

hr 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Oiff Mete Gas 

Size Size Pres Tern Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate 

Cum Oil 

Gas BSW Vol 

mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d 

PARA et al SweDE A-73 • \" 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT I 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 .1-

---.... j 

Cum Inc Water 

Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

m3 m3 m3 I 
ppm I 

1 63 2001/03/04 15:45:00 42.75-1 9.52 1 

I 

8033[-=r~ __ u 2761 . -J-==J~---I----l---J~:== .. ;_-_-.=-_=L-_~~~r=~i~~·. L=~~_~: I 
64 15:50:00 42.83 Adjust Choke to 11.11 mm 
65 15:50:00 42.83 1 7171 276 i I i I I L ____ ~ .. ___ . ___ ... ___ . __ ... ~_ ... ___ . __ ._ 

66 15:55:00 42.92 Adjust Choke to 12.70mm 
67 15:58:00 42.97 Meter in Service With a 60.33mm Orifice Plate. 
68 16:00:00 43.00 I 12.70 60.33 6619 9 276 1758 18.92 10 155.60 12.97 100 0.00 0.00 0.03 1.25 
69 Increase Heater Temp. 
70 16:30:00 43.50 I 6516 10 276 1724 18.42 16 150.22 16.15 
71 Pumpin ~ Methanol Across Choke. 
72 17:00:00 44.00 6619 10 276 1724 18.92 24 149.90 19.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.25 
73 17:30:00 44.50 6619 10 276 1724 19.17 25 150.60 22.41 
74 18:00:00 45.00 6619 10 276 1793 1~.17 25 153.54 25.58 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.26 
75 Gas Samples Obtained From Meter Run. # 00018206 # 00017865 
76 18:30:00 45.50 6619 10 276 1793 19.17 25 153.54 28.78 
77 19:00:00 46.00 6619 10 276 1793 18.92 25 152.53 31.96 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.27 
78 19:30:00 46.50 6619 11 276 1793 18.92 25 152.53 35.14 
79 20:00:00 47.00 12.70 60.33- 661~ 12 276 1793 18.92 25 152.53 38.32 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.28 
80 20:30:00 47.50 6619 14 276 17~3 18.92 25 1S2.53 41.50 
81 21:00:00 48.00 6619 14 276 1793 18.67 25 151.52 44.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.28 
82 21:30:00 48.50 6585 14 276 1793 18.67 26 151.23 47.82 
83 22:00:00 49.00 6585 14 276 1793 18.67 26 151.23 50.97 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.29 8 19556 
84 Grind Out of Fluid = 100 % H2o Salinity = 19,556 ppm. PH = 8 
85 22:30:00 49.50 6585 14 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 54.12 
86 23:00:00 50.00 6619 16 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 57.26 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.30 8 19556 
87 23:30:00 50.50 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 60.41 
88 2001/03/05 00:00:00 51.00 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 63.55 100 0.00 0.00 0.01 1.31 8 19556 
89 H2s = 14000ppm.(Gastecl 
90 00:30:00 51.50 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 66.69 
91 01:00:00 52.00 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 69.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.31 
92 01:30:00 52.50 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 72.98 
93 02:00:00 53.00 6619 17 310 1793 18.67 27 150.94 76.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.31 

2001/03/0319:00:00 To 2001/03/0418:00:00 
Gas 25.577 Cum. 25.577 103m3 
Water 1.260 Cum. 1.260 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

r:!aM FieldNotes32™ Ver 1,653 
J ~ K:ltemplA-73\A-73-PRD-MAR 03-1 ()'{)1 ,FLO 05-Jun.Q1 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300-1 
Start Date. 2001103103 
Final Test Date: 2001103110 

Clock Cum 

a I D te T"me Time 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas 

Size Size Pres Tem Pre Pres Pres Tem Rat S e 

Cum 

Ga s 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

--
94 2001/03/051 i Condensate at Surface. Grindout = 100 % Oil 
95 02:30:00 53.50 6654 17 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 79.28 
96 03:00:00 54.00 6654 18 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 82.44 
97 03:30:00 54.50 6688 18 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 85.60 
98 04:00:00 55.00 6e88 18 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 88.76 
99 04:30:00 55.50 6723 18 310 1793 18.92 28 151.67 91.92 

100 05:00:00 56.00 6723 18 310 1793 19.17 28 152.67 95.09 
101 05:30:00 56.50 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 29 152.38 98.27 
102 06:00:00 57.00 12.70 60.33 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 29 152.38 101.44 
103 Cum.Hrs on Test = 16 
104 Gas Flared in Last 16 Hrs. = 101.44*10'm'. 
105 Water Produced = 1.31 m' Salinity = 19,556 ppm. PH = 8 
106 Oil Procfuced = 0.050 m' A.P.I. = 51.1 @ 15.6° C 
107 Choke Size = 12.70 mm 
108 Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
109 06:30:00 57.50 12.70 60.33 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 29 152.38 104.62 
110 07:00:00 58.00 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 28 152.67 107.80 
111 07:30:00 58.50 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 28 152.67 110.98 
112 08:00:00 59.00 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 27 152.96 114.16 
113 08:30:00 59.50 6723 19 310 1793 19.17 27 152.96 117.35 
114 09:00:00 60.00 6688 19 310 1793 19.17 25 153.54 120.54 
115 09:30:00 60.50 6688 19 310 1793 19.17 24 153.83 123.74 
116 10:00:00 61.00 6688 19 310 1793 19.17 24 153.83 126.95 
117 10:30:00 61.50 6688 19 310 1793 18.92 23 153.12 130.14 
118 11:00:00 62.00 6688 20 310 1793 18.92 23 153.12 133.33 
119 11:30:00 62.pO 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 22 153.41 13Q.53 
120 12:00:00 63.00 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 22 153.41 139.72 
121" 12:30:00 63.50 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 142.92 
122 13:00:00 64.00 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 146.12 
123 13:30:00 64.50 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 149.33 
124 14:00:00 65.00 6619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 152.53 

2001/03/0418:00:00 To 2001/03/0518:00:00 
Gas 152.570 Cum. 178.147 103m3 
Water 0.050 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

=-51' FieIdN0tes32'" Ver 1.653 
I a 1(·If..,.,n\A-7~\A·7~·PRn-MAR 03-10-01.FLO 05-Jun-01 
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PARA et al SweDE A-73 - -l 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 

Oil Cum Inc Water 

I a er 0 p almy 

Job Number. 066 "I 

BSW Vol 0'1 W t V I H S r 't 

% m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 
---.+------

I 
I 

i 

0 0.01 0.01 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.02 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.03 0.00 1.31 

0 0.02 0.05 0.00 1.31 

-~-.-

--

0 0.01 0.06 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.06 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.07 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.01 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.08 0.00 1.31 

0 O.O() 0.08 0,00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.09 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.10 0.00 1.31 



PARAMOUNT RESOU·-R-C--E-S-L-TD-,·------------ -------------F-i-e-Id-N-o-t-e-s-----------·--------------P-ARA-e-t-al-SWEDE A-73 .! 
3/300-1 Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Start Date: 2001103/03 F.-eld Measurements Pool: UNDEFINED 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 Job Number: 066 . 
f-------------------------------------.-------------.. -.--------------------------1 

Clock 

Date Time 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s 

Cum 
Time 

hr 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water I 
BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity ! 

% m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm I 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas 

mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 
- ---.~---------------- .. ~ -- ------

125 2001/03/05 14:30:00 65.50 I 6619 20'1' 310[ 1793 18.92 21 153.71 155.73 '!, I I I 

1-
1-===12:6:::=:=::1:5::0:0::0:0 =:6:6.:00::===:===:=:66:1:9::2:0:=:33:11 00:=1:7:93:=1:8:.92:=:2:1 =:15:3:. 7:1 ::1:58:.9:3:=~0~!-:-=-0-=-.-=-0-:-t1c:_-0:-.=11:-=0=.0=0:=1~.3:-:-1+-' ---+_L j 127 15:30:00 66.50 6654 20 1793 18.92 21 153.71 162.14 

128 16:00:00 67.00 6E)54 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 165.34 0 0.01 0.12 0.00 1.31 
129 AP.1. = 52.2 @ 15.6° C 
130 16:30:00 67.50 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 168.54 
131 17:00:00 68.00 6654 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 171.74 o 0.01 0.13 0.00 1.31 
132 17:30:00 68.50 e619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 174.94 
133 18:00:00 69.00 6619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 178.15 o 0.01 0.14 0.00 1.31 
134 18:30:00 69.50 6619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 181.35 
135 19:00:00 70.00 6619 20 310 1793 18.92 21 153.71 184.55 o 0.01 0.15 0.00 1.31 
136 19:30:00 70.50 6619 20 414 1793 18.92 21 153.71 187.75 
137 20:00:00 71.00 6619 20 414 1793 18.92 21 153.71 190.96 o 0.01 0.16 0.00 1.31 
138 20:30:00 71.50 6619 20 414 1793 18.92 20 154.01 194.16 
139 21:00:00 72.00 e619 20 414 1793 18.92 20 154.01 197.37 o 0.01 0.17 0.00 1.31 
140 21:30:00 72.50 6619 20 414 1793 18.92 20 154.01 200.58 
141 22:00:00 73.00 6619 20 483 1793 18.92 20 154.01 203.79 o 0.01 0.17 0.00 1.31 
142 22:30:00 73.50 6619 21 483 1793 18.92 ~O 154.01 207.00 
14~ 23:00:00 74.00 e619 21 483 1793 18.92 20 154.01 210.20 o 0.01 0.18 0.00 1.31 
144 23:30:00 74.50 6619 21 483 1793 18.92 20 154.01 213.41 
145 2001/03/06 00:00:00 75.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 20 154.01 216.62 o 0.01 0.16 0.00 1.31 
146 H2S = 12,OOOppm. (Gastee) , API = 52.8 @ 15.6°C 
147 00:30:00 75.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 20 154.01 219.83 
148 01:00:00 76.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 19 154.31 223.04 o 0.01 0.19 0.00 1.31 
149 01:30:00 76.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 20 154.01 226.25 
150 02:00:00 77.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 229.46 o 0.01 0.19 0.00 1.31 
151 02:30:00 77.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 232.66 
152 03:00:00 78.00 6619 ~1 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 235.86 o 0.01 0.20 0.00 1.31 
153 03:30:00 78.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 239.07 
154 04:00:00 79.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 242.27 o 0.01 0.20 0.00 1.31 
155 04:30:00 79.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.9~ 21 153.71 245.47 

2001/03/0418:00:00 To 2001/03/0518:00:00 
Gas 152.570 Cum. 178.147 103m3 
Water 0.050 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

FB M FieldNotes32TU Ver 1.653 
I ~ K:ltemplA·731A·73-PRD-MAR 03-1()"()1.FLD OS-JurHl1 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TO. 
31300--1 
Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock Cum 

Date Time Time 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas 

Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate 

Cum 

Gas 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

----- --.--~---. I 

21L 552i 1793 153.71' 1 ___ 156 2001/03/06 05:00:001 80.00 i 6619 18.92 21 248.67 1 

157 05:30:00 80.50 r 1 6619 21T 552 1793 18.92 21 153.71 251.88 
158 06:00:00 81.00 JJ~ 60.33 6619 _~I __ .§.§?L.E~~. 18.92 21 153.71 255.08 ._-_._._- ... __ . __ .- _._._- ---.- -_ . 
159 Cumm Hrs. On Test = 40Hrs. 
160 Total Gas Flared = 25S.08*103m3. 
161 Gas Flared In Last 24Hrs. = 155.64*103m3. 
162 Total Fluid Produced = 1.525m3 

163 Total Water Produced = 1.31m3 
164 Water Produced In Last 24Hrs. = 0.00m3 
165 Total Oil Produced = 0.210m3 

166 Oil Produced In Last 24Hrs. = 0.160~. API = 52.2 @ 15.6°C 
167 H2S - 13000ppm. 
168 2001/03/06 06:30:00 81.50 12.70 60.33 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 258.27 
169 07:00:00 82.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 261.44 
170 07:30:00 82.~0 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 264.62 
171 08:00:00 83.00 6619 21 Q52 1793 18.67 22 152.39 267.79 
172 08:30:00 83.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 270.97 
173 09:00:00 84.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 274.14 
174 09:30:00 84.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 277.32 
175 10:00:00 85.00 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 280.49 
176 10:30;00 85.50 6619 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 283.67 
177 11:00:00 86.00 6619 21 552 17~3 18.67 22 152.39 286.84 
178 11:30:00 86.50 6654 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 290.02 
179 12:00:00 87.00 6654 21 552 1793 18.67 22 152.39 293.19 
180 AP.1. = 51.9 @ 15.6° C H2s = 13,OOOppm. 
181 12:30:00 87.50 6654 21 552 1793 18.92 24 152.82 296.37 
182 13:00:00 88.00 6604 21 552 1793 18.92 24 152.82 299.55 
183 13:30:00 88.50 6654 21 552 1793 18.92 24 152.82 302.74 
184 14:00:00 89.00 6654 21 552 1793 18.92 24 152.82 305.92 
185 14:30:00 89.50 6619 21 586 1793 18.92 24 152.82 309.11 
186 15:00:00 90.00 6619 21 586 1793 18.67 24 151.81 312.28 

2001/03/0518:00:00 To 2001/03/0618:00:00 
Gas 153.128 Cum. 331.275 103m3 

Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 

Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

1:0.. 'sf FleldNotes32 .... Vet 1.653 
10.. K:\templA·731A·73-PRO-MAR 03-10~1.FlO 05-Jun-01 
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PARA et al SWEDE A-73 • 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED ~ I 

Job Number: 066 .~ 

Oil Cum Inc Water I 
I 

BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity I 
% m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

I 
OJ 0.01' 0.211 O.OOL 1.31Li==~: I 

'l~: 
I 

OL~Q1 __ 9.21t_Q:.QQI __ '!..:~1 __ .1 _____ . 

- --

0 0.01 0.22 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.22 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.22 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.22 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.23 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.23 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.23 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.23 0.00 1.31 

0 0.01 0.23 0.00 1.31 



FieldNotes 
I 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARA et al SWEDE A·73 •. 
3/300-1 Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Start Date: 2001103/03 Field Measurements Pool: UNDEFINED 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 Job Number: 066

l Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static o iff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity i 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm I 
; 

- -------
187 2001/03/06 15:3Q:00 90.50 6619 21 586 1793 18.67 24 151.81 315.44 I ---1 ___ i I 

188 16:00:00 91.00 6619 21 621 1793 18.67 24 151.81 318.60 0 0.00 0.23 0.00 1.31 --
189 16:30:00 91.50 6619 21 621 1793 18.67 24 151.81 321.77 -
190 17:00:00 92.00 6619 ~1 621 1758 19.17 24 152.35 324.94 0 0.01 0.24 0.00 1.31 
191 17:30:00 9~.50 6619 21 621 1758 19.17 24 162.35 328.11 
192 18:00:00 93.00 12.70 60.33 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 23 151.64 331.28 0 0.00 0.44 0.00 1.31 
193 18:30:00 93.50 12.70 60.33 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 23 151.64 334.43 
194 19:00:00 94.00 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 23 151.64 337.59 0 0.00 0.24 0.00 1.31 
195 19:30:00 94.50 6619 21 517 1758 18.92 23 151.64 340.75 
196 20:00:00 95.00 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 23 151.64 ~3.91 0 0.00 0.25 0.00 1.31 
197 20:30:00 95.50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 23 151.64 347.07 
198 21:00:00 9Q.00 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 350.23 0 0.00 0.25 0.00 1.31 
199 21:30:00 96.50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 353.40 
200 22:00:00 97.00 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 356.56 0 0.00 0.25 0.00 1.31 
201 22:30:00 97.50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 359,73 
202 23:00:00 98.00 6550 21 517 1758 18.94 22 151.93 362.89 0 0.00 0.26 0.00 1.31 
203 23:30:00 98.50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 366.06 
204 2001/03/07 00:00:00 99.00 6550 21 517 1758 18.94 22 151.93 369.22 0 0.00 0.26 0.00 1.31 
2Q5 H2S = 10000ppm , API = 51.3 @ 15.6°C. 
206 00:30:00 99.50 6550 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 372.39 
207 01:00:00 100.00 6586 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 375.55 0 0.00 0.26 0.00 1.31 
208 01:30:00 100.50 6585 21 517 1758 18.92 22 151.93 378.72 
209 02:00:00 101.00 6585 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 381.88 0 0.00 0.26 0.00 1.31 
210 02:30:00 101.50 6585 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 385.02 
211 03:00:00 102.00 6585 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 388.17 0 0.00 0.27 0.00 1.31 
212 03:30:00 102.50 6585 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 391.31 
213 04:00:00 103.00 6585 21 517 1758 18.68 22 150.96 394.46 0 0.00 0.27 0.00 1.31 
214 04:30:00 103.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 397.60 
215 05:00:00 104.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 400.75 0 0.01 0.27 0.00 1.31 
216 05:30:00 104.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 403.89 
217 06:00:00 105.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 407.04 0 0.00 0.28 0.00 1.31 

2001/03/0518:00:00 To 2001/03/0618:00:00 
Gas 153.128 Cum. 331.275 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

FiaM FieldNOIes32'" Ver 1.653 
I ~ K:ltemplA-731A-73-PRD-MAR 03-1 0-01_FLD 05-Jun-01 
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,-------------------------==-=---=---=-=--=------------_._-----------
F-eldNotes PARAetaISWEDEA·73 ·'1' 

I 
I 

I 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300-1 I Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Field Measurements Pool: UNDEFINED J-
Job Number: 066 I 

---.--- --.-------.----- .- -- --- -.. ---_·_ .. _-----_ .. --_·_----------.. ----1 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water ! 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 
-.---.----------- --- ._._-- ._.--,-- _._.--------------_.---- --~ ---. 

552 218 2001/03/07 06:30:00: 105.501_; I 6585j 21' 1758 18.921 22 151.93 410.19 1 

-
. ____ L __ -1 __ ~ ___ ------ ---,- -- -----i 

219 07:00:00 106.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 413.36 0 0.00 0.28 0.00 1.31 +---_-1 
220 07:30:00 106.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 416.52 L----__ J f----. 

221 08:00:00 107.00 6585 21 562 1758 18.92 22 151.93 419.69 0 0.00 0.28 0.00 1.31 
222 08:30:00 107.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 422.85 
223 09:00:00 108.00 6585 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 426.02 0 0.00 0.29 0.00 1.31 
224 09:30:00 108.50 6619 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 429.20 
225 10:00:00 109.00 6619 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 432.38 0 0.00 0.29 0.00 1.31 
226 10:30:00 109.50 6619 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 435.55 I 
227 11:00:00 110.00 6619 21 621 1758 19.17 23 152.64 438.73 0 0.00 0.29 0.00 1.31 
228 11:30:00 110.50 6619 21 621 1758 19.17 23 152.64 441.91 
229 12:00:00 111.00 6619 21 621 1758 19.17 23 152.64 445.09 0 0.00 0.30 0.00 1.31 

._-

230 12:30:00 111.50 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 22 151.93 448.26 
231 13:00:00 112.00 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 22 151.93 451.43 0 0.00 0.30 0.00 1.31 
232 13:30:00 112.50 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 22 151.93 454.59 
233 14:QO:QO 113.00 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 22 151.93 457.76 0 0.00 0.30 0.00 1.31 
234 14:30:00 113.50 6619 21 621 1756 18.92 22 151.93 460.93 
235 15:00:00 114.00 6619 21 621 1758 18.92 22 151.93 464.09 0 0.00 0.30 0.00 1.31 
236 15:30:00 114.50 6619 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 467.27 
237 16:00:00 115.00 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 470.45 0 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.31 
238 16:30:00 115.50 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 473.64 
239 17:00:00 116.00 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 476.82 0 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.31 
240 17:30:00 116.50 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 480.01 
241 18:00:00 117.00 12.70 60.33 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 483.20 0 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.31 
242 Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 151.92*10sms. Cum. Gas = 483.20*1OSrns. 
243 Water Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.00 mS Cum. Water = 1.31 rns 
244 Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.036 rns Cum. Oil = 0.313 rrr 
245 Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.623 mS 

246 Grindout = 100 % Oil A.P.I. = 52.0 @ 15.60 C 
247 Tubing Pressure High = 6619 kpa. Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 
248 Tubing Temp = 21 0 C 

2001/03/0618:00:00 To 2001/03/0718:00:00 
Gas 151.921 Cum. 483.197 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 rn3 

--
Fast FieldN0tes32TM Ver 1.653 

1('''''",oIA-73\A-73-PRD-MAR 03-10-01.FLD 05-Jun-01 
Page 8 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. FieldNotes PARA et al SweDE A-73 • 
3/300--1 Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Start Date: 2001103/03 Field Measurements Pool: UNDEFINED . 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 Job Number: 066 • 

-_ .. _ .. -._-
--~-----------

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

r--- 249 2001/03/071 
--------. 

Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm --:.===-J -- ------.. 

250 Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.93*10'm3. 
-

I 
-

251 Cum. Hrs. on Test = 76 --
252 18:30:QO 117.50 12.70 60.33 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 486.38 
253 19:00:00 118.00 6585 21 621 1758 19.17 22 152.93 489.57 0 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.31 
254 19:30:00 118.50 6550 21 621 1758 19.17 23 152.64 492.75 
255 20:00:00 119.00 6550 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 495.93 0 0.01 0.32 0.00 1.31 - . --

256 20:30:00 119.50 6550 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 499.11 
257 21:00:00 120.00 6550 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 502.29 0 0.01 0.32 0.00 1.31 

C---._ 

258 21:30:00 120.50 6550 21 552 1758 19.17 23 152.64 505.47 
259 22:00:00 121.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 23 151.64 508.64 a 0.00 0.33 0.00 1..31 
260 22:30:00 121.50 e550 21 552 1758 18.92 23 151.64 511.80 
261 23:00:00 122.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 23 151.64 514.96 0 0.01 0.33 0.00 1.31 
262 23:30:00 122.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 518.12 
263 2001/03/08 00:00:00 123.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 521.29 0 0.01 0.34 0.00 1.31 

.-_._.-. ----- -------

264 H2S = 7000ppm API = 51.1 @ 15.6°C 
265 00:30:00 123.50 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 524.45 
266 01:00:00 124.00 6585 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 527.62 0 0.01 0.34 0.00 1.31 
267 01:30:00 124.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 530.78 I 
268 02:00:00 125.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 533.95 0 0.01 0.35 0.00 1.31 
269 02:30:00 125.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 101.93 537.11 
270 03:00:00 126.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 540.28 0 0.01 0.35 0.00 1.31 
271 03:30:.00 126.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 543.44 
272 04:00:00 127.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 546.61 0 0.01 0.36 0.00 1.31 
273 04:30:00 127.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 549.77 
274 05:00:00 128.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 552.94 0 0.01 0.36 0.00 1.31 
275 05:30:00 128.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 556.10 
276 06:0Q:00 129.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 559.27 0 0.01 0.37 0.00 1.31 
277 06:30:00 129.50 e550 21 552 1758 18.92 22 151.93 562.43 
278 07:00:00 130.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 1S2.22 565.60 0 0.00 0.37 0.00 1.31 
279 07:30:00 130.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 568.77 

2001/03/0718:00:00 To 2001/03/0818:00:00 
Gas 152.176 Cum. 635.372 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 • 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

.. ~ FleldNotes32™ Ver 1.653 
l~ K:ltemplA-73\A-73-PRD-MAR 03-1D-01.FLD ~un-01 
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-----------------.----
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. F.-eldNotes PARAetaISWEDEA-73 ·1' 
3/300-1 Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 Field Measurements Pool: UNDEFINED 

e-F_ln_a_I_Te_s_t_D_at_e_: 2_0_0_1/_03_1_10 _______________________________________________ J __ Ob __ N_u~ber: 066 -I 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water i 
Oil Water Vol pH Salinity I 

m3 m3 m3 ppm 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

SSW Vol 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s 

: 280 2001/03/08 08:00:00 131.00 ,--.,--, ---- 6550 211 552'·-1=7~5.:-8~-1-:-::8:-::.9=2'----:2:-:1..,! ---,1=5~2.=22::-r--=57::-:-1-=.9-=5·;-1--=]oI_-~-.~-00_·:h°000'----00 .. 3377 -°0:--.000

0

1 1~I:I=-·--:I--.. --------------:1i 
1-------:2=-=8-:-11 r-----:---~0=8:-:::3=0-:::0~0 -1:-=3:-:-1.-;;-50-=+t---- 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 575.12 

282 09:00:00 132.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 578.29 1311 i 
f----=2-=-=83=!----f-'0=-=9-'-::3:-::-0--=:0-=--01---:-::13:-'::-2-=.5-=--0'+------ 6550 21 552 1758 18,92 21 152.22 581.46 a 0.00 0.38 0.00 ;:;'_ .. ' .... ~ 

284 10:00:00 133.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 584.63 
285 10:30:00 133.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 587.80 
286 11 :00:00 134.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 590.97 0 0.00 0.38 0.00 1.31 
287 11:30:00 134.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 594.15 

r--7~---~___=~~~~+---r-~~~r-~~~~~~___=~~~~~~~:-=r-~___=~~:_=r~=r~~-r_---
288 _ 12:00:00 135.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 597.32 0 0.00 0.38 0.00 1.31 
289 Gas Samples Taken From Meter Run, # OQ021788, # 00017431 
290 12:30:00 135.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 600.49 
2~1 13:00:00 136.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 603.66 o 0.00 0.39 0.00 1.31 
292 13:30:00 136.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 606.83 
293 14:00:00 137.00 Q~50 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 610.00 o 0.00 0.39 0.00 1.31 
294 14:30:QO 137.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 613.17 
295 15:00:00 138.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 616.34 o 0.00 0.39 0.00 1.31 
296 15:30:00 138.50 6550 21 5~2 1758 18.92 21 152.22 619.52 
297 16:00:00 139.00 6550 21 553 1758 18.92 21 152.22 622.69 o 0.00 0.40 0.00 1.31 
298 16:30:00 139.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 625.86 
299 17:00:00 140.00 65~0 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 629.03 o 0.00 0.40 0_00 1.31 
300 17:30:00 140.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 632.20 
301 18:00:00 141.00 12.70 60.33 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 635.37 o 0.00 0.40 0.00 1.31 
302 Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 152.17*1 O'm'. Cum. Gas = 635.37*10'm'. 
303 Water Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.00 m' Cum. Water = 1.31 m' 
304 Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.089 m' Cum. Oil = 0.402 m' 
305 Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.712 m' 
306 Grindout = 1QO % Oil AP.1. = 52.2 @ 15.60 C 
307 Tubing_ Pressure High = 6585 kpa. Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 
308 Tubing Temp. = 21 0 C 
309 Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
310 Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.22*10'rn'. 

2001/03/0718:00:00 To 2001/03/0818:00:00 
Gas 152.176 Cum. 635.372 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 rn3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

1:..51' FleldNotes32™ Ver 1.653 
I a 1(·lt'lmnIA-nlA-T.'l-PRn--MAR 03-10-01 FlD OS-Jun-01 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TO. 
3/300--1 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 
!----------------~----

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate 

PARA et al SWEDE A-73 • ~ 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 •• 

Cum Oil Cum Inc Water 

Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

°C 103m3/d 103m3 m3/d m3 m3 m3 
I 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa % ppm 

---m'2001/03/08 
-.--- - ----_ ... _--_ ....... .... --- - --- --- -- ._ . -." ._--

. Cum. Hrs. on Test = 100 
I 

18:3():00 
----- ... ~ .. --.-~ --~ 

~!~:~~'~f(),~~I-041r oool;~~L 
., -_.- - .. 

312 141.50 12.70 60.33 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 20 152.52 ~---J 
313 19:00:00 142.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 20 152.52 . I 

-314 
--- ---_._---- --_._- - -~ _1 _ __ • 

19:30:00 142.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 20 152.52 644.90 ,I -
315 20:00:00 143.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.~2 648.08 0 0.00 0.41 0.00 1.31 
316 20:30:00 143.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 651.25 
317 21:00:00 144.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 654.42 0 0.00 0.41 0.00 1.31 
318 21:30:00 144.50 e550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 657.59 
319 22:00:00 145.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 660.76 0 0.00 0.41 0.00 1.31 

-~ 

320 22:30:00 145.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 663.93 
321 23:00:00 146.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.9~ 21 152.22 667.10 0 0.00 0.42 0.00 1.31 ._----
322 23:30:00 146.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.92 21 152.22 670.28 
323 2001/03/09 00:00:00 147.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 673.44 0 0.00 0.42 0.00 1.31 
324 H2S = 7000ppm API = 51.1 @ 15.6°C 

~25 00:30:00 147.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 676.59 
326 01:00:00 148.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 679.74 0 0.01 0.42 0.00 1.31 
327 01:30:00 148.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 682.89 
328 02:00:00 149.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 68a.04 0 0.01 0.43 0.00 1.31 
~29 02:30:00 149.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 689.19 
330 03:00:00 150.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 692.34 0 0.01 0.44 0.00 1.31 
331 03:30:00 150.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 695.50 
332 04:00:00 151.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 698.66 0 0.01 0.44 0.00 1.31 
333 04:30:00 151.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 701.81 
334 05:00:00 15~.OO 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 704.97 0 0.01 0.45 0.00 1.31 
335 05:30:00 152.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 708.13 

'-
336 06:00:00 153.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 711.28 0 0.01 0.45 0.00 1.31 
337 H2S = 7000ppm API = 51 @ 15.6°C 
338 06:30:00 153.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 714.44 
339 07:00:00 154.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 717.60 0 0.01 0.46 0.00 1.31 
340 07:30:00 154.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 720.76 
341 08:00:00 155.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 723.91 0 0.01 0.46 0.00 1.31 

2001/03/0818:00:00 To 2001/03/0918:00:00 
Gas 151.748 Cum. 787.121 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

r:;. ~ Fle1dNotes32n1 Ver 1.653 
I ~ K:lterriplA-73\A-73-PRD-MAR 03-1~1.FLD 05-Ju~1 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. FieldNotes 
3/300-1 
Start Date: 2001103/03 Field Measurements Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static o iff Mete Gas Cum 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) DC kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa DC 103m3/d 103m3 
._- 0_-

342 2001/03/09 08:30:00 155.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 ----20'0151.55. 727.07 
343 09:00:00 156.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 20 151.55 730.23 
344 09:30:00 156.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 733.38 
345 10:00:00 157.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 21 151.25 736.53 
346 10:30:00 157.50 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 739.68 
347 11:00:00 158.00 6550 21 552 1758 18.68 22 150.96 742.83 
348 11:30:00 158.50 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 745.97 
349 12:00:00 159.00 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 749.13 
350 12:30:00 159.50 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 752.28 
351 13:00:00 1eO.OO 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 755.43 
352 13:30:00 160.50 6585 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 758.59 
353 14:00:00 161.00 6586 21 586 1758 18.92 24 151.35 761.74 
354 14:30:00 161.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 764.90 
355 15:00:00 162.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 768.08 
356 15:30:00 162.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 771.25 
357 16:00:00 163.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 774.43 
358 16:30:00 163.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 777.60 
359 17:00:00 164.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 780.77 
360 17:30:00 164.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 783.95 
361 18:00:00 165.00 12.70 60.33 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 7e7.12 
362 Gas Flared in Last 24 Hrs. = 151.95*10ama. Cum. Gas = 787.12*10ama. 
363 Water Produced in Last 24 = 0.00 rna Cum. Water = 1.31 rna 
364 Oil Produced in Last 24 Hrs. = 0.092 m3 Cum. Oil = 0.494 rna 
365 Cum. Fluid Produced = 1.804 rna 
366 Grindout = 100 % Oil A.P.1. = 52.0 @ 15.60 C 
367 Tubing Pressure High = 6585 kpa. Tubing Pressure Low = 6550 kpa. 
368 Tubing Temp = 21 0 C H2s= 0.8 % 
369 Gas Rate at 18:00 Hrs. = 152.35*1OSrn'. 
370 Choke Size = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 
371 Cum. Hrs. = 124 
372 18:30:00 165.50 1 12.70 60.33 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 790.29 

2001/03/0818:00:00 To 2001/03/0918:00:00 
Gas 151.748 Cum. 
Water 0.000 Cum. 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 

Fast FlaldNotes32TM Ver1.653 
1(·ItAr""\A·7~\A-73-PRD-MAR 03·1()"o1 FLD 05-.lun..()1 

787.121 103m3 
1.310 m3 
0.000 m3 

Page 12 

---------. . 
PARA et al SWEDE A·73 • 

Formation: SULPHUR POINT 
Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 • 

---~~~-- -- - ----_ .. _--- I 
Oil Cum Inc Water i 

BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 
I 

% m3/d m3 m3 m3 i 
ppm ; 

.. _-_ ........ _- - ._-. ... _ .... _.0 ...... - ... __ . 

I 
01 0. --

; i I n-' .----~ 0 0.011 0.46 0.00 1.31 1 01 
I 

---r----I 
0 0.01 0.47 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.47 0.00 1.31 

a 0.00 0.48 O.OQ 1.31 

0 0.00 Q.48 0.00 1.31 

a 0.00 0.48 0.00 1.31 

a 0.00 0.49 0.00 1.31 

a 0.00 0.49 0.00 1.31 

0 0.00 0.49 0.00 1.31 

a 0.00 0.49 0.00 1.31 



._------- ---_. __ ._ .. 
I PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
31300-1 
Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

FieldNotes 
Field Measurements 

Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

PARA et al SWEDE A·73 ~ .• 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 •• 

•• ____ ~ ______ .+ _ ••• __ " __ " ___ 0' .J 

Oil Cum Inc Water ! 
I 

Date 

Clock 

Time 

Cum 

Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) ac kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa ac 103m3/d 103m3 m3 m3 m3 ppm 

I 
~-. 

373 2001/03/09 19:00:00' 166.05~==~~=i ___ 1-25501~~_ 586 1158 
--.---.,.~-

152.35 1 793.471--0; -6:56r·-0.50i o.Ooi· 1.3f----;·-·----~ I 19.17 24 
374 19:30:00 166.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 

796.64" '--1 - -. -1,--,----,1-- ---1-- -- - ; -----
375 20:00:00 167.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 799.82 -']1 o.QQ~~o.5Ql~~Q]Qf--f~f-·_~I_-_:=-=-:::: 

20:30:0() 
--.-e--

376 167.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 802.99 ---
377 21:00:00 168.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 806.16 0 0.00 0.50 0.00 1.31 
378 21:30:00 168.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 809.34 
379 22:00:00 169.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 812.51 0 0.00 0.51 0.00 1.31 
380 22:30:00 169.~0 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 815.69 
381 23:00:00 170.00 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 818.86 0 0.00 0.51 0.00 1.31 
382 23:30:00 170.50 6550 21 586 1758 19.17 24 152.35 822.03 
383 2001/03/10 00:00:00 171.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 825.19 0 0.00 0.51 0.00 1.31 
384 H2S = 7000ppm API = 51.2 @ 15.6°C 
385 0():30:00 171.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 828.34 
386 01:00:00 172.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 831.48 0 0.00 0.52 0.00 1.31 
387 01:30:00 1.72.50 6550 21 586 1758 18,68 22 150.96 834.63 

f---

388 02:00:00 173.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 837.77 0 0.00 0.52 0.00 1.31 
389 02:30:00 173.50 6550 21 586 1758 18,68 22 150.96 840.92 
390 03:00:00 174.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 844.06 0 0.00 0.52 0.00 1.31 
391 03:30:00 174.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 847.21 
392 04:00:00 175.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 850.35 0 0.00 0.52 0.00 1.31 
393 04:30;00 175.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 853.50 
394 05:00:00 176.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 856.64 0 0.00 0.53 0.00 1.31 
395 05:30:00 176.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 859.79 
396 06:00:00 177.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 862.93 0 0.00 0.53 0.00 1.31 
397 06:30:00 177.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 866.08 
398 07:00:00 178.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96. 869.22 0 0.01 0.54 0.00 1.31 
399 07:30:00 178.50 6S50 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 872.37 
400 08:00:00 179.00 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 22 1S0.~6 875.51 0 0.01 0.54 0.00 1.31 
401 08:30:00 179.50 6550 21 586 1758 18.68 2.2 150.96 878.66 
402 09:00:00 180.00 6500. 21 586 1758 18.68 22 150.96 881.80 0 0.01 0.55 0.00 1.31 
403 09:30:00 180.50 6550 21 586 17S8 18.68 22 150.!:l6 884.95 

2001/03/0918:00:00 To 2001/03/1014:00:00 
Gas 100.973 Cum. 888.094 103m3 
Water 0.000 Cum. 1.310 m3 
Condensate 0.000 Cum. 0.000 m3 

I=!aM FieldNctes32'" Ver1.653 
I ~ K:ltemplA-731A-73-PRD-MAR 03-10-01.FlD 05-JurKl1 
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r-------------------------=~_:__=_=__=__---------- -------------- ----" 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. F-leldNotes PARA et al SWEDE A·73 ~: 
3/300--1 Formation: SULPHUR POINT I 
Start Date: 2001/03/03 Field Measurements Pool: UNDEFINED 1· 

r-F_i"_a_I_T_es_t_D_a_te_:_20_0_1_/0_3_/1_0 ______ . ________________________ ~ _________ =-Ob Number: 066 -, 

Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum Oil Cum Inc Water ! 
Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tern Rate Gas BSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 % m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 

404 2001/03/10' 10:00:00 181.00 I 12.70 60.33 6550 21 5861 1758 18.68 22 150.96 888.09 o 0.011 0.55 0.001 1.311l 

406 10:01 :00 181.()2 Shut in Well, Record Build up. Start to Rig out Equipment 
f--~~----+~~~~77~--,_~,_~~~~-~~~,-~~-,_-_,,--~-_,--T--~--~---·~_,--4 

407 10:05:0Q 181.08 7998 I 

408 10:10:00 181.17 8274 
409 10:15:00 181.25 8343 
410 10:30:00 181.50 8377 
411 10:45:00 181.75 8446 
412 11:00:00 182.00 8481 
413 11:30:00 182.50 8516 
414 12:00:00 183.00 8515 
415 12:30:00 183.50 8515 
416 13:00:00 184.00 8550 
417 13:30:00 184.50 8550 
418 14:00:00 185.00 8584 
419 End of Build ups. 
420 DAY SUMMARY 
421 Gas Flared in L~st 16 Hrs. = 100.97*10'ms. 
422 Water Produced in Last 16 Hrs, = 0.00 m3 

423 Oil Produced in Last 16 Hrs. = 0.056 m3 
f--~~----r---+--~~-=_-~~~~~-~~-=_-~,--~~--------------------~ 

424 Tubing Pressure High = 6550 kpa Tubing Pre$sure Low = 6550 kpa 
425 I 
426 JOB SUMMARY: 
427 Cum. Gas Flared = 888.09*10'ms. 
428 Cum. Wat~r Produced - 1.31 mS 

429 Cum. Oil Produced = 0.550 mS 

430 Cum. Fluid PrQduced = 1.860 mS 

f--~~----+--~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~=------------------------------
431 Grindout = 100% Oil A.P.1. = 52.2@15.6°C 
432 Tubing Temp = 21 0 C H2s = 0.8 % 
433 Gas Rate at Shut in = 150.96*1 O'ms. 
434 Choke Siz;e = 12.70 mm Orifice Plate = 60.33 mm 

r::.st FieldNotes32'" Ver 1.653 
I Q 1(·1t .. ,..~\A.7::<\A-7:l-PRn-MAR 03-10-01 Fl.D QS-.)un-01 
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[PARAMOUNT RisoURCES LTD.------ --- -------------------- ---=---::-:~-------------- ---- ----------

FieldNotes 
_._--------------------- ----

PARA et al SWEDE A-73 "i· 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT ,i 

Pool: UNDEFINED i. 
3/300--1 
Start Date: 2001103/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 Field Measurements 

I ------------------------------ ---------------------------------
I Clock Cum Choke Orifice Tbg Tbg Csg Static Diff Mete Gas Cum 

Date Time Time Size Size Pres Tem Pres Pres Pres Tem Rate Gas 

yyyy/mm/d hh:mm:s hr mm mm kPa(g) °C kPa(g) kPa(g) kPa °C 103m3/d 103m3 

C_ 43~[206-flQ~ZIQ[~ .. --i---------=_~um-~~:fr~-.-onT6st;~1"48:-0-- _-_~~-.-= __ -~ ___ ~=_-=~=-_=~==~=== __ ~~_ 

... M FleldNotes32'" Ver 1_653 
I ~ K:llemplA-731A-73-PRO-MAR 03-1 04l1_FLD 05-Jun-Ol 
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Job Number: 066 -; 
- --- ~-----i 

Oil Cum Inc Water 
SSW Vol Oil Water Vol pH Salinity 

% m3/d m3 m3 m3 ppm 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
3/300-1 

PARA et al SWEDE A-73 
Formation: SULPHUR POINT ,. 

Start Date: 2001/03/03 
Final Test Date: 2001/03/10 

Pool: UNDEFINED 
Job Number: 066 I 

10000 .-______________ -, ________________ ,-________________ ,-______________ -, ________________ -r ______________ __ 

1000 

I 
ii 

$I:: 
:::! 
!U: 

r' ... ~~------\ :::i 
.: '-- ............. -: 5 i 
: =:: 

:: =,:, .----- ---.-;~ .. --- ........ '-- ... .! ., - -.--.-------- -------_.---._----._--_.---- ---.-----------

I 
i 

I 

,' .. ~ 
, 

i . , , , , , , , , , , 
, 
, , , , , , , 
, _ .... ___________________ I 

Tubing Pressure 
Casing Pressure 

o Cumulative Gas1 

-' 

1000 

0~~~----~-=~~----------~7=~--------~~~----------~~~--------~~~------__ ----J0 
19:00:00 22:20:00 1 :40:00 5:00:00 8:20:00 11 :40:00 15:00:00 

3/10 200113/3 3/4 3/6 317 3/8 3/9 
Cumulative Time 

C'l 
c: 
3 
c: a 
~. 

G) 
III 

~ 

• 
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flGflT® Laboratories 
'I Container Identification 

I 1_7_86_5_E __ -l 

r= 

AGAT LABS CALGARY 3650 

.. 
Operator Name 

~002 

GAS ANALYSIS 

r Laboratory Number l L __ G_E_7_03_1_4_E_--.JJ 

'1 
L PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TO. 

._-.j 

'Unique Weilidentlfi~ L ' Well Name. jl 1 Elevat,on'-l 

~~~~_! L _____ . A73 PARAMOUNTet al SWEDE ~ ~if!r~~J~RD r{~~s..:.~~.J 
r Field or Area --"1 ~ Pool or Zone 1 r Sampler's Company'---l 

L SWEDE j I =&~~ r j ~ SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES-~1 
r Test TYpGl r Test NO] ~._._. Test Recovery I ~ Name 0' Sampler '1 
L---i L_, L.__ -.-J I ..J 

r Test Interval or Perfs i ['- Sampling Point -, rseparator'iReservolr Source ' Sampled I Receivedl 

I +----1 f METER RUN 1 Pressure (kPa)11 i 1793 1793! 140~ 
I I L I ~rature ("C)I I 25, 251 21. 

'---'D=-a-te-s=-a-m-p-Ie-d-'-'':_-''I' ~._~ate Reeei~ed .1", rl .. -' Date Reported J r---.--_. Analyst _____ ~ 
Mar 04, 2001 __ ....i L Mar 30,2001 Apr 09,2001 I L PL ~ 

Other Intonnatlon 

I. __ ~=.~._-=--_==-.. --------FIELO H2S 1.2% 
-----4 

PETROlEUM 

ICOMP MOLE FRACTION LIQUID 
AIR FREE AIR FREE I mL·~ 

AS RECEIVED ACID GAS FREE 

I H2 I 0.0000 ! 0.0000 , 
I I He I 0.0010 0.0011 

[c:' I 
0.0173 I 0.0184 I 

.- I 
0.0471 I 0.0000 I , 

H2S 0.0120 , 0.0000 I 
1 C1 I 0.8965 0.9529 
i C2 0.0134 0.0142 

I C3 I 0.006s+-0.0069 23.9 

I 1C4 I 0.0011 r---0.0012 I 4.8 
.-

I ~C4 I 0.0024 I 0.0026 10.1 ! 

ICS I 0.0007 ! 0.0007 \ 3.4 
. 

fCS I 0.00071"'0.00071 3.4 

C6 I 0.0007 ~007 J 3.8 

:7+ ..L 0.0006 \0.0006\ 3.8 

Total I 1.0000 1.0000 I 53.2 
I 

'-'--'--"'--

GROSS HEATING VALUE MJ/m' 
15" C AND 101.325 kPa 

I' Air Free As Moisture & 1 
I Received Acid Gas Fre!J 
~.56 -L ,38.51 .-i 

RELATIVE DENSITY (CALCULATED) 

Moisture 

l- Free 
. 0.638 
L-

Moisture & , 
Acid Gas Free I 

0.586 I 
PSEUDO CRITICAL PROPERTIES (CALCULATED) 

As Sampled Acid Gas Free 

4757 201.1 
I pPc (abs) kPa pTc K 
_ 4571 I 193.7 

pPc (aba) kPa pTe K 

RELATIVE MOLECULAR MASS 

ETota' Gas I C7+ 
18.5 102.5 

VAPOUR PRESSURE 
(pentanes +) 

[ 75.46k~ 
~Sglm' 

[ 17.26 

Note: Sampling Point, Unique wen Identifier and/or Pool or Zone Information was 
unavailable at time of I8porling. ThIs information Is integral to AGA T"s WtnFLUID, a 
comparison, history and trending analysis system. 

Calgary AB. Ph: (403) 299-2000. Edmonton AB. Ph: (780) 469.()108. Grand PraIIfe AB, Ph; (780) 538-6500. Red Deer AB, Ph: (403) 348-6645. 
Fort SI. John BC. Ph: (250) 785-5500. Prince George BC, Ph: (2SO)583-e011. Terrace BC. Ph: (250) 815-9288. MJssissaugaON, Ph: (905) Bn-2224. 

, ___ ,_~....J 

1 

! 
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AGAT LABS CALGARY 3650 Jaj003 

:"io. ~ 

® "GAT Laboratories GAS ANALYSIS 

Container Identification ~ 

21788F --' 
Laboratory Number 

GE70314F 

r Operator Name 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TO. ~ 
I 

r Unique Well Identifier _ \.-=-_._. Well Name ! [" Elevation --; 

~ LKB ~ 679.60 IGRD ~ 675.60J NOT AVAILABLE L-

~----------~ ------------------------------------A73 PARAMOUNT et al SWEDE 

L- Field or Area __ 1\ Pool Of Zone -----=ill-___ sa_m--,p,-Ie_r'_s_c_o_m-,-pa_n..:;..y ____ ·=--~ 
I _____ SW_ED_E_ . ___ i L-:=S'~7~;g'~o/n t- i L-.I __ SAME i 

1_1_e_ .. Type It .. N1 F 'P Test ........ _____ ---lII-E __ N_am_e_o_'_s_am_p/.-_ 8_f_.....;1 

I. Test Interval or Perfs -----,1· r- Sampling Point l r I . . -r--M~ETER-RUN -I 
---t--\ J ,__ I 

Separator I Reservoir Source I Sampled Received 
r Pressure (kPa} 1 17081 1708 1300 
(Temperature rC) , I I 211 21· 21-

k Date Sampled I I Date Received -: i Date Reported I I' Analyst i 

-! [==:::A~p=r 0:;:9:;:, 2=0=0;1~~~I~I,==============P=L============-j Mar 08, 200_1_.--.J I. Mar 30, 2001 

-------_.----
PETROLEUM 

I COMP~~~M~OL~E~F~RA~C~n~O~N~~~-L~IQ'-U-ID~~ AIR FREE AIR FREE I mL • ~ 

H2 
i 
I He , 

N2 

I C02 

.H2S 

AS RECEIVED ACID GAS FREE; 

0.0007 ! 0.0007 

0.0009 

0.0151 

0.0457 

0.0126 

0.0010 

0.0160 

0.0000 

0.0000 

I 
I 
I 
I 

i
t cC2' 0.8993 I 0.9552 _._ II 

0.0133 0.0141 . __ 

'C3 0.0066 0.0070 I 24.2 
~1C4~-r-------+-----~--~·--·---"----

0.0010 , 0.0011 I 4.4 

•• C4 0.0024 0.0025 I 10.1 

other Information J 
FIELD H2S 0.8% LAB H2S 1.26% __________ .__ i 

GROSS HEATING VALUE MJ/ma 

1SO C AND 101.325 kPa 

I Air Free As I Moisture. & 1 

\

. Received I Acld·Gas Free I 
, 36.62 . 38.52 i 

RELATIVE DENSITY (CALCULATED) 

I Moisture Moisture & I 
i Free Acid Gas Free i 
I. 0.634 0.584 i 

.---.--~=================-.-------
PSEUDO CRtnCAL PROPERTIES (CALCULAtED) 

1
- As Sampled I Acid Gas Free \ 

\

.PPc (abs) kPa pTc K I pPc (abs) kPa pTe K -I 
_ 4757 I 201.0 . 4573 I 193.6 I 

RELATIVE MOLECULAR MASS 

r Total Gas C7+ J t:: ~::; ~::~ I ::: 
C6 +--0-.0--:0:-:-0-6--t-0-.0---:0:-0-6--t--3::-.~3--I '18.4 100.2 J 

LTotal 1.0000 I 1.0000 I 51.3 

-+------.-r---.-----+--------
L:'1+ 0.0004 I 0.0004 I 2.5 VAPOUR PRESSURE 

(Pentanes +) 

~kP~ 
~Sg/ma 

Note: Samp//ng Point, Unique WellldentiRer and/or Pool or Zone Information was 
unavallsbfe at time of tepottlng. This Infotmatlon Is Integral to AGA rs WinFLUID, a 
comparison, history and ttending analysis system. 

Catgaty AB. Ph: (403) 289-2000. EdmonIon AB. Ph: (780) 469-0108. Grand Prairie AB. Ph: (780) 539-8500. Red Deer AB. Ph: (403) 348-8845. 
Fort Sl John BC. Ph: (250) 785-6500. PrInce George Be. Ph: (250) 583-6011. Temu::e BC. Ph: (250) 815-&288. Misslssauga ON. Ph: (1105\ fl77.7~"4 
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SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
P~OB~AFETYS~Y 

Company: Paramount Resources 
Location: A-73 
Start Date: 03/01101 Company Rep:John Wright 
Directions to Lease:North on HwY 35 to 1 Ian before Indian Cabins. tum west until you cross 
railroad tracks,first right at y.keq> right to gates.5-6 km to second y.right to km 32.right 8 
Jan right into CAMP. 
Phone Numbers 
Company Rep 
Day Supervisor 
Night Supervisor 
Safety Supervisor 
RCMP 
Hospital 
Air Ambulance 
OHS 

Pre-.lob Discussion 

Oftiee 
John Wright 
780-955-7525 

780-926-2226 
780-926-3791 
780-926-3791 

Safety procedure in opening sour gas wells. 

Mobile 
403-997-2295 
600-700-3575 

Motel 

«3 oS g 
LOCATION ASSESSMENT AND EQUIPMENT LAYOUT 

~ 

<2 

~ 

<6 

~ 

'6 

" P\\Iol.<IL,,.1t1l, 

~ 
~--uL!r.h-._~~, @ 

w 

~o~ 

N 

50 
~ 

S CO 0 ~'1,.l",,",.)k 
'd ~ _____________________________ ~~S ________________________ ~ ~ 
Please note the foUowing on your IIiAIIJ_IM!1S ~ 

1) Prevailing Wind Dinetion 6) Air Pack Locations AP 
2) AD Sumps or Spills 7) Safe Area SA 
3) ESD Locations ESD 8) Tree Line 
4) Fire Extinguishers FE 9) Distances in Meters 
5) Emergency Exit 
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SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
PRE-JOBISAFETY SUMMARY con't 

IDS First Aid CPR WBMIS 
Allen TQwnsend r8I 181 ~ 181 
Senior Supervisor 

Paul LemD)! D 
Night Supervisor 

0 0 0 0 
Day Operator 

D 0 0 0 
Night Operator 

Co~ Slusarchuk 0 0 
Day Assistant 

Jason Lemay 0 0 
Night Assistant 

Company Rep - Personnel and Equipment Checklist 

Personnel 
Poor Fair Good Excellent 

Knowledge 0 0 181 D 
Conduct D 0 0 181 

Iguimnent 
Poor Fair Good Excellent 

Condition 0 0 0 181 
Performance 0 0 0 181 
Cleanliness D 0 181 0 

Comoany Reo Comments 

COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE 

TDGR 
f8I 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
SAMPLE INFORMATION & RECEIPT 

COMPANY: Paramount Resources JOB #: 066 
LOCATION: A-73 FIELD: 
OPERATED BY: 
SAMPLE DATE: Mar. 4/2001 TIME: 1800 00. 
FWW RATE #: 151.78 1()lm3 
FORMATION NAME AND ZONE: Sieve P8iftt 1:7' 

Su.J pJ..ur ro~,. (-

SEND RESULTS TO COMPANY ABOVE AND SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES LTD. 
A1TN: LYNE'ITE CHU..EEN FAX ## 955-3412 

CONTAINER ## 

WELLHEAD SAMPLES 1._ 

mGH PREss. GAS 

LOW PRESS. GAS 

mGH PRESS. UQUID 

LOW PRESS. UQUID 

2._ 

1.00018206 
1.00017865 

1._ 
1._ 

1._ 
2._ 

1. Plastic 
2. Plastic 

STOCK TANK SAMPLES (WATER): 1 
NO. OF SAMPLES (OIL OR CONDENSATE): 1 

PRESSURE 

1793 kpa 
1793kpa 

TEMPDEGC 

PRODUCTION RATES: GAS_ E3MA 31D OD.JCOND_MlD H20_M3D 

PRESSURES: TUBING 6619ga 
CASING 
SEPARATOR 1793 kpa 

SAMPLES DELIVERED TO: ~ 

SAMPI8$ RECEIVED BY: ~. 
BY: 

DATE: 
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SOLID PRODUCTION SERVICES 
SAMPLE INFORMATION & RECEIPT 

COMPANY: Paramount Resources JOB II: 066 
LOCATION: A-13 FIELD: 
OPERATED BY: 
SAMPLE DATE: Mar. 812001 TIME: 1200 hrs. 
FLOW RATE II: 150.48 1()lml 
FORMA nON NAME AND ZONE: Sla.e Point ~ 

~c..o I~A~'" ro"/t.T-

SEND RESULTS TO COMPANY ABOVE AND SOLID PRODUcnON SERVICES LTD. 
A1TN: LYNETIE CllILEEN FAX II 955-3412 

CONTAINER II 

WELLHEAD SAMPLES 1._ 

mGH PRESS. GAS 

2._ 

1.00021788 
2.oooi17431 

LOW PRESS. GAS 1._ 
2._ 

mGH PRESS. LIQUID 1._ 
2._ 

LOW PRESS. LIQUID 1._ 
2._ 

STOCK TANK SAMPLES (WATER): 
NO. OF SAMPLES (OIL OR CONDENSATE) : 

PRESSURE 

1158 kpa 
1158kpa 

TEMP DEG C 

PRODUcnON RATES: GAS_ E3MA 31D OUJCOND_MlD H20_M3D 

PRESSURES: TUBING 6550 k;pa 
CASING 
SEPARATOR 1758 kpa 

SAMPLESDE~REDTO:~~~~ BY: 

. SAMPLES RECEIVED BY: DATE: 


